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429.5 JOHNSON

Sausalito, California

PROJECT DATA A\

DESCRIPTION: 1. CREATE NEW ADU
2. DEMOLITION OF [E] BALCONY & STAIR

3. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW BALCONY AND PATIO

4. INTERIOR REMODEL

5. DRIVEWAY ALTERATION & NEW ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPOT
6. REMOVAL OF EXISTING HVAC & WATER HEATER

2\

@BUILDING AND SITE WILL BE IN FULL COMPLIANCE OF CBC 11-B

LOCATION: 429.5 Johnson St

Sausalito, California 94965
APN: 065-062-19
LOT SIZE: 3900 SQ.FT.
BUILDING AREA CALCULATION:

EXISTING ADDITION PROPOSED

UNCONDITIONED
1ST STORY (GARAGE) 338 ft? -338 ft2 0 ft2
1ST STORY 369 ft? 338 ft2 707 ft2
2ND STORY 677 ft2 0 ft2 677 ft2
TOTAL CONDITIONED AREA: 1,046 ft2 338 ft2 1,384 ft2
UNIT TOTAL C.A.:
UNIT 1 1,046 ft2 -339 ft? 707 ft2
UNIT 2 0 ft2 677ft2 677 ft2
CONSTRUCTION: V-B V-B
ZONE/HEIGHT: R-3,32 FT R-3,32 FT
OCCUPANCY: R-3 R-3
NO. OF UNITS: 1 2
NO. OF STORIES: 2 2

WEBRIS BoX SERVICE MUST BE THROUGH BAY CITIES REFUSE. THEESITY OF
SAUSALITO HAS AN EXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE AGREEMENT WITH BAY CITIES
REFUSE AND RECYCLING SERVICES

CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY FOR A DEMOLITION PERMIT WITH BAAQMD AND
PROVIDE A J NUMBER TO THE CITY OF SAUSALITO PRIOR TO COMMENCING
DEMOLITION

PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT, TEST THE SEWER LATERAL AND
PROVIDE EVIDENCE THAT THE SEWER LATERAL IS IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION
OR INCLUDE ITS REPAIR ON THE CONSTRUCTION PERMIT APPLICATION

FIRE PROTECTION

1. SMOKE AND CO DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY CODE, (CRC
R314 &R315)., WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS, AND POWERED BY 110VAC
CURRENT WITH 9V BATTERY BACK-UP.

2. THE MATERIALS USED IN CONSTRUCTION ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE
STRUCTURE SHALL COMPLY WITH BUILDING STANDARDS IN CHAPTER 7A OF
THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE AND/OR SECTION 337 OF THE CALIFORNIA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

CODE DATA

2022 CA BUILDING CODE

2022 CA MECHANICAL CODE
2022 CAELECTRICAL CODE
2022 CA PLUMBING CODE

2022 CA ENERGY CODE

2022 CA GREEN BUILDING CODE
2022 CA RESIDENTIAL CODE
2022 CA FIRE CODE

OWNER:

ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR:

STRUCTURAL:
ENGINEER

City of Sausalito
420 Litho St.
Sausalito, CA 94965

DEFERRED ITEMS

1. TREE REMOVAL PERMIT (IF REQUIRED)

2. REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING SEWER LINE(S)

PROJECT CONTACTS

E:
T: (415) 289-4100

DNM ARCHITECTURE DAVID MARLATT, AIA

1A GATE 5 ROAD

E: david@dnmarchitecture.com

SAUSALITO, CA 94965 T:415-348-8910

TBD

WM STRUCTURAL

ERIK MCGREGOR

4098 PIEDMONT AVE, STE 279 E: erik@wmstructural.com

OAKLAND, CA 94611

T:510-995-6428

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

1. CONTINUOUS INSPECTON OF EPOXIED REBAR
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DRAWING INDEX
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SHT TITLE 9/22/23 11/23/23 03/26/24 04/30/24 05/16/24
A0.0 PROJECT DATA X X X X X
A0.1 GENERAL AND PROJECT NOTES X

A0.2 TYPICAL ASSEMBLIES X X X

A0.3 CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL X

A0.9 EXISTING AND PROPOSED AREA CALCS X X X

A0.10 DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS X X X

A1.0 SITE PLAN X X X X X
A1.1  EXISTING FLOOR PLANS X X
A1.2 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN X X
A1.3 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS X X X X
A1.4 ROOF PLANS X X X
A1.5 ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE X X
A2.0 DEMO ELEVATIONS X

A2.1 ELEVATIONS X X X X X
A3.0 DEMOLITION SECTIONS X X X
A3.1 PROPOSED SECTIONS X X X

A4.0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS X
A5.0 DETAILS X X X
A6.0 WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULES X X X X X
A6.1  WINDOW FLASHING SEQUENCE X

A7.0 CALGREEN CHECKLIST X

A7.1  CALGREEN CHECKLIST X

A7.2 MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS SUMMARY X

A7.3  QIl CHECKLIST - INFILTRATION SEALING X

A7.4  QIl CHECKLIST - INSULATION INSTALLATION X

A7.5 ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE - CF1R X X X

A7.6 ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE - CF1R X X X

A7.7 ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE - CF1R X X X

E1.0 UTILITY PLANS X X X

F1.0  FINISH SCHEDULE : LOWER UNIT X
F1.1  FINISH SCHEDULE : UPPER UNIT X
P1.0 PLUMBING SCHEDULE & CUTSHEETS X X
S0.0 GENERAL NOTES X X

S0.1  GENERAL NOTES X X

S0.2 STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS X X X

S1.0 TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS X X

S1.1  TYPICAL SHEAR WALL DETAILS X X

S1.2 TYPICAL HOLDOWN& DIAPHRAM DETAILS X X

S1.3 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS X X X

S2.0 FOUNDATION PLAN X X X X

S2.1  LEVEL 1 FRAMING PLAN X X X X

S2.2 LEVAL2 FRAMING PLAN X X X X

S2.3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN X X X

S3.0 CUSTOM FOUNDATION DETAILS X X
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GENERAL NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS

PROJECT NOTES

1. THE WORD CONTRACTOR AS USED HEREIN SHALL MEAN THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR,
SUBCONTRACTORS AND ALL PERSONS DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY ANY OF THEM.

2.  THE TERM CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN ALL OF THE DRAWINGS, SCHEDULES AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER WRITTEN ORDERS ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT'S, ENGINEERS’ AND
OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING THE PROJECT.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY OWNER'’'S REPRESENTATIVE IF THE CONTRACTOR
BECOMES AWARE DURING THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK THAT THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS ARE AT VARIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS. IF CONTRACTOR
PERFORMS WORK WHICH HE KNOWS OR SHOULD KNOW IS CONTRARY TO APPLICABLE CODE
REQUIREMENTS WITHOUT THE AGREEMENT OF OWNER, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SUCH WORK AND SHALL BEAR THE RESULTANT LOSSES INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION
THE COSTS OR CORRECTING DEFFECTIVE WORK.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT EDITION OF
THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (C.B.C.) AS AMENDED AS OF THE DATE OF THESE DRAWINGS
AND WITH LOCAL ORDINANCES, RULES, REGULATIONS, AND LAWFUL ORDERS OF ALL PUBLIC
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER OWNER, CONTRACTOR, ANY SUBCONTRACTOR, THE
PROJECT, THE PROJECT SITE, THE WORK, OR THE PROSECUTION OF THE WORK.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE FIELD MEASUREMENTS TO VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS AND
CAREFULLY COMPARE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SUCH FIELD MEASUREMENTS,
CONDITIONS AND OTHER INFORMATION KNOWN TO CONTRACTOR BEFORE COMMENCING THE
WORK. ERRORS, INCONSISTENCIES OR OMISSIONS DISCOVERED ATANY TIME SHALL BE
PROMPTLY REPORTED IN WRITING TO THE OWNER.

6. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE. DIMENSIONS ARE TO
FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ELEVATION DIMENSIONS
ARE TO SUBFLOORS AND PLATES U.O.N. LARGER SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OUT
SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND REVIEW THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND
INFORMATION FURNISHED BY OWNER AND SHALL PROMPTLY REPORT TO OWNER’S
REPRESENTATIVEANY ERRORS INCONSISTENCIES OR OMISSIONS IN THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS OR INCONSISTENCIES WITH APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS OBSERVED BY THE
CONTRACTOR. IF CONTRACTOR PERFORMS ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY WHICH HE KNOWS OR
SHOULD KNOW INVOLVES AN ERROR, INCONSISTENCY OR OMISSION REFERRED TO ABOVE
WITHOUT NOTIFYING AND OBTAINING THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTANT LOSSES INCLUDING, WITHOUT
LIMITATION, COSTS OF CORRECTING DEFECTIVE WORK.

8. ALL STANDARD NOTES CONTAINED HEREIN ARE TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLEY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION OF ALL SUB-
CONTRACTORS WORK AND THE COMPLETION OF SAID WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL
MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AND REJECT DEFECTIVE WORKMANSHIP WITHOUT WAITING FOR
THE ARCHITECT OR OWNER TO REJECT THE WORK.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE ACCEPTIBLE TO OWNER PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

11.  BY SUBMITTAL OF BID, CONTRACTOR WARRANTS TO OWNER THAT ALL MATERIALS AND
EQUIPMENT TO BE FURNISHED ARE NEW UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE AND ALL WORK WILL BE OF
GOOD QUALITY AND FREE FROM FAULTSAND DEFECTS.

12.  ALL TRADE NAMES AND BRAND NAMES CONTAINED HEREIN ESTABLISH QUALITY STANDARDS.
SUBSTITUTIONS ARE PERMITTED WITH PRIOR APPROVAL BY OWNER.

13.  WHERE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS FOR A PART OF THIS PROJECT ARE NOT SHOWN, THE WORK
SHALL BE THE SAME AS OTHER SIMILAR WORK FOR WHICH DETAILS ARE SHOWN.

14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING AND THE WORK
CONDITIONS OF THE JOB SITE INCLUDING SAFETY OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY AND FOR THE
COMPLIANCE OF APPLICABLE OSHA SAFETY STANDARDS. JOB SITE OBSERVATIONS BY THE
OWNER OR ARCHITECT ARE NOT INTENDED TO INCLUDE CHECKING THE CONTRACTOR’S SAFETY
STANDARDS.

15. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL INSTALLED WORK AND MATERIALS STORED ON THE SITE
FROM RAIN OR ANY ADVERSE WEATHER CONDITIONS, VANDALISM AND THEFT.ANY MATERIALS
OR WORK LEFT UNPROTECTED AND THEN DAMAGED OR STOLEN SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE
EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL CHANGE ORERS IN WRITING PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY
WORK NOT INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. FAILURE TO OBTAIN SUCH AUTHORIZATION
MAY INVALIDATE CONTRACTOR’S CLAIM TO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.

17. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE SHORING AND BRACING AGAINST GRAVITY AND
SEISMIC LOADS - AND TAKE COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
OF SUCH BRACING - UNTIL ALL STRUCTURAL ITEMS HAVE BEEN COMPLETELY INSTALLED AS PER
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

18. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE HIS WORK AND THAT OF HIS SUB-CONTRACTOR’S FOR
MINIMUM OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF “SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.” CONTRACTOR’S
GUARANTEE SHALL NOT VOID OR SHORTEN ADDITIONAL WARRANTIES THAT MAY BE AVAILBALE
TO THE OWNER THROUGH PRODUCT MANUFACTURERS OR CONSUMER LAW.

19. THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND ALL COPIES THEREOF FURNISHED TO CONTRACTOR ARE
THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND ARE NOT TO BE USED ON OTHER WORK.
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ADJ
AGG
ALUM
APPROX
ARCH
B/T
BC
BD.
BK
BLDG.
BLK.
BM
BR
BRK.
CAB.
C.F.
C.J.
CLG.
C.L.
CLR
C.M.U.
COL
CONC
CONT.
CTR
CTRL.
D.B.l.
DBL.
DEMO
DET.
D.F.
DHW
DIA.
DIM
DN
DR
DWG.
[E]
EA.
E.J.
ELEC
ELEV
EQ.
EXP
EXT.
F.D.
FDN.
F.F.
FIN.
FLR.
F.O.S.
FRPL
FT.
FTG.
FURN.
GA
GALV
GRD
GRN
GYP.
HB
HD
HDR.
HDWR
INCL.

At

Above Finished Floor
Adjacent
Aggregate
Aluminum
Approximate
Architect, Architectural
Between
Bottom of curb
Board

Back of Walk
Building

Block or Blocking
Beam

Bedroom

Brick

Cabinet

cement fiber
Control Joint
Ceiling
Centerline
Clear

Concrete Masonry Unit
Column
Concrete
Continuous
Center

Control

Dept. of Bldg. Inspection
Double
Demolish

Detail

Douglas Fir
Domestic Hot Water
Diameter
Dimension(s)
Down

Dining Room
Drawing
Existing

Each
Expansion Joint
Electrical
Elevation

Equal
Expansion
Exterior

Floor Drain
Foundation
Finished Floor
Finish

Floor

Face of Studs
Fireplace

Foot or Feet
Footing
Furnace

Gauge
Galvanized
Ground

Granite
Gypsum

Hose Bib

Hold Down
Header
Hardware
Include
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INT.
INS.
JST
JT

LAV.
LF.
LR
LVL
MAX
M.B.
MTL
[N]
N.I.C.
NT.S
NO.
0.C.
O.H.
OPG.
OPP.
0SB
PT.
PART.
PL.
PLWD
PLYWD
PSL
PT
Qry.
RCPT
REQ.'D
REV.
RM
R.O.
RWD
S.AD.
SCHED
S.D.
SED
SECT
SF
SGL.
SHT
SIM.
SPEC
s.s.
S.S.D.
STD
STOR
swW
T.C.
TF.
TOP.
TW.
TEMP
THK
TS
TYP.
UNO
V.IF.
Wi
W.C.
WD.
WO
W.W.F.
W.W.M.

Interior

Insulation

Joist

Joint

Kitchen

Lavatory

Linear Foot or Feet
Living Room
Laminated Vertical Lumber
Maximum

Metal Bolt

Metal

New

Not in Contract

Not to Scale

Number

On Center

Opposite Hand
Opening

Opposite

Oriented Strand Board
Pressure Treated
Partition

Plate, Property Line
Plywood

Plywood

Parallel Strand Lumber
Paint, Painted
Quantity

Receptacle

Required

Revision

Room

Rough Opening
Redwood

See Architectural Drawings
Schedule

Smoke Detector

See Electrical Drawings
Section

Square Foot or Feet
Single

Sheet

Similar

Specification, Specified
Stainless Steel

See Structural Drawing
Standard

Storage

Shear Wall

Top of Curb

Top of Footing

Top of Plate

Top of Wall

Tempered, Temporary
Thick

Tube Steel

Typical

Unless Noted Otherwise
Verify in Field

With

Water Closet

Wood

Without

Welded Wire Fabric
Welded Wire Mesh

PHASING

Coordinate phasing of Work and occupancy date(s) with Owner. Provide safety and security measures as
appropriate if building is occupied before project completion date

PERMITS & RELATED FEES

Owner will pay for
Permits and fees related to Planning Department entitlements
General building permit fees
Permit fees for any work contracted directly by the Owner outside of the Project scope
Required HERS and other third-party Special Inspection fees
Contractor will pay for all other permits and fees as part of the Work, including but limited to:
Electrical, plumbing, mechanical permits, if not included under general building permit
Street use and temporary encroachments for the Work
Temporary power
Debris removal and landfill diversion or other impact fees

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

Provide construction schedule before start of Work including key milestones, long lead materials and trades,
inspections, and dates when Owner selections are required. Update schedule as needed, and no less frequently
than each payment request.

ALLOWANCES

IAllowances should be provided for items for which no specific product is selected. Allowance items are to both
furnish and install, e.g. a stone countertop or to furnish items only with installation included in the base contract,
e.g. tile.

NO ALLOWANCE ITEM SHOULD BE ORDERED WITHOUT THE CLIENT’S EXPRESS AUTHORIZATION.
Contractor should provide Client a schedule of the date when final selection and purchase of each allowance item
must be completed to avoid delaying the Work.

Contractor shall submit written proposals for purchase of allowance items prior to placing order. Submit invoices
or delivery slips to show actual quantities of materials delivered to the site for use in fulfilment of each allowance.
Contractor shall return unused materials purchased under an allowance to manufacturer or supplier for credit to
Client, if possible. If requested by Client when it is not economically practical to return the material for credit,
unused material should be saved and prepared for storage by Owner. Otherwise, disposal of unused material is
Contractor's responsibility.

Contractor shall examine products covered by an allowance promptly on delivery for damage or defects. Return
damaged or defective products to manufacturer for replacement.

QUALITY REQUIREMENTS

Testing and inspecting services may be required to verify compliance with certain requirements specified or

indicated in Special Inspections document or the plans. These services do not relieve Contractor of responsibility

for compliance with the Contract Document requirements.

1. Testing and inspecting services shall be performed by independent certified testing agencies or the Engineer
of Record or the Architect as indicated in the Special Inspection document.

2. Owner will provide testing and inspecting services not specified to be provided by Contractor.

Contractor is responsible for scheduling inspections and tests and notifying testing agency.

4. Contractor shall pay for additional testing and inspecting required as a result of tests and inspections
indicating noncompliance with requirements which are no fault of the Client.

w

Cooperate with testing agencies and provide auxiliary services as requested, including the following:
Access to the Work.

Incidental labor and facilities to assist inspections and tests.

Adequate quantities of materials for testing, and assistance in taking samples.

Facilities for storing and curing test samples.

Security and protection for samples and test equipment.

TEMPORARY FACILITIES AND CONTROLS

Contractor shall provide and pay for temporary facilities including:

1. Power, if not available on site.

2. Toilets. Comply with regulations and health codes for type, number, location, operation, and maintenance of

fixtures and facilities.

Storage as required.

4. Heating and cooling as required for curing materials or for protecting installed construction from adverse
weather if required.

5. Environmental controls as required by authorities having jurisdiction including, but not limited to, erosion and
sediment control.
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Collect waste daily and legally dispose of waste off-site when containers are full. Dispose of material according to
applicable laws and regulations. Remove temporary facilities and controls before Substantial Completion.
Personnel remaining after Substantial Completion will be permitted to use permanent facilities, under conditions
acceptable to Owner

GREEN REQUIREMENTS

1. Quality Insulation Installation (Qll) is not required for this project, but is considered a “best practice.” Insulation
and sealants shall be installed in compliance with applicable QIl (Quality Insulation Installation) guidelines:
see architectural sheets provided for a selection of installation recommendations and diagrams.

2. Comply with all local regulations regarding waste diversion. Recycle or salvage a minimum of 65% of

construction and demolition waste.

Wall and floor framing shall not be enclosed when framing members exceed 19% moisture content.

Use FSC Certified lumber and plywood sheathing

Provide Energy Star rated appliances where applicable. Vent fans less than 400 cfm must comply with max.

sones limitation per CalGreen.

abkw

PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS

Request product substitutions in writing with adequate documentation including product to be replaced and
documentation showing compliance of proposed substitution with applicable requirements. List changes to other
Work & schedules required to accommodate the substitution and any proposed changes in the Contract Sum or
the Contract Time should the substitution be accepted.

Submit requests sufficiently in advance of when materials are required in the Work to allow processing of request
and subsequent submittals, if any. Do not submit unapproved substitutions on Shop Drawings or other submittals.

Architect or Owner will review the proposed substitution and notify Contractor of its acceptance or rejection.
Deliver, store, and handle products using means and methods that will prevent damage, deterioration, and loss,
including theft. Comply with manufacturer’s written instructions.

1. Schedule delivery to minimize long-term storage at Project site and to prevent overcrowding of construction
spaces.

2. Deliver products to Project site in manufacturer’s original sealed container or packaging, complete with labels
and instructions for handling, storing, unpacking, protecting, and installing. Include Chain of Custody
documentation, if required.

3. Inspect products on delivery to ensure compliance with the Contract Documents and to ensure that products
are undamaged and properly protected & labeled.

4. Store materials in a manner that will not endanger Project structure.

5. Store products that are subject to damage by the elements, undercover in a weather tight enclosure above
ground, with ventilation adequate to prevent condensation.

Provide products that comply with the Contract Documents, are undamaged, and are new at the time of installation
1. Provide products of the same kind from a single source. Ceramic tile and fabrics must be of a single production
batch.
2. Provide products complete with accessories, trim, finish, and other devices and components needed for a
complete installation and the intended use and effect.
3. Select products to comply with all the following that are applicable:
a. Where a product or manufacturer is named, provide the indicated item. Substitutions may be permitted only
for items marked “S”.
b. Where a product is described with required characteristics, provide a product that complies with those
characteristics.
c. Where compliance with performance requirements is specified, provide products that comply and are
recommended in writing by the manufacturer for the application.
d. Where compliance with codes, regulations, or standards, is specified, select a product that complies with
the codes, regulations, or standards referenced.
4. Unless otherwise indicated, Owner or Architect will select color, pattern, and texture of each product from
manufacturer's full range of options that includes both standard and premium items.

EXECUTION AND CLOSEOUT REQUIREMENTS

Maintain a copy of the Contract Drawings as Record Drawings. Mark drawings to show installation that varies from
the Work originally shown and provide to Client.

Provide Client with all available operation and maintenance data. Include Manufacturer's operation and
maintenance, brochures, Spare parts list, Wiring diagrams, Copies of warranties.

Clean each surface or item as follows before requesting inspection for certification of Substantial Completion:

1. Remove labels that are not permanent. DO NOT REMOVE DOOR AND WINDOW LABELS UNTIL FINAL
INSPECTION IS PASSED.

2. Clean transparent materials, including mirrors. Remove excess glazing compounds. Replace chipped or
broken glass.

3" Clean exposed finishes to a dust-free condition, free of stains, films, and foreign substances. Leave concrete
floors broom clean.

4. Wipe surfaces of mechanical and electrical equipment. Remove excess lubrication. Clean plumbing fixtures.
Clean light fixtures and lamps.

5. Clean the site. Sweep paved areas; remove stains, spills, and foreign deposits. Rake grounds to a smooth,
even-textured surface.

Before requesting Substantial Completion inspection, complete the following:

1. Obtain and submit lien and other releases permitting Owner unrestricted use of the Work and access to
services and utilities. Include occupancy permits, operating certificates, and similar releases.

Complete startup testing of systems and instruction of operation and maintenance personnel.

Remove temporary facilities and controls.

Complete final cleaning requirements, including touchup painting.

Touch up and otherwise repair and restore marred exposed finishes to eliminate visual defects.

If requested by Owner, facilitate delivery of spare parts, extra materials, and similar items to storage facility
indicated by owner. Owner will reimburse Contractor for standard and reasonable travel costs.

Sk wd

Upon request for inspection, Architect will proceed with inspection or advise Contractor of unfulfilled requirements.
Architect will reinspect the Work on receipt of notice that the Work has been completed. On completion of
reinspection, Architect will authorize a payment. If the Work is incomplete, Architect will advise Contractor of the
Work that is incomplete or obligations that have not yet been fulfilled.

LOCAL CONDITIONS

Contractor is responsible to respect all local ordinances relating to work hours, street use permits, debris
collection, and other relevant local ordinances and regulations.

All construction and demolition debris must be recycled using a certified facility in compliance with local applicable
ordinances and standards.

CLEANING AND WASTE MANAGEMENT

Do not permit construction debris to accumulate more than one week. Remove all waste and surplus materials as
needed to maintain a clean, safe, and orderly work site.

Assure proper protection in case of weather changes during nights & weekends.

Construction site to be in a clean and orderly condition throughout the construction process. Clean interior spaces
prior to the start of finish painting and the application of other finishes.

At the conclusion of construction, clean the project per Closeout Requirements.
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CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY & FIRE PROTECTION
OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL
FIRE ENGINEERING & INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION
BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM

LISTING SERVICE

LISTING No.: 8140-2026:0502

CATEGORY: 8140 - EXTERIOR WALL SIDING AND SHEATHING FOR WILDLAND URBAN
INTERFACE (W.U.I)

LISTEE: JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. 10901 EIm Avenue, Fontana, CA, 92337

Contact: Haldeman, Alex (951) 545-8359
Email: alex.haldeman@jameshardie.com

DESIGN:
*Hardie® Architectural Panel, noncombustible fiber-cement panel siding, 5/16" thick.
Refer to manufacturer's installation instructions and product data sheets.
RATING:
Noncombustible
Tested in accordance with ASTM E136
INSTALLATION:
In accordance with listee's printed installation instructions, applicable codes and
ordinances, and in a manner acceptable to the authority having jurisdiction.
MARKING:
Listee's name, model number, rating, and SFM label.
APPROVAL.:
Listed as exterior siding material for use in the Wildland Urban Interface areas.
Compliance in accordance with Chapter 7A of the California Building Code. Refer to
listee's Installation Instruction Manual for details.
NOTES:

*Revision 3-23-22
VWW

This listing is based upon technical data submitted by the applicant. OSFM Fire Engineering staff has reviewed the test
results and/or other data but does not make an independent verification of any claims. This listing is not an
endorsement or recommendation of the item listed. This listing should not be used to verify correct operational

requirements or installation criteria. Refer to listee's data sheet, installation instructions and/or other suitable
information sources.

Date Issued: 07/06/2023 Listing Expires: 06/30/2024

Authorized By: David Castillo, Program Coordinator
Fire Engineering & Investigations Division

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY & FIRE PROTECTION
OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL
FIRE ENGINEERING & INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION
BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM

LISTING SERVICE

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY & FIRE PROTECTION
OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL
FIRE ENGINEERING & INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION
BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM

LISTING SERVICE

LISTING No.: 8140-2022:0001

CATEGORY: 8140 - EXTERIOR WALL SIDING AND SHEATHING FOR WILDLAND URBAN
INTERFACE (W.U.I)

LISTEE: BODYGUARD WOOD PRODUCTS C/- 8385 White Oak Avenue, Rancho Cucamonga,
CA, 91730

Contact: Spraggon, Wayne +64 27 801 4101
Email: waynes@bodyguardwood.com

DESIGN:
Bodyguard® ?7?V-Rustic??? siding Pattern Number 793, 794 and 795, preservative
treated pine, minimum 3/4x6 inches dimension, with no through holes or loose knots,
installed over oriented strand board (OSB) with a 7/16?7?7 minimum thickness. For
horizontal installation only. Refer to the manufacturer's installation instructions and
product data sheets.
RATING:
Compliance in accordance with Chapter 7A of the California Building Code.
INSTALLATION:
In accordance with listee's printed installation instructions, applicable codes and
ordinances and in a manner acceptable to the authority having jurisdiction.
MARKING:
Listee name. Model number, rating and SFM label.
APPROVAL.:
Listed as exterior siding for use in the Wildland Urban Interface areas.
NOTES:

Issued 05-16-11
bh

This listing is based upon technical data submitted by the applicant. OSFM Fire Engineering staff has reviewed the test
results and/or other data but does not make an independent verification of any claims. This listing is not an
endorsement or recommendation of the item listed. This listing should not be used to verify correct operational

requirements or installation criteria. Refer to listee's data sheet, installation instructions and/or other suitable
information sources.

Date Issued: 07/17/2023 Listing Expires: 06/30/2024

Authorized By: David Castillo, Program Coordinator
Fire Engineering & Investigations Division

LISTING No.: 8110-2327:0500
CATEGORY: 8110 - DECKING FOR WILDLAND URBAN INTERFACE (W.U.I)
LISTEE: ICP Construction 150 Dascomb Rd, Andover, MA, 01810

Contact: Malek,Adrienne (951) 837-5959
Email: amalek@icpgroup.com

DESIGN:
Pli-Dek ESR-2097 Walking Deck System. Product consists of a polymer modified cementitious coating
covering 2.5 Ibs/sq. yd. of galvanized metal lath over a minimum 5/8" plywood substrate.
Refer to manufacturer's installation instructions and product data sheets.
RATING:
Tested in accordance with ASTM E84 with an additional 20-minute period
Class A
Flame Spread Index: 0
Smoke Developed Index: 5
Max Flame Front: 8.5 feet
INSTALLATION:
In accordance with listee's printed installation instructions, applicable codes and ordinances, and in a
manner acceptable to the authority having jurisdiction.
MARKING:
Listee's name, model number, rating, and SFM label.
APPROVAL.:
Listed as decking material for use in the Wildland Urban Interface areas. Refer to listee's Installation
Instruction Manual for details.
NOTES:

12-02-20 VWW

This listing is based upon technical data submitted by the applicant. OSFM Fire Engineering staff has reviewed the test
results and/or other data but does not make an independent verification of any claims. This listing is not an
endorsement or recommendation of the item listed. This listing should not be used to verify correct operational
requirements or installation criteria. Refer to listee's data sheet, installation instructions and/or other suitable
information sources.

Date Issued: 06/02/2023 Listing Expires: 06/30/2024

Authorized By: David Castillo, Program Coordinator
Fire Engineering & Investigations Division
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__ PLI-DEK ESR 2097
WALKING DECK SYSTEM

\eAr—r—r—1 < [N] JOIST FLOOR S.S.D.

S > PLYWOOD SHEATHING. S.8.D.
) Ll R 30INSULATION PER T24

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP.BOARD

PROPERTIES OF 10 MIL HUSKY® YELLOW GUARD® CLASS A VAPOR RETARDER

Properties Test Method ASTME 1745 Yellow Guard® Vapor Retarder Measures
Class A Requirements Test Result
Permeance ASTM F 1249 0.1 perms 0.028 perms/*0.0126 WVTR Resistance to water vapor
Puncture Resistance ASTM D 1709 Method B 2200 ¢ 3500 ¢ Impact energy required to cause failure
Tensile Strength ASTM D 882 45.0 Ibf/in 50 Ibf/in Force required to break/rupture film
Permeance After Conditioning ASTME 154 Resistance to water vapor after:
(ASTM F 1249) Section 8 0.1 perms 0.030 perms -wetting, drying, and soaking
Section 11 0.1 perms 0.031 perms -heat conditioning
Section 12 0.1 perms 0.031 perms -low-temperature conditioning
Section 13 0.1 perms 0.032 perms -s0il organism exposure
Thickness 10 mils
Roll Dimensions 14ftx 2101t
Roll Weight 1424 Ibs
*WVTR (Water Vapor Transmission Rate) in g/(100 in® - day) Perm = grains/(ft’ - hr - inHg)

Limited Replacement Warranty
Poly-America provides a limited replacement
warranty on Husky® Yellow Guard® vapor retarder
representing that the vapor retarder is free from
material defects for a period of 1 year from the
date of sale. The specific details of Poly-America’s
limited replacement warranty are available at
http://www.yellowguard.com/limitedwarranty.pdf.

Poly-America

2000 W. Marshall Dr. « Grand Prairie, TX 75051
800-527-3322 » 972-337-7610 = Fax 972-337-7016 = www.yellowguard.com = yellowguard @ poly-america.com

The information provided herein has been compiled by Poly-America, L.P. and to the best of our knowledge accurately represents Poly-America’s Yellow
Guard® vapor retarders at the time of publication. This publication is offered “as is,” for preliminary planning purposes only, without any warranties of any kind.
Final determination of suitability of this information or these products for the use contemplated and its manner of use is the sole responsibility of the end user.

Poly-America, L.P. assumes no liability in connection with the use of this information and these products. This information is subject to change without notice.
57-023-0085B Rev 05/21
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SOUTHERN MARIN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

9

c_% FIRE PREVENTION DIVISION

28 Liberty Ship Way, Ste. 2800, Sausalito, CA 94965
Phone: (415) 380-1120 | Email: prevention@smfd.org| Web: www.smfd.org

October 26™, 2023
Attn: Permit Technician

City of Sausalito | Community Development Department
Permit.technician@sausalito.gov

Re: 429 1/2 JOHNSON ST, SAUSALITO, CA 94965 PN: B2023-00926

The proposed plans for the above-listed project have been reviewed. Based on the plans as submitted, the items noted
below shall be imposed by the Southern Marin Fire Protection District (SMFD) in accordance with current requirements
of the 2022 California Fire Code and SMFD ordinance and standards.

Although our plan review is comprehensive and intended to be complete, non-compliant elements and conditions may
occasionally be overlooked, or some elements may lack clarity, or an element may be misrepresented on the submitted
plans. Please be aware non-compliant elements and conditions not addressed in plan review are subject to field review,
and compliance with all applicable codes and laws will be required based on the results of the onsite inspection.

Please Note: This project is within the Wildland Urban Interface (WUI) Zone as determined by the Southern Marin Fire
Protection District.

The following documents were reviewed:
e Drawings by: Erik McGregor Dated: 8-31-2023 Titled: 429.5 JOHNSON ST-ADU CONVERSION

Project Description:
Convert upper and lower unit into ADUs.

This application was found to be complete and the following conditions should be noted for the project:

PRIOR TO PERMIT ISSUANCE:
1. Redlines required. Please provide the following redlines to the approved set of plans with the Building
Department prior to issuance:
a. Include on the cover sheet that this property is in the Wildland Urban Interface (WUI).
b. Include on the cover sheet that applicable codes for the 2022 California Fire Code.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:

1. AHOLDISIN PLACE ON THE CLOSE-IN INSPECTION TO VERIFY SCOPE OF WORK. Prior to scheduling any rough
inspections with the Building Department, verification of the scope of the project/work and a hazard assessment
will be performed. If the project exceeds the projected percentage, it will be treated as a substantial remodel**,
and a vegetation management plan, fire sprinkler system, and potential hydrant upgrade will be required to be
provided to Southern Marin Fire District and installed prior to the final inspection.

a. SCHEDULING: To schedule a fire inspection, please visit smfd.org/request-an-inspection. Please select
“Close-In Inspection” under Construction Inspections to schedule your inspection. Inspections can be
scheduled up to 48 hours in advance. Inspections are available Mondays through Thursdays. A passed
fire inspection is required to be obtained by the building department prior to scheduling the close in and
final inspections.

Copyright © 2022. Allrights reserved. These drawings may not be used, copied or reproduced, in whole or in part, without express written permission of DNM Architecture Inc.

b. VEGETATION AND FUEL MANAGEMENT: To avoid additional inspections, holds, and/or fees, please
make sure all vegetation management is in compliance by the time of the fire inspection.

WUI Requirements: This property is located within the Wildland Urban Interface (WUI) and shall be noted on the
title sheet of the plans. The materials used in construction on the exterior of the structure shall comply with
building standards in Chapter 7A of the California Building Code and/or section 337 of the California Residential
Code.

Deferred Submittals: Please note on the cover sheet of the drawings all deferred submittals that will be required
by Southern Marin Fire District.

Fire Sprinkler System Requirements: The current scope of work appears to be less than 50% of the existing
structure, and fire sprinklers are not required. However, if further plan review, change in scope of work, or site
visit reveals that the work is in excess of 50% of the existing structure, then the requirement for fire sprinklers
will be re-evaluated, and sprinklers may be required as noted below.

Fire Sprinkler Requirements: The current scope of work appears to be in excess of 50% of the existing structure
and is being considered a substantial remodel as defined in SMFD Ordinance 2022/2023 and shall require the
installation of fire sprinklers throughout the structure. However, if further review or change in scope reveals
that the project is less than 50% of the existing structure, then the project will be re-evaluated.

Fire Sprinkler Requirements: If the structure is currently equipped with an existing fire sprinkler system. If any
existing system is required to be altered to increase coverage or relocate sprinkler heads, please submit
specifications, plans, and a letter of intent to the District for review.

A vertical overhead clearance of 13' 6" shall be maintained free of obstructions above any roadbed (trees, brush,
etc.).

Wildland Urban Interface Vegetation Requirements: Any person who owns, leases, controls or maintains any
building or structure, vacant lands, open space, and/or lands within specific Wildland Urban Interface areas of
the jurisdiction of the Southern Marin Fire Protection District, shall comply with the following:

a. Cut and remove all fire prone vegetation within 30 feet of structures, up to 150 feet when topographic
or combustible vegetative types necessitate removal as determined by the Fire Code Official.

b. Remove accumulated dead vegetation on the property.

c. Cut and remove tree limbs that overhang wood decks and roofs.

d. Remove that portion of any tree which extends within 10 feet of any chimney or stovepipe, roof
surfaces and roof gutters

e. Clean any leaves and needles from roof and gutters.

f. Cut and remove growth less than 3-inches in diameter, from the ground up to a maximum height of 10
feet, provided that no crown shall be raised to a point so as to remove branches from more than the
lower one-third of the tree’s total height.

g. Vegetation clearance requirements for new construction and substantial remodels in Wildland-Urban
Interface Areas shall be in accordance with the 2018 International Wildland-Urban Interface Code, as
amended by the Southern Marin Fire Protection District

h. Clearance of flammable brush or vegetative growth from fire access road or driveways. The fire code
official is authorized to require, within 10 feet on each side and 15 feet in height of highways, streets,
fire apparatus roads and driveways, to be abated of flammable vegetation and other combustible
growth.

EXCEPTION 1: When approved by the Fire Code Official, single specimens of trees, ornamental shrubbery or
similar plants, or plants used as ground covers, provided they do not form a means of rapidly transmitting
fire from the native growth to any structure.

EXCEPTION 2: When approved by the Fire Code Official, grass and other vegetation located more than 30
feet (9144 mm) from buildings or structures less than 18 inches (457 mm) in height above the ground need
not be removed where necessary to stabilize soil and prevent erosion.

9. Roof Deck Materials: The roof deck shall be a class-A roofing assembly. The material shall either cover the entire
surface or have clearance to enable the undersurface to be cleaned of debris. The materials must be specified
on the plans.

10. The address shall be posted in accordance with requirements of the California Fire Code and SMFD standard 205
(Premises ldentification).

a. Properties located within the Wildland Urban Interface are required to have an approved address
marker visible from across the street in contrasting colors per 2019 CA Fire Code.

b. Properties located within the Wildland Urban Interface are required to have an approved address
marker that is reflectorized per CA Public Resource Code 4291.

c. Each dwelling unit (primary and ADU) shall have address numbers posted in a conspicuous place, clearly
visible from the street. Numbers should be minimum 4" in height and contrasting in color to their
background. Show location(s) on plan.

11. Smoke / CO Detectors shall be installed in accordance with the California Residential Code (CRC R314 &R315).
12. Prior to occupancy, a spark arrestor shall be installed on the chimney(s).

13. This project shall comply with California Fire Code Chapter 33 — Fire Safety During Construction and Demolition.
These requirements include but are not limited to: Temporary Heating Equipment, Precautions Against Fire,
Flammable and Combustible Liquids, Flammable Gases, Owners Responsibility for Fire Protection, Fire
Reporting, Access for Fire Fighting, Means of Egress, Water Supply for Fire Protection, Standpipes, Automatic
Fire Sprinkler Systems, Portable Fire Extinguishers, Motorized Construction Equipment, and Safeguarding
Roofing Operations.

14. Fire access to the project as well as the other surrounding properties shall be maintained at all times.
Unapproved restrictions in roadway access shall result in citations and vehicles being towed at the owner’s
expense.

**Substantial Remodel Defined — The renovation of any structure, which combined with any additions to the structure, affects a floor
area which exceeds fifty percent of the existing floor area of the structure within any 36-month period. When any changes are made
in the building, such as walls, columns, beams or girders, floor or ceiling joists and coverings, roof rafters, roof diaphragms,
foundations, piles or retaining walls or similar components, the floor area of all rooms affected by such changes shall be included in
computing floor areas for the purposes of applying this definition. This definition does not apply to the replacement and up grading
of residential roof coverings.

Any revisions that include additional floor area, reduction of floor area, or modifications to existing or new walls,
floors, ceilings, or roofs shall be submitted as revised drawings to the District for further review.

Final occupancy approval shall not be granted/released until authorization to the Community Development Agency
has been received from the Fire District.

Thank you,

e

Marshall Nau - Deputy Fire Marshal
mnau@smfd.org Office: (415)906-4470| Cell: (415)847-3903

www.dnmarchitecture.com
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8" MIN +Y
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UL. SUPPLY AND
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5'MIN

TOILET - SIDE WALL
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Lot

INSUL. SUPPLY AND DRAIN PIPES

InSinkErator BADGER X5 GARBAGE
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AN ADAPTABLE KNEE & TOE SPACE
UNDER KITCHEN SINK

INCREASED
REINFORSCING FQR
SWING UP GRAB BAR

DOORS, SHELVING, TOEBOARD SHALL

o BE REMOVEABLE WITHOUT
hﬁﬁg{g ';'EJE E‘ SPECIALIZED TOOLS OR KNOWLEGE IN
. e N . ORDER TO PROVIDE KNEE AND TOE
3 LOCATE . : SPACE FOR A WHEELCHAIR
B WATERCLOSET &
‘ ‘ { ‘ ) ~ FINISHED FLOORING EXTENDED TO
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TEMIN Y AND WORK SURFACES
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5/8" plywd — | 17" MIN
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TOILET - REAR WALL ACCESSIBLE KITCHEN SINK

SHEET NOTES

1. WASHERS/DRYERS IN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CBC SECTION 1135A.1.

2.  FINISHED FLOORING EXTENDED TO THE WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
THE FLOOR BENEATH KITCHEN SINKS & WORK SURFACES.

NOTE: Cutting or Removal of
TREES within City right-of-way
PROHIBITED without permit.
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Bldg. Type: |. CONC. & STEEL - II. HEAVY TIMBER - Ill. ORDINARY MASONRY - IV, INCOMBU!
_03/4" Desf:riptiorl‘: w v =2 2. ¢
¢ 12'-9 3 s ] L
Sq. Ft. of New Work < Unfinished Area No. of Bldgs. on Lot /
Present Use MM a Proposed Use _II Units / 7 Units Added or Lost ___é
Legal Owner Address iﬁ#g’m”"
" Builder ) &€ / ] g4 Lic. No. Address
INCRESSIéD o WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C. l s D 1'_;/&4-,2‘;;_ 3 : Petien
EEIANg BiRIN FOR Zoning Per. No. Constrliction Lende:\ :;:::
2X6 BLOCK'G .| Sapnon
” Bldg. Permit $/ ENCROACHMENT PERMIT T hareh e ity T SausalNo Farmles 1 m 4
—t— MOUNT HT PER ELEVATION ! Zon. Permit §.-57 = | Dt o W A ol e i Abieume o gty of She SIDEWALK SREES by
W — s Deposit Fee $ USE PERMIT NO. SUB-SIDEWALK spa i
% / 1 3 1 I Plan Check $ T AN O ] | Rty )\}
/ g Xt ) P'ebhy $ VARIANCE NO. ‘Man 19
- = - / 23 o —~ ; ‘ é 5 0 0 IR YRS | e
htﬂj 1 . ZZZZ//Z%C o7 7(27] 7 - TOWAL , $ | WARNING—UNDERGROUND TV w4 v
: : 0 | | e Revovenaie / > SAE oo e, P
/% 2%z o éi 3 e o g SEAT FOR BATHTUB (2) 8d TOENAILS AT E.A. END THRU WALL STUDS Bo/Pald x| 919 <heckfor lcaton of cabis. | Suring oo e
s I s = & W R o
o < o o _ o g il < (_\.‘
CONTROL LOCATION ——
SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1'-0"
2 30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" DISHWASHER : SIDE APPROACH
30" x 52" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
SINK : FOREWARD APPROACH
30" WORK SURFACE
B 30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
CABINET : FOREWARD APPROACH
30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
RANGE : PARALLEL APPROACH
- 30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 1 B
REFRIDGERATOR : PARALLEL APPROACH [ j i B
K 2'6 * 2'6 * 2'6 * 2 \\\\\\\\ - 3
S~ ] Jlremme e e e e e e e e e e e s 7
S~ -\ — Oi—
RANGE HOOD T~ I 1
[ JWwiv] >
SGL POLE SW TO GARBAGE DISPOSAL = [E] DRIVEWAY DW
) 26"
SGL POLE SW TO RANGE HOOD | i —
- = “
GFCI OUTLET i | 7 N
1 . 7 N = KITCHEN
i t
[ ¥ Y
/
«OVEN/RANGE>] |\ o /N <CACC-SINKA coo 4 o | 5 j
= | 1
> , \ !
N/ N s | %
® X - B
™
o\ |S 7 ¢\
OPEN 4 NN N J STORAGE
FIXED PANEL N <7'CLG
LIVING/DINING
SINK W/ REMOVABLE DOORS &0 . ‘
ACCESSIBLE KITCHEN 3 IN] ASPHALT DRIVEWAY
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" D106
(b102 | U
*» %/ } } ‘ L e )
_2" /2“ _1 /4" {} “‘J
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION et e : . wD
PATH OF :
' ' 5' STRIPED PARKING
8'X18' PARKING SPOT ISLE TRAVEL LANDING / . 36"MIN. 1TMAX, | %
BATHROOM KITCHEN /I'\ 4 (D104 > > 7
WATER CLOSET: CABINET: | < - — - o > e 18X T T1 T s
Height to Top of Seat 17"-19" Clear Floor Space : Foreward Approach 30" X 48" I q L] /
Height to Grab Bars 33" - 36" Clear Floor Space : Parallel Approach 30" X 48" I i
Height to Flush Controls 48" max. DISHWASHER: : g%’z"gggg %‘:&ZE _’;g’ - q
Height to Center of Toilet Paper Dispenser 15" min. to outlet Clear Floor Space : Foreward Approach 30" X 48" | '
floor clearance req. /
(48" max) Clear Floor Space : Parallel Approach 30" X 48" I 87x30"
: - I 2 x 4 3 |
LAVAT.ORY. : " REFRIDCERATOR: . . I 30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ' SRy NS
Height to Top of Rim 34" max. Clear Floor Space : Foreward Approach 30" X 48 | CROSS SLOPE TO FRONT LOADING CONDENSING WASHER/ e /
Knee Clearance Height 27" min. Clear Floor Space : Parallel Approach 30" X 48" | ?5:&"‘1’:“4% STEEPER | RUNNING SLOPE NO DRYER : PARALLEL APPROAGH -
Knee Clearance Width 30" min. OVEN/RANGE: I STEEPER THAN 1:20
(@]
floor clearance req. Clear Floor Space : Foreward Approach 30" X 48" : BEDROOM ACCESSIBLE: — —~
S~
MIRROR: Clear Floor Space : Parallel Approach 30" X 48" | < _________________ BA ' RM
Height to Bottom of Reflective Surface 40" max. SINK: | === - AY C
Height to Top of Reflective Surface N/A Clear Floor Space : Foreward Approach 30" X 52" ) : / \
Clear Floor Space : Parallel Approach 30" X 48" 2 | SLAB ON GRADE SEE {%0-- L/ ) \
BATHTUB: WASHER/DRYER: | DETAIL#6/A5.0 { LEE0" 2 3
Height to Top of Seat 17"-19" Clear Floor Space : Foreward Approach 30" X 48" | \
Height to Grab Bars 1. 33"-36" (high bar) Clear Floor Space : Parallel Approach 30" X 48" : m \\ /
2. 8"-10" above rim (low) | \A0) N /
S 7
SHOWER: TOILET ACCESSORIES OBSTRUCTED REACH DIMENSIONS ' > o _ - <
Height to Top of Seat 17"-19" MAXIMUM : M I —
Height to Grab Bars 33"-36" 'I?)IIEE’SFI':E 172" 2" 5" 6" 9" 11" | /: |
Height to Hand-Held Shower Spray Unit Mounting Device 38"-48" XION I 15"x30" REMOVEABLE SEAT FOR BATHTUB % : o
Curb Height 1/2" max. for transfer REACH 48" 46" 42" 40" 36" 34" : \J' |
1/2" max. beveled for roll-in HEIGHT /
S l NO N - //
INK: | /
Height to Top of Rim 34" max. i : ! PARKI N G o
Knee Clearance Height 27" min.
Knee Clearance Width 30" min.
Bowl Depth 6 1/2" max. 9 )
floor/knee clearance req.
STORAGE/CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS:
o hopronc g i ShliContol e i . . ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE : FIRST FLOOR
Side Approach Height to Shelf/Control 48" max. \ A A A A A N A A A A A A A N A A A . 1
Height to Electrical Outlet 15" min.
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INTERIOR FLOOR INTERIOR WALL: (&)
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¢ ¢ f M u
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[ 5/16" FIBER CEMENT PANEL (&) O
® 1
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T
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M SLAB ON GRADE. S.S.D i ~ +21'-4"
10 MIL HUSKY YELLOW GUARD VAPOR = R-21 INSULATION, PER T24 - - T T T T T b
BARRIER 2x STUD @ 16" O.C. U.N.O. -
Sseate s e 4" MIN GRAVEL — | :
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I ~ | To)
NIZZN — (A ;
INT. EXT. |
| ! +16'
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4} | !
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e 3t | | | % Sausalito, California
s N | o }g _ i Y 94965
/] l l i > APN: 065-062-19
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L | T A o T 4 REVISION
_ PLI-DEK ESR 2097 7 : *f 2 % - X SIONS
. WALKING DECK SYSTEM ! T | o a ! | z H—t W2 # REASON DATE
: — . TN S T P Tl o e N B | R Plan Check 3/26/24
YV Y e —— . % 7 R : 1.
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. ol
5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD ! | | . Lol 2'
| ) \\ | \\ ! i : .
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v / . ! _ L | e T L el 09/22/2023

B

ST 7777 7777777
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R1 COMPLIES WITH CRC 806.5.1.2

| ' _(A3.1
TYP.ASSEMBLIES [N] LONGITUDINAL SECTION .
° @ VAV

SCALE: 11/2"= 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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) Y
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SCALE: 1/2" = 10" O m
QO LL]
-
/A Z
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ID QTy MFR DESCRIPTION NOTES 4-13% x 21 o
ACC-SINK-1 1 |ELKAY CROSSTOWN ADA SINK KIT : ECTSRAD25226 TBG KITCHEN SINK FOR LOWER UNIT —
ACC-SINK-2 1 |KOHLER GRENWICH K-2031 SINK FOR LOWER UNIT
ACC-TOILET-1 | 1 |TOTO DRAKE TWO-PIECE TOILET, CST775CEF(R)(G) TOILET FOR LOWER UNIT izéoziOOHNSON
UNIT 2 BATHRM West -
ACC-TUB-1 1 |DURAVIT 30" X 60" BATHTUB, 18" HT: # 700441000000090 BATHTUB FOR LOWER UNIT AL = 10 8 UNIT 1 ACC BATH West 4 429.5 Johnson St
SCALE:1/2" = 10" Sausalito, California
FAU-1 2 |KOHLER JULY FAUCET : K-97282-4 BATHROOM FAUCET FOR BOTH UNITS 94965
FAU-2 2 |MISENO KITCHEN FAUCET : MNO191LCP KITCHEN FAUCET FOR BOTH UNITS — — ~ @ APN: 065-062-19
/ |
. SlimLine 48 in.x 32 in. Single Threshold Alcove Shower / N REVISIONS
SHOWER-1 1 DreamLine Paln E:ase inlw)r(ﬂte vlvith é)enter Drain ' " SHOWER PAN FOR UPPER UNIT / | | X :“? : # REASON DATE
Dﬁ | | @ | 1. Construction 5/16/24
SHWR-CTRL 2 |TBD SHOWER CONTROLS TBD ) 146" 37" " 6'-6" x 13" ,
y | | | 3.
SHWR-HD 2 |TBD SHOWER HEAD TBD :J | i x ¢ 4
rj o ' N - |
i i (ACCTOLET> i - 246" >
SINK-2 1 |DEERVALLEY Ally 2087 in. Undermount Bathroom Sink W/ Overflow | gATHROOM SINK & VAUTY FOR UPPER UNIT \ o 6.
rain — \ ’_I\l /L g
. . | \ | © (ACCTUBAY
Standart PRO 16 Gauge Stainless Steel 21 in. | | . 5/16/2024
SINK-3 1 |KRAUS Undormount Sink u : : KITCHEN SINK FOR UPPER UNIT | ! \\ [ @ : o
|| TOLLET2> \ | |
TOILET-2 1 |TOTO DRAKE TWO-PIECE TOILET, CST775CEF(R)(G) TOILET FOR UPPER UNIT - \ | _L )
FIXTURE SCHEDULE 9 UNIT 2 BATHRM East 5 UNIT 1 ACC BATH East 1
SCALE: 1' = 1-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" A
Copyright © 2022. Allrights reserved. These drawings may not be used, copied or reproduced, in whole or in part, without express written permission of DNM Architecture Inc.
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CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY & FIRE PROTECTION
1. Floor or ground surface within required maneuvering clearances shall not slope OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL e
exceeding 1:48, detectable warnings shall not be permitted 4" x 3" TRIM. PAINTED — _ ==
FIRE ENGINEERING & INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 34T x3 ’ e ENGINEERED WOOD FLOORING
2.  Operable parts shall be operable with one hand and shall not require tight grasping, BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM HEADER S.S.D — ( ‘
pinching or twisting of the wrist. The force required to activate operable parts shall g 2 =
be 5 pounds (22.2 N) maximum. Operable parts of such hardware shall be 34 EXT SEALANT INT ; ) www dnmarchitecture.comm
inches (864 mm) minimum and 44 inches (1118 mm) maximum above the finish LISTING SERVICE ' '
floor or ground. Where sliding doors are in the fully open position, operating 24 GA MTL HEAD _——— e #LbOR
hardware shall be exposed and usable from both sides. FLASHG ¢+ | H A_[Fl S -
LISTING No.: 8150-2017:0010 —
3. Swinging door and gate surfaces within 10 inches (254 mm) of the finish floor or 3/4" x 3" TRIM, PAINTED T
ground measured vertically shall have a smooth surface on the push side extending , o~
the full width of the door or gate. Parts creating horizontal or vertical joints in these CATEGORY: 8150 - EXTERIOR DOOR FOR WILDLAND URBAN INTERFACE (W.U.1) 1/4" SHIM HEADER / JAMB x 3
surfaces shall be within 1/16 inch (1.6 mm) of the same plane as the other and be D) Z()
free of sharp or abrasive edges. Cavities created by added kick plates shall be LISTEE: Plastpro, Inc. 5200 West Century Blvd. 9F, Los Angeles, CA, 90045 EXTERIOR DOOR PER SCHEDULE ° WOOD DOOR FRAME, PRIMED — — S
capped. Contact: Some, Alex (440) 969-9773 (440) 969-9786 U = g
Email: alexsome@plastproinc.com EXTERIOR DOOR PER SCHEDULE ° 1/4" SHIM = Z 2 LLJ 2 $
o ¢
DESIGN: o | — v 5
3/0 8/0 Woodgrain, smooth skin, true white oak door. Refer to listee's data sheet for INTERIOR DOOR PER SCHEDULE ¥ f _(‘) 8
detailed product description and operational considerations. o =
/N O &5
RATING: v 9 g
Compliance in accordance with Chapter 7A of the California Building Code. / 5 _g
O ©
INSTALLATION: e EXT DOOR FLASHING DETAIL DOOR HEADER <9
In accordance with listee's printed installation instructions, applicable codes and 6 4 N g
ordinances and in a manner acceptable to the authority having jurisdiction. SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1-0" SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1-0" () ‘-l-'
25
¥
MARKING: L S
Listee name. Model number, rating and SFM label. S ©
I
APPROVAL: s 2
Listed as an Exterior Door Assemblty for use in the Wildland Urban Interface areas. PATIO SLAB S.S.D E -
NOTES: MAX 1/2" TOTAL RISE
MAX 1/4" THRESHOLD
FOOT'G S.S.D.
07-03-12 gt S.0.G.S.S.D
INTERIOR DOOR PER SCHEDULE 7‘/
This listing is based upon technical data submitted by the applicant. OSFM Fire Engineering staff has reviewed thetest (7 |« Ha 7% e T e e -
results and/or other data but does not make an independent verification of any claims. This listing is not an La ’
endorsement or recommendation of the item listed. This listing should not be used to verify correct operational a y o ‘
requirements or installation criteria. Refer to listee's data sheet, installation instructions and/or other suitable 4 i, . ’ 4 A
information sources. % N 2
Date Issued: 04/09/2024 Listing Expires: 06/30/2025
Authorized By: David Castillo, Program Coordinator
Fire Engineering & Investigations Division

EXT DOOR THRESHOLD DETAIL DOOR SILL 3

LLl
—t
5 SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1'-0" :
SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1'-0" Q
E LL]
NEW EXTERIOR DOORS: SHALL HAVE IGNITION RESISTANT CLADDING (7p) (:5
2
AL NEW DOORS SHALL HAVE LEVER STYLE DOOR HANDLES e) (7p)
NOM. LEAF SIZE - '
MARK | STATUS W H AREA HAND INT/EXT | U-FACTOR [SHGC | RATING [NOTES (&) O
D101 Existing 28" 6'-8" 17.78 R Exterior a O
D102 New 3 6-6" 19.50 L Interior (I,—> ()
, — . MARVIN ESSENTIAL FIBERGALSS SLIDING
D103 New 6 6-8 40.00 R Exterior PATIO DOOR W/ TEMPERED GLASS 2 oJ
D104 New 56" 6-8" 36.67 Interior @ ;
D105 New 3' 6'-8" 20.00 R Interior o O
, — . 20 MIN FIRE RATED DOOR 1-3/4" SOLID
D106 New 3 6'-6 19.50 R Exterior CORE W/ SELF CLOSING HINGES 0O
D201 New 24" 6'-8" 15.56 R Interior =
D202 New 2'-4" 6'-8" 15.56 R Interior ~——y
D203 New 26" 6'-8" 16.67 R Interior ;
D204 New 5 6-2" 30.83 L Interior
D205 Existing 2'-4" 6'-8" 15.56 R Interior
D206 | Existing 26" 6'-8" 16.67 L Exterior
D207 | Existing 8! 6'-8" 53.33 R Exterior 23.0220
A DOOR SCHEDULE 429.5 JOHNSON
ID QTY MFR DESCRIPTION NOTES @ 429.5 Johnson St
DIFE : e WALL MOUNT DIFFUSER FROM MIN| Sausaiito, Galifornia
DW-1 2 HONEYWELL 18" DISHWASHER : HDS18SS NEW EXTERIOR WINDOWS SHALL MEET SFM STANDARD 12-7A-2 APN: 065-062-19
EWH 2 |RHEEM e reoM 1908ag0g T MARK | Stat FRAME SIZE AREA | SILL HT |HDR HT |U-FACTOR| SHGC |TEMPER |NOTES REVISTONS
Heater : # XE50M12CS45U0 atus W H - 4 EIEASCC;N k ?'10\/-'2-5/23
WALL MOUNTED 2 ZONE MINI SPLIT : — , , — — 1. Plan Chec
MINI SPL 2 LG Lo TBWOT050000A W101 | Existing 5 3 15.00 3.9 6-9 , Plan Check  3/26/24
W102 | Existing 36" 110" 6.42 411" 6-9" 3. Plan Check  4/30/24
30" ELECTRIC CONVECTION RANGE & :
OVEN/RANGE 12 |LG OVEN : LREL6323 W201 | Existing n 2 8.00 48" 6-8" 4. Construction 5/16/24
5,
RANGE HOOD |2 WINELO w&%gllcl\élgunt Range Hood : # W202 Existing 3'-3 4 13.00 3 7 6.
SKYLIGHT SCHEDULE _ W203 | Existing 6-9" 410" 32.63 110" 6'-8"
REF-1 2 |WHIRLPOOL 24" Top Freezer Refridgerator : # W204 | Existin 6 5 30.00 1-8" 6-8" 09/22/2023
MARK LENGHT WIDTH NOTES WRT112CZJZ 9 :
VY e e ISTING - ) _ S CONDENSING WASHERDRVER W205 New 3.3 4 13.00 2.8 6-8 YES  |MARVIN ESSENTIAL FIBERGALSS CSMT
SKY - 002 = 3a" EXISTING GFQ14ESSNWW W206 Existing 2 4'-5%/4 8.96 8 12'-5%4 a 6 0
SKYLIGHT SCHEDULE @ APPLIANCE SCHEDULE 2 WINDOW SCHEDULE @ °
SCALE: 1' = 10" /\ /\ /\
Copyright © 2022. Allrights reserved. These drawings may not be used, copied or reproduced, in whole or in part, without express written p&rmissiohaf D WM Arehitectuf Inc. 1 2 3




u] 42k =
GENERAL NOTES FOR FIRST GENERAL NOTES FOR MECHANICAL NOTES o
9 SYMBOL | TYPE | QTY |NOTES i ol
STORY ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL PLANS ) DN e
e e e LA} A A 100A 2 100a OUTLET FOR CONDENSING W/D L*:"..r - 1
PLANS GAS VENT TERMINATIONS SHALL MEET THE REQS. OF CMC 220v/110a 3 ':_- .
ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE 125V, 15 OR 20 AMP, AND 802.6 * SFMC 802.6.1. (PER MANUFACTURER'S L L oA,
LISTED AS TAMPER-RESISTANT PER CEC SECT. 406.12. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS) Ezj A 15 |RECESSED LED FIXTURE www.dnmarchitecture.com
ALL COVERED SWITCHES, OUTLETS, AND CONTROLS THROUGH WALL VENT TERMINATION PER SFMC 802.2.6.
OPERATED ON A FREQUENT BASIS MUST BE IN PROVIDE SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUITS FOR EACH
ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS BATHROOM. COMBUSION AIR SHALL MEET THE REQS. OF CMC Ef A 2 |VERIFY TO CODE
CHAPTER 7.
PERPENDICULAR CLEAR FLOOR SPACE MUST BE ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ARC FAULT TH
PROVIDED FOR FOREWARD REACH TO CONTROLS CIRCUIT INTERUPTERS UNO AS PER CEC 210.12. ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE 3 FEET o A 1 |CHANDELIER o g
ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS LOCATED ON A FIRE RATED FROM PROPERTY LINE AND 3' FROM OPENINGS INTO THE =S 2
Where a clear floor or ground space allows a parallel approach BUILDING PER CMC 502.2.1 AND PROVIDE WITH BACK-
to an element and the high side reach is over an obstruction, WALL SHALL COMPLY WITH CRC R302.4.2 EXCEPTIONS 1 DRAFT DAMPERS PER CMC 504.1.1. EXHAUST SHALL NOT '@" c 3 |LED SCONCE BATH. VERIFY HT W/OWNER. — g
the height of the obstruction shall be 34 inches maximum and &2. DISCHARGE TO PUBLIC WALKWAY. U = £
the depth of the obstruction shall be 24 inches maximum. The D D 15 |DIMMER SWITCH 2 8
high side reach shall be 48 inches maximum for a reach depth ALL OUTDOOR GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERUPTERS ALL INTERIOR SPACES INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY [ L 5 o
of 10 inches maximum. Where the reach depth exceeds 10 SHALL BE 120V, 15 OR 20 AMP AS PER CEC 210.8(A). SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SPACE HEATING PER CBC = 5
inches, the high side reach shall be 46 inches maximum for a 1203.1.
reach depth of 24 inches maximum. PROVIDE A 20 AMP DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR LAUNDRY () F 2 |ENERGY STAR RATED HUMIDISTAT BATH FAN 100 cfm L 3 £
RECEPTACLE OUTLET AS PER CEC 210.11 (C) (2). PROVIDE 26 GAUGE DUCT IN GARAGE ) &7
Where there is no obstruction, 48 inches maximum measured ‘@‘l G 6 LED E_)_(T WALL SCONCEON DAYLIGHT CONTROLLED BY PHOTOCELL & MOTION SENSOR PER CEC 150(K) % g g
from the top of the receptacle box and 15 inches minimum PROVIDE A DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT FOR ANY CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST SHALL BE MIN. 4", TERMINATE (3)(@a)(ii) 5 £
measured from the bottom of the receptacle box to the finish CENTRAL HEATING EQUIPMENT AS PER CEC 422.12. TO OUTSIDE OF THE BLDG, BE EQUIPPED WITH BACK- & / O 8
floor. DRAFT DAMPER AND MEET THE REQS. OF CMC 504 .4. GFlI 9 [110v/20a GFI DUPLEX OUTLET @ 42" AFF < Q0
PROVIDE A 20 AMP DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR THE PROVIDE 100 SQ. INCH MAKE-UP AIR OPENING FOR GF © . £
Where the reach is over an obstruction, electrical receptacles, GARBAGE DISPOSAL AND DISHWASHER AS PER CEC DOMESTIC DRYERS. o W
controls and switches shall comply with Sections 11B-308.3 430.53. H H 2 |HUMIDISTAT SWITCH 2 5
and 11B-309.2. Air exhaust and intake openings that terminate outdoors shall be 0 =
ALL PERMANENT LUMINAIRES TO BE HIGH EFFICACY protected with corrosion resistant screens, louvers, or grilles _ = g
When the reach is over a kitchen work surface and base AND COMPLY WITH CEC 150 (K). having an opening size on not less than %” and not more than 3 H 2 | Switch for hood vent v %
cabinet, the work surface shall be 36 inches maximum above ¥2". Openings shall be protected against local weather conditions <5
the finish floor and 251/2 inches maximum in depth. The base ALL EXISTING SWITCHING V.L.F. E s
cabinet shall be 24 inches maximum in depth. m J 1 |JBOXFOR LED PENDANT LIGHT o =
RE-USE OUTLETS AND SWITCHING WHERE POSSIBLE
Where receptacles are provided in a kitchen at a corner work
surface, one receptacle shall be located 36 inches from either & CURRENT ELECTRICAL SERVICE IS OVERHEAD AND WILL MAXIMUM FLOW RATES: (tb ou 20 |110v/20a DUPLEX OUTLET @ 16" AFF
ALL OVERHEAD UTILITY SERVICE DROPS MUST BE IS\L'A'ETTOSRy_%SZGGPPFM @ 60 PS| 7 S 4 |SGLPOLE SWITCH
REPLACED WITH UNDERGROUND UTILITY SERVICE KITCHEN - 1 8-GPM @ 60 PSI
LATERALS SHOWERS - 1.8 GPM @ 80 PSI D sb | 2 |SMOKE DETECTOR
SECOND METER WILL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE NEW
CO/SD DETECTORS UNIT 5N SM | 2 |NEST SMOKE AND CO DETECTOR
WHEN EQUIPMENT IS REPLACED, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES MUST BE INSTALLED PER PLUMBING NOTES Vs Vv 2 |VACANCY SWITCH
EXISTING DWELLINGS WHEN A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR CEC 230.67 (D)
ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR |IF ADDITION EXCEEDS - o
’ ! ABS piping cannot be used underground for sewer lateral piping "
$1,000.00. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE located beyond the building drain clean out. @ WP 4 110v/20a WP GFI DUPLEX OUTLET @ 16" AFF
LOCATED OUTSIDE OF EACH DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING
AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDDROOM(S)
AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDES UTILITIES SCH EDULE
BASEMENTS. 3
SCALE: 1" = 10"
| | | | I | | | I
df | & | df | | & M d < VOV T V/\V vzcu'_\\lf v/\v| - 4 &
: : . [N] UPGRADED : .
| | | | 200a MAIN ELEC | | -
! ! : PANEL ' '
| | | | . | | L (2
| | | | [EJGASMETER ~ — —|— — )] 7)) 2z
ey S ’ N L B —r < - J S <
AR R T . T : k—;————— ‘J 'AF/\-‘A /\{- }\njn\rj\_/ O J
D & - e FEO ORI 08 -
: ,// | | \ )X G/Fy ~- [SF\GFI | ‘ |— m
SERVICE PANEL CALCULATOR PER CEC 220.83 i J | | \ : - | P | 0 >_
]
1 General Plug loads Area V/A : / | | | S e : KITCHEN TE: | | a -
o -~ \ ‘
1384 3 4152 : / | | I@{ g - -1 | 5 —
’ : .lll | A [T A | (2) HYBRID ELECTRIC - _
i ; | A Lo ! WATER HEATERS 2 —
2 Dedicated loads Amps Volts V/A . } LIVING - " DINING : | | 1| STORAGE < -
a l . ,
MAIN Kitchen Branch 1 20 1,500 : % | SN | 1| <rete @) -
_ : | R b N PATIO || QO
Kitchen Branch 2 20 1,500 “ [N] Deck \ SUREIE j‘ o \\ S.0.G. S |
Laundry Branch 1 20 1,500 ; o | | | . N i .
/ SN AN — ~
Dishwasher 12 120 1,440 : \ {%}f-@ o S N R ~_ € [E] DECK N I
o Il ' B e §:~ ‘ f
Electric Oven & Range 12 240 2,880|Electric § S i L;fifif;f | : N | ; A
REfrigerator 2'5 115 288 _______ : T B = M B N = B = = | — ~ .L‘ _____l___l_ ‘_ —_ __1_1:__\\\_ e —_— _; _—  — T —  — —_— l—— ‘________.__
. | (O | | | \ I
Stacking Washer Dryer 30 240 7,200 IN] KITCHEN HOOD VENT 0 , o | L _ ‘ [N] 100a SUB PANEL
MIN. 280 CFM OR 85% CE N | | q]p S T ! e | =
— (O ————— R A~ gt ‘ -
ADU Kitchen Branch 1 20 1,500 | , =g H | | 2@1%3_ K(:;)'
. ' NIk | = CL
I(ltcl':jen Bra nc: 2 20 1,500 IN] hOOa SUB PANEL ——l— : | | : \ poy—
Laundry Branch 1 20 1,500 ' = ﬂ;[t VE [N] DOORBELL TO BE MOUNTED \ :
ectr 2 THIS SWITCH CONTROLS . | v MAX 48" AFE AND CONNECTED — | 429.5 JOHNSON
Electric Oven & Range 12 240 2,880 THE INDOORAIR QUALITY | | Ll i D | /
_ VENTILATION FOR THE - TO PERMENANT WIRING BLEY )
Refrigerator 2.5 115 288 | LT | | S -~ 429.5 Johnson St
. HOME. LEAVE IT ON 4 | I~ : . .
Stacking Washer D 30 240 7200 QUALITY IS VERY POOR = () B U S| | : . : \ \\@ Sausalito, California
acking Washer Dryer : . o | | HALL —F BEDROOM o ko | \ [N] HUMIDISTAT BATH FAN 94965
COMMON [N] HUMIDISTAT BATH FAN i ?& | L | "\ MIN. 50 CFM CONT. FOR IAQ
. MIN. 50 CFM CONT. FOR IAQ @ ‘@ / N | : EE ol / e
Hybrid DHW 2,750 | BATH N | , APN: 065-062-19
Hybrid DHW 2,750 | I | Ol - - THIS SWITCH CONTROLS
. T —1 | B ~—~ L . THE INDOOR AIR QUALITY REVISIONS
| W 7 | | - T I ° _ VENTILATION FOR THE
3 Loads before HVAC 41,103 | — -'i‘- PRI ‘J ‘qp | | . . P — ~ HOME. LEAVE IT ON ;:T EE?SCC::CK |13,1A\/'|2'|§/23
— e 1 LN — 0 I g . UNLESS THE OUTDOOR AIR :
4 Subtract 8kVA 33,103 @ | | = @ | Y n QUALITY IS VERY POOR 5. Plan Check  3/26/24
5 Multiply subtotal x .4 13,241 | OPEN Tdf_———ﬁ | ‘/ | | | DECK@' -ENTRY | | 3 Plan Check 4/30/24
‘ . ! : : s i
6 Add back 8kVA 8,000 | BELOW} —}“- ] \\ | | | . 4. Construction 5/16/24
[ . | \ ] 5.
7 Sub total 21,241 | Lzl',*’* N | | ‘ | | ,,,,/‘ 5
8a 20 208 4,160 (2) 2 Zone Heat pum | ; ' . : '
Add HVAC 2) pHmp FFr———mmm P (F——— = e, | T
8b 4 208 832 4 AHUs ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \ E’:I ‘ ‘ EFJ 09/22/2023
9 Total 26,233 | | | | \ | |
10 DESIGN LOAD (Divide total by 230) 114 :
11 PROPOSED SERVICE PANEL 200 ey SETBACK e L E ‘I 0
UTILITY SECOND STORY 5 UTILITY FIRST STORY 1 *
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" ij ij
Copyright © 2022. Allrights reserved. These drawings may not be used, copied or reproduced, in whole or in part, without express written permission of DNM Architecture Inc.




KOHLER Greenwich
® Wall-Mount Bathroom Sink
K-2031
3-1/4" 3-5/8" 18-1/4" (464 mm)
(83 mm) /(92 mm) /
T 8-1/2" B 7-13/16"
13-3/4" (216 mm) (198 mm)
1g-1/4» (349 MM)—-—- 3% -
(464 mm) _ _ _ @ 1-1/4" (32 mm)
Locking Device Hole 34"
(864 mm)
@ 1-1/4" (32 mm) o L \
Leveling Screw Hole (686 mm) I11 (279 mr_n) B
20-3/4" (527 mm) Min | 9"
| (229 mm)
8-1/4" | Min
Concealed Arm Hole Locations (210 mm) 5-1/8" (130 mm) Recommended ADA Installation
-—- ot 4-1/4" (108 mm)
5 Y (197 mm) ro.qs |
“ 197 mm -3/8" 14"
28-7/8" finti=ais (340 mm) (356 mm)
(733 mm) P _ _ _ )
n | \I - - - 31 n
33-1/4 AN
(845 mm) |3/8"Hot| =<~ 3/8" Cold (787 mm)

14" (102 mm)' “1-1/4" OD

17-1/4" (438 mm)

Standard Installation

Technical Information
All product dimensions are nominal.

Bowl configuration:  Single
Installation: Wall-mount

Bowl area (Center) Length: 10" (254 mm)
Width: 15" (381 mm)
With overflow: Yes
Water depth: 3-1/4" (83 mm)
Bowl area With overflow: Yes

Number of deck holes: 1

Faucet hole(s): 1-3/8" (35 mm)
Soap/Lotion hole: 1-1/4" (32 mm)
Drain hole: 1-3/4" (44 mm)

Notes
Install this product according to the installation

instructions.
ADA compliant when installed to the specific
requirements of these regulations.

CST775CEF(R)(G)

SPECIFICATIONS

Water Use
Flush System

1.28 GPF (4.8 LPF)
TORNADO FLUSH®

Min. Water Pressure | 8 psi (Flowing)
Water Surface 9" x 6-5/8"
Trap Diameter 2-1/8"
Rough-in 12"
Trap Seal 2-1/8"
Warranty One Year Limited Warranty
Material Vitreous China
C775CEF(G)
L. . 53 lbs.
Shipping Weight | o176 A and ST776ER
32 lbs.
C775CEF(G)
Shipping 27-5/8" Lx 15-1/2" W1 x 11-1/8" W2x 18" H
Dimensions ST776EA and ST776ER
18-3/4" Lx8-7/8" W x 16-1/4" H
DIMENSIONS
| Finished Wall
o 16 9/16"

16 1/8"
[410 mm]

[420 mm]

N P

51/2" [355mm]
[140 mm] \

f

26 3/8"

13/16"
[20 mm]

[670 mm]

7 3/8"

[187 mm]

Drake® Two-Piece Toilet, 1.28 GPF

INSTALLATION NOTES

Back-to-Back Toilet Installations:

TOTO recommends the use of a nationally listed,
double sanitary tee-wye only, in vertical waste stacks,
in accordance with the stipulations noted in the
majority of nationally recognized plumbing codes.

Double Combination Wye / 1/8 Bend Double Sanitary Tee / Sanitary Cross
I YES I I NO I

To maintain adequate wall gap between the back of the
tank and wall, mount the floor flange at a nominal 12"
rough-in distance.

17 3/16"
—
[436 mm]

., 91316
[250 mm]

Water Level
— 512" 6"
[140 mm] [152 mm]
30 1/8"
[766 mm] 23 1/4"
S}gpp% [590 mm]
_ as Req
16 1/8" i k
[410 mm] 12"
712" [305 mm]
[190 mm]

19/16" % Finished

~ [4omm Floor

* Suggested
Dimension

USA/Canada: 1-800-4KOHLER (1-800-456-4537)

Kohler Co. reserves the right to make revisions without notice to product specifications.

For the most current Specification Sheet, go to www.kohler.com.
3-7-2017 06:31

KOHLER.Faucets

THE BOLD [OCK
CFKOHLER

July

Single-hole Commercial Faucet

f
1-13/16" (46 mm)

2" (51 mm) Max

X
W

23-7/8"
(606 mm)

9,
M
] |
y
y
y
y
y
y
y
y
"

Supply Hoses with 3/8"
Compression Fittings

Technical Information
All product dimensions are nominal.

Spout:
Spout reach:
Handle clearance:

4-3/8" (112 mm)
4-1/8" (105 mm)

Faucet:
Flow rate: 0.5 gal/min (1.9 I/min)
Pressure: 80 psi (5.5 bar)

1-7/8" (48 mm)

K-97282-4
o
mm

. =

' 4-1/2"

‘ (114 mm)
L

9

\C

@

A

XD

1

\C

R K XK XK K]

&
A

&
2

@

\C
A

X2

(X

Notes
Install this product according to the installation

guide.

ADA, OBC, CSA B651 compliant when installed
to the specific requirements of these regulations.

USA/Canada: 1-800-4KOHLER (1-800-456-4537)

Kohler Co. reserves the right to make revisions without notice to product specifications.

For the most current Specification Sheet, go to www.kohler.com.
1-13-2017 07:11

THE BOLD [OCK
CFKOHLER

TOTO.

Ph: (888) 295-8134 | Fax: (800) 699-4889 | www.totousa.com | © TOTO USA

GFQI4ESSNWW
GE® 24" 2.4 Cu. Ft. Capacity Front Load Washer/Condenser Dryer Combo

|
7 Z /X/& Z
L *45/16" Finished

[109 mm] Wall

These dimensions and specifications are subject to change without notice

# 55-02036 v.02

DIMENSIONS AND INSTALLATION INFORMATION (IN INCHES)
INSTALLATION INFORMATION: For complete information,

see installation instructions packed with your washer.

42-13/16"

23-7/16"

)

12-13/16"

GE APPLIANCES

Copyright © 2022. Allrights reserved. These drawings may not be used, copied or reproduced, in whole or in part, without express written permission of DNM Architecture Inc.

J

33-1/4"
)
)

For answers to your Monogram, GE Café™ Series, GE Profile™ Series or
GE Appliances product questions, visit our website at geappliances.com
or call GE Answer Center® Service, 800.626.2000.

SODURAVIT

Architec Bathtub with panel height 18" # 700441000000090 [< 60" Inch >|
~‘= $§ o X . | 1525 |
e8] i s s § ‘ 60" ‘

G gl 4l 5 Bl “E
) P%:%A T S ol —
60 | 1385 | 80 ol :4_ 290 L
238" 541/2° 318 <3 138"

Bathtub with panel height 18" Dimension Weight Order number

ADA compliant, above floor rough, rectangle, with integrated

panel and flange, flange clips, tub feet, drain left, cUPC®

listed*, Sanitary acrylic

Colors

00 White

Variant

Base tub 60" x 30" Inch 84 b 700441000000090

Infobox

* Complies with the following standards: CSA B45.5/IAPMO Z124

Suitable products

Waste and overflow plastic, Chrome trim, 791224

Flange clips 6 pcs., (included), for Architec bathtubs with 790160

integrated panel (height 19 1/4") and flange,

Chromed cover fits waste and overflow # 791255, 791225

Tub feet 4 pieces, (included), for Architec bathtubs with 790164

integrated panel (height 20 3/8") and flange,

Waste and overflow brass, Chrome trim, 791255

All drawings contain the necessary measurements which are subject to standard tolerances. They are stated in inch & mm and are non-

binding. Exact measurements, in particular for customized installation scenarios, can only be taken from the finished ceramic piece.

25-5/8"

@ )
33-1/4"

( )

& @ )

)

Specification Created 12/19

El KAY,

SPECIFICATIONS

Elkay Crosstown Stainless Steel 25" x 22" x 6"
Single Bowl Dual Mount ADA Sink Kit
Model(s) ECTSRAD25226TBG

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Elkay Crosstown® Stainless Steel 25" x 22" x 6", Single Bowl Dual

Mount ADA Sink Kit. Sink is manufactured from 18 gauge 304
Stainless Steel with a Polished Satin finish, Rear Center drain
placement, and Sound Guard.

Installation Type:

Drop-in, Undermount

Material: 304 Stainless Steel
Special Features: Slim Rim

Finish: Polished Satin
Gauge: 18

Sound Deadening: Sound Guard
Number of Bowls: 1

Sink Dimensions: 25" x 22" x 6"

Bowl 1 Dimensions:

22-1/2" x 16-3/4" x 6"

Drain Size:

3-1/2" (89mm)

Drain Location:

Rear Center

Minimum Cabinet Size: 30" Included with Product: ECTSRAD25226T Sink,
Template Included: Yes CTXBG2115 Bottom Grid
Cutout Template #: 1000001179 AMERICAN PRIDE. A LIFETIME TRADITION.

Template is available for download at elkay.com

Cutout Dimensions for Top Mount Installation:
24-3/8" x 21-3/8" (619mm x 543mm) with 1/2" (12mm) corner radius

Hole Drilling Configurations:
1-1/2" (38mm) Diameter Faucet Holes on 4" (102mm) Centers

communities.

Product Compliance:

ADA & ICC Al117.1

Like your family, the Elkay family has values and traditions that endure.
For almost a century, Elkay has been a family-owned and operated
company, providing thousands of jobs that support our families and

ASME A112.19.3/CSA B45.4

® National Plumbing Code of Canada.

Sinks are listed by IAPMO® as meeting the applicable requirements
of the Uniform Plumbing Code®, International Plumbing Code®, and

© [ © ©® } 4 Complies with ADA & ICC A117.1 accessibility requirements when
N / N\ /1 6 installed according to the requirements outlined in these standards.
Clean and Care Manual (PDF)
® ® ® ® ® ® © Installation Instructions (PDF)
N 2l N ) Limited Lifetime Warranty (PDF)
1 i
A
®0 0 0 0 — = 5 |
BN i Y @& i (127‘mm)
22 N
(559mm)
16-3/4"
R9/16" (425mm)
(15mm)
!
1 \
22112
(571mm) 25
= (635mm) -
PART: TY: Y '
: QTY: & || RY/16" 1
PROJECT: (152mm) ‘l (15mm) (|
’ 1 |\< Lj
CONTACT:
DATE:
NOTES:
APPROVAL:

In keeping with our policy of continuing product improvement, Elkay reserves the right to change product specifications without notice. Please visit elkay.com
for the most current version of Elkay product specification sheets. This specification describes an Elkay product with design, quality, and functional benefits to the
user. When making a comparison of other producers’ offerings, be certain these features are not overlooked.

Elkay REV 03212019

2222 Camden Court

© 2019 Pagel

www.dnmarchitecture.com
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— -
LUl o
n o2
o w
5 =
E )]
= L
0 L
czD S
|
ID QryY MFR DESCRIPTION NOTES %
ACC-SINK-1 1 |ELKAY CROSSTOWN ADA SINK KIT : ECTSRAD25226TBG | KITCHEN SINK FOR LOWER UNIT il
ACC-SINK-2 | 1 |KOHLER GRENWICH K-2031 SINK FOR LOWER UNIT
23.0220
ACC-TOILET-1 | 1 |TOTO DRAKE TWO-PIECE TOILET, CST775CEF(R)(G) TOILET FOR LOWER UNIT
429.5 JOHNSON
ACC-TUB-1 1 |DURAVIT 30" X 60" BATHTUB, 18" HT: # 700441000000090 BATHTUB FOR LOWER UNIT 429.5 Johnson St
Sausalito, California
FAU-1 2 |KOHLER JULY FAUCET : K-97282-4 BATHROOM FAUCET FOR BOTH UNITS 94965
FAU-2 2 |MISENO KITCHEN FAUCET : MNO191LCP KITCHEN FAUCET FOR BOTH UNITS APN: 065-062-19
SHOWER-1 1 |DreamLine Simiine 46 Inx 32 In. Single Threshold Alcove Shower | SHOWER PAN FOR UPPER UNIT REVISIONS
an base © enter -ra # REASON  DATE
. . . Plan Check 4/30/24
Gibson Single-Handle Posi-Temp 1.
SHWR-CTRL 2 |MCEN Valve 2 Construction 5/16/24
3.
) HydroEnergetix Single Wall Mount
SHWR-HD 2 |MOEN Fixed Shower Head 4.
5.
SINK-2 1 |DEERVALLEY Ally 2087 In. Undermount Bathroom Sink W/ Overflow g ATHROOM SINK & VAUTY FOR UPPER UNIT ) 6.
- - 4130/2024
SINK-3 1 |KRAUS Standart PRO 16 Gauge Stainless Steel 21 in. KITCHEN SINK FOR UPPER UNIT
Undermount Sink
TOILET-2 1 |ToTO DRAKE TWO-PIECE TOILET, CST775CEF(R)(G) TOILET FOR UPPER UNIT

P1.0
A




ID QTY MFR DESCRIPTION NOTES ID QTY MFR DESCRIPTION NOTES .
MATERIAL KEY S
o _ ACC-SINK-1 1 |ELKAY CROSSTOWN ADA SINK KIT : ECTSRAD25226TBG ~ |KITCHEN SINK FOR LOWER UNIT DIFF 4 |G Qe MOUNT DIFFUSER FROM MIN oAl b
Q [N] FLOORING : A&A Pro Sky View Ridge Glue Down Waterproof Luxury Vinyl Plank ; DN\I\F"TI:
© [N TILE, FLOOR : MSI Metro Gris 12 in. x 24 in. Matte Porcelain Tile ACC-SINK-2 1 |KOHLER GRENWICH K-2031 SINK FOR LOWER UNIT DW-1 > |HONEYWELL 18" DISHWASHER : HDS18SS LYY, :—ﬁ
, : . . 4 50§
Gladiator 50 Gal. Smart Electric Water = .:.q.b-: L
@® [N] TILE, WALL : DALTILE Restore 3 in. x 6 in. Ceramic Bright White Subway Tile ACC-TOILET-1 | 1 |TOTO DRAKE TWO-PIECE TOILET, CST775CEF(R)(G) TOILET FOR LOWER UNIT EWH > |RHEEM O el 1o0a4nL www.dnmarchitecture.com
@ [N]WALLFINISH : 5/8" GYP. Board, Painted white ACC-TUB-1 1 |DURAVIT 30" X 60" BATHTUB, 18" HT: # 700441000000090 BATHTUB FOR LOWER UNIT MINI SPL 2 |6 D o botoon A N MINESPLIT:
. " L
@  [E] WALL REFINISH : WHITE PAINT OVER [E] GYP BD OR [E] WOOD PANELING FAU-1 2 |KOHLER JULY FAUCET : K-97282-4 BATHROOM FAUCET FOR BOTH UNITS OVENRANGE |2 |LG O e EEIR G SONVECTION RANGE & Iﬁéu 3
) o~
EXISTING FINISH TO REMAIN " . D B
F FAU-2 2 |MISENO KITCHEN FAUCET : MNO191LCP KITCHEN FAUCET FOR BOTH UNITS RANGE HOOD |2 |WINFLO \?/’\(/)Rc%?s”cl\sﬂgunt Range Hood : # — ©
O
O 23
. . . . . . O O
) . SlimLine 48 in.x 32 in. Single Threshold Alcove Shower ) 24" Top Freezer Refridgerator : # 2 O
SHOWER-1 1 |DreamLine Simiine 49 Ifx 52 In. Sngle Thresn SHOWER PAN FOR UPPER UNIT REF-1 2 |WHIRLPOOL op Lo E L
24" CONDENSING WASHER/DRYER : = 39
SHWR-CTRL | 2 |- W/D 2 |GE SEOIAESSNWW 1 g <
¢ Q =2¢9
v O
SHWR-AD S APPLIANCE SCHEDULE 10 % 2 £
Ally 20.87 in. Undermount Bathroom Sink W/ Overflow SCALE:1' = 1-0" © @
u SINK-2 1 |DEERVALLEY Ally 20871 BATHROOM SINK & VAUTY FOR UPPER UNIT o= <9
. . o
SINK-3 1 |KRAUS standart PRO 16 Gauge Stainless Steel 21 in. KITCHEN SINK FOR UPPER UNIT 23
Undermount Sink 5 ©
2 3
£ &
- - Q ® Q TOILET-2 1 |TOTO DRAKE TWO-PIECE TOILET, CST775CEF(R)(G) TOILET FOR UPPER UNIT S g
\ 5
=
a =

R L ® FIXTURE SCHEDULE - a

b y =
W/D SCALE:1' = 1-0
” e
. ) 26" « 26" . 26" « 2
Z Ei N ®
i - SGL POLE SW TO GARBAGE DISPOSAL
SGL POLE SW TO RANGE HOOD
GFCI OUTLET
@ ~ — 1 -
[ ! —
L ‘ K OVEN/RANGE>] |\ o /N <ACC-SINK-T) coof 4 © Z
— g e NI 2
FINISH FLOORPLAN : UNIT 1 75 __ ore A N u
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" L
SINK W/ REMOVABLE DOORS n O
=z —
e) .
-
ACCESSIBLE KITCHEN 3 g IiIJ
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" m :
N F Q
« ® ® N 2 =
. i : @ WI02Y @ 8 0
| i ° @ n
© ©) ) e " 37" . 6-6" 13" T
| | | @ CACC-SINK-2> w
I x ©O= =l —
B I A . e | Z
i 5 ® 246" T
ACC-TUB-1 ’—I\:/L é : -
©|  (ACCTUB-1)
"~ i | H
! =+ 23.0220
429.5 JOHNSON
UNIT 1 ACC BATH West ¢ UNIT 1ACC BATHEast o  UNIT 1 ACC BATH South @) UNIT 1 ACC BATHNOMN /N | s oo
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 10" Sausalito, California
i} . . 94965
i APN: 065-062-19
@ @ \‘ N . REVISIONS
M | P ® O, O, © | | e o s
h 2

/
/
o 0w

/ 5/16/2024

UNIT 1 BEDROOM West 9 UNIT 1 BEDROOM East 7 UNIT 1 BEDROOM South 5 UNIT 1 BEDROOM North 1 F1 '0

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" A
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ID QTY MFR DESCRIPTION NOTES ID QTY MFR DESCRIPTION NOTES .
MATERIAL KEY 55X =
WALL MOUNT DIFFUSER FROM MINI ey .;.q;!-ﬂ

o _ ACC-SINK-1 1 |ELKAY CROSSTOWN ADA SINK KIT : ECTSRAD25226TBG ~ |KITCHEN SINK FOR LOWER UNIT DIFF 4 |LG ey - o
Q [N] FLOORING : A&A Pro Sky View Ridge Glue Down Waterproof Luxury Vinyl Plank ; DN\I\F'-'I::
©® NI TILE, FLOOR : MSI Metro Gris 12 in. x 24 in. Matte Porcelain Tile ACC-SINK-2 1 |KOHLER GRENWICH K-2031 SINK FOR LOWER UNIT DW-1 > |HONEYWELL 18" DISHWASHER : HDS18SS L’ :"_..,.-l T

Gladiator 50 Gal. Smart Electric Wat Ble e
@® [N] TILE, WALL : DALTILE Restore 3 in. x 6 in. Ceramic Bright White Subway Tile ACC-TOILET-1 | 1 |TOTO DRAKE TWO-PIECE TOILET, CST775CEF(R)(G) TOILET FOR LOWER UNIT EWH 2 |RHEEM Hontor - # XESOM12084500 0! www.dnmarchitecture.com
® [N]IWALLFINISH : 5/8" GYP.Board, Painted white ACC-TUB-1 1 |DURAVIT 30" X 60" BATHTUB, 18" HT: # 700441000000090 BATHTUB FOR LOWER UNIT MINI SPL 2 LG D o botoon A N MINESPLIT:
@  [E] WALL REFINISH : WHITE PAINT OVER [E] GYP BD OR [E] WOOD PANELING FAU-1 2 |KOHLER JULY FAUCET : K-97282-4 BATHROOM FAUCET FOR BOTH UNITS OVENRANGE |2 |LG O e EEIR G SONVECTION RANGE &
EXISTING FINISH TO REMAIN " .
@ FAU-2 2 |MISENO KITCHEN FAUCET : MNO191LCP KITCHEN FAUCET FOR BOTH UNITS RANGEHOOD |2 |WINFLO Ay ount Range Food - #
SHOWER-1 1 |DreamLine SlimLine 48 in.x 32 in. Single Threshold Alcove Shower SHOWER PAN FOR UPPER UNIT REF-1 > WHIRLPOOL 24" Top Freezer Refridgerator : #

Pan Base in White with Center Drain WRT112CZJZ

24" CONDENSING WASHER/DRYER :

7 7 /j ffffff ’ 7 SHWR-CTRL 2 |- --- --- W/D 2 GE GFQ14ESSNWW

SHWR-HD 2 |- - o APPLIANCE SCHEDULE

\RCHITECTURE

DNM Architecture ¢ 1A Gate 5 Road ¢ Sausalito, CA 94965

T: 415.348.8910 ¢ E: info@dnmarchitecture.com

10

A
SINK-2 1 |DEERVALLEY Aly 20.87 in. Undermount Bathroom Sink W/ Overflow | BATHROOM SINK & VAUTY FOR UPPER UNIT SCALE:T = 10
@ SINK-3 y KRAUS Standart PRO _16 Gauge Stainless Steel 21 in. KITCHEN SINK FOR UPPER UNIT
Undermount Sink
TOILET-2 1 |TOTO DRAKE TWO-PIECE TOILET, CST775CEF(R)(G) TOILET FOR UPPER UNIT

progenoL - ]
- L_TO MATCH [E] 7 FIXTURE SCHEDULE Q

11
SCALE: 1" = 10

| ® ®
: =

,,,,,, ‘\\ g o) coo| o 0 O ]
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'_13/8" qn H __SHWR-CTRL g J
4'-1 . 21 \ SINK-2 m :
FINISH FLOORPLAN : UNIT 2 /- — = N A a
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" e \\ | |1 ° ¢£ LIIJ
e R — o I
_ [ | SHOWER-1 ~—<SHOWER-1 [ QO (D
UNIT 2 BATHRM West 9 UNIT 2 BATHRM East 2 UNIT 2 BATHRM South 5 UNIT 2 BATHRM Nort 5 C:F)
LL

i

MINI SPLIT WALL REGISTER —— @ MINI SPLIT WALL REGISTER 429.5 Johnson St
— FURR OUT UNDER LOFT Sausalito, California
— 94965

23.0220
429.5 JOHNSON

= APN: 065-062-19

® REVISIONS
® ® ® ® # REASON  DATE

1. Construction 5/16/24

2.

e
o gk~ w

5/16/2024

8 4 1

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" A

UNIT 2 BEDROOM West UNIT 2 BEDROOM East @ UNIT 2 BEDROOM South UNIT 2 BEDROOM North F1 '1
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DRAWING INDEX

S0.0 GENERAL NOTES

S0.1 GENERAL NOTES

S0.2 STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
S1.0 TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS

S1.1 TYPICAL SHEAR WALL DETAILS

S1.2 TYPICAL HOLDOWN & DIAPHRAGM DETAILS
S1.3 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS

S2.0 FOUNDATION PLAN

S2.1 LEVEL 1 FRAMING PLAN

S2.2 LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN

S2.3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

S3.0 CUSTOM DETAILS

STRUCTURAL NOTES

PROJECT DESCRIPTION / SCOPE OF WORK

THESE DRAWINGS DOCUMENT THE STRUCTURAL SYSTEM FOR TWO ADU CONVERSIONS OF THE LOWER AND UPPER
FLOORS OF THE EXISTING HOUSE AT 429.5 JOHNSON STREET IN SAUSALITO, CA. STRUCTURAL CONSTRUCTION
INCLUDES NEW FOUNDATIONS, SLAB ON GRADE IN THE GARAGE, BALCONY FRAMING OVER THE GARAGE, NEW
SHEAR WALLS, HEADERS, AND BEAMS. THE STRUCTURE IS LIGHT-FRAMED WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND THE
FOUNDATION IS OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL

A.

CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 2022 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL ORDINANCES.

GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS AND GOVERN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SPECIFIED.

VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND PROPOSED DIMENSIONS AT JOB SITE. COMPARE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS WITH OTHER DESIGN DRAWINGS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK. NOTIFY THE DESIGN TEAM OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES AND DO NOT PROCEED WITH AFFECTED WORK UNTIL THEY ARE RESOLVED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR NOTED, ALL TYPICAL DETAILS SHALL BE USED WHERE APPLICABLE.

ALL DETAILS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TYPICAL AT SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

SAFETY MEASURES: AT ALL TIMES THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE CONDITIONS OF THE JOB SITE INCLUDING SAFETY OF THE PERSONS AND PROPERTY, PROVIDING
NECESSARY SHORING AND BRACING, AND FOR ALL NECESSARY INDEPENDENT ENGINEERING REVIEWS OF
THESE CONDITIONS. STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS ARE NOT INTENDED TO INCLUDE REVIEW OF THE
ADEQUACY OF THE CONTRACTOR'S SAFETY MEASURES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. ALL DAMAGE SHALL BE
REPAIRED AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S ATTENTION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

DO NOT SCALE OFF OF THESE DRAWINGS.

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS & TESTING

A

PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTIONS & TESTING FOR ALL ITEMS AS REQUIRED BY WMSTRUCTURAL, CHAPTER 17 OF
THE 2022 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE AND BY THE CITY OF SAUSALITO (SEE STATEMENT OF
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ON S0.2).

THE OWNER (NOT THE CONTRACTOR) SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RETAINING AN APPROVED AGENCY TO
PERFORM ALL REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTING. A COPY OF ALL SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND
TESTING REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO WMSTRUCTURAL. THE FOLLOWING SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND
TESTING ARE REQUIRED:

1.  CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION OF ALL EPOXIED ANCHORS AND EPOXIED REBAR

**THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER A MINIMUM OF THREE (3) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO TIME
OF INSPECTION.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL INSPECTIONS AND ENSURING THAT ALL
REQUIRED TESTING & INSPECTION IS PERFORMED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE INSPECTOR.

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD OR A PERSON
UNDER SUPERVISION OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD AS REQUIRED BY WMSTRUCTURAL AND CHAPTER
17 OF THE 2022 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE. THESE ARE IN ADDITION TO THE SPECIAL
INSPECTIONS NOTED ABOVE, AND NOT IN LIEU OF.

A.

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL BE ENGAGED TO PROVIDE STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS FOR
THE PROJECT. THE FOLLOWING STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS ARE REQUIRED:
1. FOUNDATION REINFORCEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION

**THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER A MINIMUM OF THREE (3) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO TIME
OF OBSERVATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY WMSTRUCTURAL WHEN CONSTRUCTION WILL START, PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

DESIGN BASIS

A

GENERAL DESIGN DATA:

RISK CATEGORY I

GRAVITY LOADING

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS

A.

ALL WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS SHALL BE MARKED WITH THE APPROPRIATE TRADEMARK OF APA AND
SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST EDITION OF VOLUNTARY PRODUCT STANDARD PS1,
VOLUNTARY PRODUCT STANDARD PS 2 OR APA PRP-108 PERFORMANCE STANDARDS. PANEL THICKNESS,
GRADE AND GROUP NUMBER OR SPAN RATING SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL TO THAT SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS. APPLICATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDATIONS OF APA.

B. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEETS SHALL HAVE THICKNESS AS SPECIFIED HEREIN OR AS NOTED ON
DRAWINGS

C. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEETS AT FLOORS AND ROOFS SHALL BE LAID WITH FACE GRAIN
PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS AND RAFTERS, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON PLANS.

D. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEETS ON WALLS SHALL BE LAID WITH LONG DIMENSION VERTICAL. BLOCK ALL
EDGES. MINIMUM DIMENSION OF PANELS ON WALLS, FLOORS OR ROOF SHALL BE 24".

E. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS, TYPICAL ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 5/8" THICK WITH SPAN

RATING 40/20, EXPOSURE 1 WITH 10D NAILS @ 6" O.C. @ PANEL EDGES AND WITH 10D NAILS @ 12" O.C. IN THE
FIELD. PROVIDE PLYCLIPS BETWEEN JOINTS WHERE EDGES ARE NOT BLOCKED.

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE - TABLE 2304.10.1 FASTENING SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS

NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER

SPACING AND
LOCATION

ROOF

DL (PSF) LL (PSF)*
VAULTED ROOF: 1 Gk 20
CEILING/ATTIC SPACE: 14k 40
TYPICAL FLOOR: 13 40
TILE FLOOR: 18 40
ROOF DECK: 12 60
STAIRS: 10 60
INTERIOR WALL: 10 -
EXTERIOR WALL (HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING): 12 -
EXTERIOR WALL (FIBER CEMENT SIDING): 14 -
* LIVE LOAD REDUCTION NOT USED IN DESIGN
** NO ALLOWANCE FOR SOLAR PANELS
*k% NO ALLOWANCE FOR RADIANT SYSTEM
sk NO ALLOWANCE FOR HEAVY PLANTING OR HOT TUB

B. SEISMIC DESIGN DATA:

SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR, e: 1=1.00
MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION: S¢=1.500  S,=0.600
SITE CLASS: D - DEFAULT

SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFICIENTS: Sps =1.200  Sp; = NULL (SEE ASCE 7-16,

SECTION 11.4.8)
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: NULL (SEE ASCE 7-16, SECTION 11.4.8)

BASIC SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM(S): WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEARWALLS
RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR(S): R=6.5

DEFLECTION AMPLIFICATION FACTOR(S): Cg: Cy=4
OVERSTRENGTH FACTOR(S), Qq: 2.5 (0.5 REDUCTION PER ASCE 7-16,
TABLE 12.2-1, FOOTNOTE G)

ANALYSIS PROCEDURE USED: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE
REDUNDANCY FACTOR, p: 1.3

ALLOWABLE INTER-STORY DRIFT: 2%

HORIZONTAL IRREGULARITIES: NONE

VERTICAL IRREGULARITIES: NONE

BUILDING SEISMIC WEIGHT:
BUILDING SEISMIC BASE SHEAR (R=6.5)

54.5 KIPS
9.16 KIPS (ASD)

SELECT FILL AND SITE PREPARATION
A.  STRIP THE AREA TO BE BUILT OVER OF ALL ORGANIC MATERIAL AND TOP SOIL.

B. SCARIFY THE TOP 6" OF THE STRIPPED SURFACE; BRING TO THE CORRECT MOISTURE CONTENT, THEN
RECOMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95% UNDER FOOTINGS AND 90% ELSEWHERE.

C. FILL MATERIAL TO BE PLACED IN 6" LAYERS AND COMPACTED.

D. FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF PLASTIC CLAYS, VEGETATION, AND OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIAL; IT

SHALL BE OF SUCH QUALITY THAT IT WILL COMPACT THOROUGHLY WHEN WATERED AND ROLLED. THE FILL

SHALL NOT CONTAIN ROCKS OR LUMPS OVER 2" IN GREATEST DIMENSION.

E. STEP CONTINUOUS FOOTINGS PER TYPICAL DETAILS. DO NOT SLOPE FOOTINGS.

FOUNDATIONS

A. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED UPON CHAPTER 18 OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE.
e  VERTICAL BEARING: 1500 PSF

B. EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE SHOWN, EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE MADE AS NEAR AS POSSIBLE TO THE NEAT
LINES REQUIRED BY THE SIZE AND SHAPE OF THE STRUCTURE. ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE POURED
WITHOUT THE USE OF SIDE FORMS WHEREVER POSSIBLE. IF THE TRENCHES CANNOT STAND, FULLY FORM
SIDES TO DIMENSIONS SHOWN.

C. DO NOT ALLOW WATER TO STAND IN TRENCHES. IF BOTTOMS OF TRENCHES BECOME SOFTENED DUE TO RAIN

OR OTHER WATER BEFORE CONCRETE IS CAST, EXCAVATE SOFTENED MATERIAL AND REPLACE WITH
PROPERLY COMPACTED BACKFILL OR CONCRETE AT NO COST TO OWNER.

D. STEP CONTINUOUS FOOTINGS PER TYPICAL DETAILS. DO NOT SLOPE FOOTINGS MORE THAN 1:10.

CONCRETE

A. REINFORCE ALL CONCRETE. INSTALL ALL INSERTS, BOLTS, ANCHORS, AND REINFORCING AND SECURELY TIE

PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.
B. NO MORE THAN 90 MINUTES SHALL ELAPSE BETWEEN CONCRETE BATCHING AND CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

C. CONCRETE SHALL BE HARDROCK CONCRETE, USING PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE | OR Il LOW ALKALINE AND
SHALL ATTAIN AN ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2500 PSI AT 28 DAYS.

CEMENT CONTENT = MAX 0.45 WATER:CEMENT RATIO, FLY ASH MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR UP TO 25%
WEIGHT OF THE CEMENT CONTENT.

MAXIMUM SLUMP = 4"
AGGREGATE SIZE = MAXIMUM SIZE APPROPRIATE FOR FORM & REBAR CLEARANCE.

D. CONCRETE SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY CURED FOR 10 DAYS AFTER PLACING IN ANY APPROVED MANNER,
INCLUDING CURING COMPOUND, CURING PAPER, ETC. NOTE: FOOTINGS ARE EXCEPTED FROM THIS
REQUIREMENT.

E. CONDUITS OR PIPES (0.D.) WITHIN SLAB SHALL NOT EXCEED 30% OF SLAB THICKNESS AND SHALL BE SPACED

AT LEAST FOUR-DIAMETER APART, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DETAILED OTHERWISE.

F.  VERIFY ALL CONCRETE WORK DIMENSIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS BEFORE POURING CONCRETE.

G. WHEN NEW CONCRETE IS POURED AGAINST EXISTING CONCRETE, ROUGHEN EXISTING CONCRETE TO /4"
AMPLITUDE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REINFORCING STEEL

A. ALL REINFORCING STEEL BARS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR DEFORMED

BILLET-STEEL FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, ASTM DESIGNATION A615 OR A706 FOR SHEAR WALLS AND

REINFORCING TO BE WELDED. ALL BARS SHALL BE GRADE 60, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
B. WIRE MESH SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM A185-64.

C. SUITABLE DEVICES OF SOME STANDARD MANUFACTURE SHALL BE USED TO HOLD REINFORCEMENT IN ITS

TRUE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL POSITIONS. THESE DEVICES SHALL BE SUFFICIENTLY RIGID AND NUMEROUS

TO PREVENT DISPLACEMENT OF THE REINFORCEMENT DURING PLACING OF CONCRETE.

D. LAP SPLICE ALL BARS TO CLASS B SPLICE AND 2'-0" MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE 1%"
CLEARANCE BETWEEN PARALLEL BARS.

E. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, MAINTAIN COVERAGE TO FACE OF BARS AS FOLLOWS:
1. 3" WHERE CONCRETE IS DEPOSITED AGAINST EARTH EXCEPT SLAB-ON-GRADE
2. 2"WHERE CONCRETE IS EXPOSED TO EARTH BUT FORMED
3. 1)4"FOR BEAMS, COLUMNS AND EXTERIOR SURFACES
4. %" FORINTERIOR SLABS, JOISTS AND WALLS

F. ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL HAVE CONTROL JOINTS TO CREATE APPROXIMATELY 20-FOOT SQUARES, UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS.

G. UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE, REINFORCING STEEL IN THE CONTINUOUS BEAMS, GRADE BEAMS, AND
SPANDRELS SHALL HAVE TOP STEEL SPLICED AT THE MIDSPAN, AND THE BOTTOM STEEL SPLICED OVER

SUPPORTS (48 BAR DIAMETER SPLICE MINIMUM). AT DISCONTINUOUS ENDS, THE TOP STEEL SHALL BE BENT

DOWN 12-DIAMETER OR 12" MINIMUM, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

F.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS, TYPICAL FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE UNBLOCKED 3/4"
STURD-I-FLOOR WITH SPAN RATING 32/16, EXPOSURE 1, T & G WITH 10D NAILS @ 6" O.C. @ PANEL EDGES AND
WITH 10D NAILS @ 12" O.C. IN THE FIELD (CONTRACTOR MAY OMIT T & G WHERE BLOCKED EDGES ARE
SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS).

G. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN A SHEARWALL SCHEDULE OR CDX ON THE DRAWINGS, ALL EXTERIOR
SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" APA CDX 1 WITH SPAN RATING 24/0 EXPOSURE 1, NAILED WITH 10D @ 6" O.C.
PANEL EDGES AND @ 12" O.C. FIELD. SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE WHERE PROVIDED ON PLANS.

BLOCKING BETWEEN CEILING JOISTS,
RAFTERS OR TRUSSES TO TOP PLATE
OR OTHER FRAMING BELOW

3-8d COMMON (25"x0.131")

3-10d BOX (3"x0.128")

3-3'x0.131" NAILS

3-3" 14 GAGE STAPES, %" CROWN

EACH END, TOENAIL

BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS OR
TRUSS NOT AT THE WALL TOP PLATE,
TO RAFTER OR TRUSS

2-8d COMMON (2)5"x0.131")
2-3'x0.131" NAILS
2-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES

EACH END, TOENAIL

4096 PIEDMONT AVE, STE 279
OAKLAND, CA 94611
INFO@WMSTRUCTURAL.COM
(510) 995-6428

SEOR STAMP

2-8d COMMON (2)5"x0.131")
2-3'x0.131" NAILS
2-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES

END NAIL

FLAT BLOCKING TO TRUSS AND WEB
FILLER

16d COMMON (3%'x0.162") @ 6" O.C.
3'x0.131" NAILS @ 6" O.C.
3'x14 GAGE STAPLES @ 6" O.C.

EACH END, TOENAIL

3-8d COMMON (25"x0.131")
3-10d BOX (3"x0.128")

ABBREVIATIONS

& AND KIP 1,000 POUNDS
L ANGLE KSI KIPS PER SQUARE INCH
@ AT LBS POUNDS
AB ANCHOR BOLT LG LONG
ACI AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE LL LIVE LOAD
ADD'L ADDITIONAL LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL
ADJ ADJACENT LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL
AlSI AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL INSTITUTE LN LINE
AITC AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TIMBER LSL TIMBERSTRAND LUMBER

CONSTRUCTION LT LIGHT
ALT ALTERNATE LVL MICROLAM LUMBER
APPROX  APPROXIMATE LWC LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE
ARCH ARCHITECT, ARCHITECTURAL MATL MATERIAL
ASTM AMERICAN SOCIETY OF TESTING AND MAX MAXIMUM

MATERIALS MB MACHINE BOLT
AWS AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY MECH MECHANICAL
BETW BETWEEN MFT MANUFACTURER
BLDG BUILDING MIN MINIMUM
BM BEAM MISC MISCELLANEOUS
BOF BOTTOM OF FOOTING MTL METAL
BOTT BOTTOM # NUMBER
BS BOTH SIDES (N) NEW
BYD BEYOND NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
C CHANNEL PREFIX NO NUMBER
CANT CANTILEVER NOM NOMINAL
cJ CONSTRUCTION JOINT NS NEAR SIDE
cL CENTERLINE NSG NON-SHRINK GROUT
CLR CLEAR NTS NOT TO SCALE
coL COLUMN oc ON CENTER
CONC CONCRETE oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
CONN CONNECTION OH OPPOSITE HAND
CONST  CONSTRUCTION OPNG OPENING
CONT CONTINUOUS, CONTINUITY OPP OPPOSITE
CONTD  CONTINUED PDF POWER DRIVEN FASTENERS
CTR CENTER PL PLATE
CTSK COUNTERSINK PLYWD  PLYWOOD
cu CUBIC PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
DBL DOUBLE PSL PARALLAM LUMBER
DBLR DOUBLER PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
DET DETAIL PT POINT
DIA DIAMETER QTY QUANTITY
DL DEAD LOAD RAD RADIUS
DIAG DIAGONAL REBAR  CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT
DIST DISTANCE REINF REINFORCING
DN DOWN REQ'D REQUIRED
DO DITTO RJ ROOF JOIST
DP DEEP SCH SCHEDULE
DWG DRAWING SAD SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
(E) EXISTING ScD SEE CIVIL DRAWING
EA EACH SECT SECTION
EF EACH FACE SED SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
EN EDGE NAILING SHT SHEET
EJ EXPANSION JOINT sJ SAW CUT JOINT
ELEV ELEVATION SIM SIMILAR
ENGR ENGINEER SIMP SIMPSON
EQ EQUAL SMD SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
ES EACH SIDE SMS SHEET METAL SCREWS
EW EACH WAY SPA SPACING
EWB EACH WAY BOTTOM sQ SQUARE
EWM EACH WAY MIDDLE STAGG  STAGGER
EWT EACH WAY TOP STD STANDARD
EXP EXPANSION STIFF STIFFENER
EXT EXTERIOR STIRR STIRRUP
FF FINISH FLOOR STL STEEL
FIN FINISH STRUCT  STRUCTURAL
FJ FLOOR JOIST sw SHEAR WALL
FN FIELD NAILING SWS SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
FLR FLOOR T&B TOP AND BOTTOM
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE THK THICK, THICKNESS
FOW FACE OF WALL THRD THREAD, THREADED
FRAMG  FRAMING TOC TOP OF CONCRETE
FS FAR SIDE TOF TOP OF FOOTING
FT FEET TOS TOP OF STEEL
FTG FOOTING Tow TOP OF WALL
GA GA, GAUGE TS STRUCTURAL TUBE (HSS SIM)
GALV GALVANIZED TYP TYPICAL
GDL GRID LINE UBC UNIFORM BUILDING CODE
GB GRADE BEAM UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
GRD GIRDER VP VAPOR BARRIER
GRD GROUND VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
HD HOLDOWN w/ WITH
HDS HOLDOWN SCHEDULE WA WEDGE ANCHORS
HK HOOK WD WOOD
HORIZ HORIZONTAL WF WIDE FLANGE
HP HIGH POINT W/0 WITHOUT
HSS HOLLOW STEEL SECTION wP WORK POINT
ID INSIDE DIAMETER WT WEIGHT, OR WT SECTION PREFIX
INT INTERIOR WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
INV INVERT W WIDE, SIDE FLANGE PREFIX
JT JOINT

2. | CEILING JOISTS TO TOP PLATE 3x3"%0.131" NAILS EACH JOIST, TOENAIL
3-3" 14 GAGE STAPES, %" CROWN
CEILING JOISTS NOT ATTACHED TO e gg)'\("("gf;'g %yé..’)‘m 62')
3. | PARALLEL RAFTER, LAPS OVER Ax3%0.131" NAILS FACE NAIL
PARTITIONS (NO THRUST) 4-3" 14 GAGE STAPES, %" CROWN 03.26.2024
CEILING JOIST ATTACHED TO PARALLEL DATE SIGNED
4. | RAFTER (HEEL JOINT) PER TABLE 2308.7.3.1 FACE NAIL
3-10d COMMON (3'x0.148")
4-10d BOX (3"x0.128") AHJ STAMP
5. | COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER 4-3'%0.131" NAILS FACE NAIL
4-3" 14 GAGE STAPES, %" CROWN
3-10d COMMON (3'x0.148")
3-16d BOX (3%'x0.135")
6. | RAFTER OR ROOF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE | 4-10d BOX (3"x0.128") TOENAIL
4-3'x0.131" NAILS
4-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %" CROWN
2-16d COMMON (3%4"x0.162")
3-10d BOX (3'x0.128")
3-3'x0.131" NAILS END NAIL
ROOF RAFTERS TO RIDGE VALLEY OR 3-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %" CROWN
7. | HIP RAFTERS; 3-16d COMMON (3)'x0.148"
* | OR ROOF RAFTER TO 2-INCH RIDGE - N (3/'x0.148")
4-10d BOX (3"x0.128") TOENAIL
4-3'x0.131" NAILS
4-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %" CROWN
WALL OWNERS
T6d COMMON (3%'x0.162") 24" 0.C. FACE NAIL
g | STUD TOSTUD (NOT AT BRACED WALL [ 10d BOX (3'x0.128") CITY OF SAUSALITO
- | PANELS) 3"x0.131" NAILS 16" 0.C. FACE NAIL
3-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %" CROWN
STUD TO STUD AND ABUTTING STUDS 123 ggi\(ﬂ (“QZNX(‘,?@;T 62) 123 8'3 EQSE m:t
5. | ATINTERSECTING WALL CORNERS (AT =355 37 RALS 2L PROJECT ADDRESS
3-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %' CROWN 0.C.FAC
16d COMMON (3}42"X0.162") 16" OI':%CEEANCEILEDGE' 429.5 JOHNSON STREET
10. | BUILT-UP HEADER (2" TO 2" HEADER) 0 G EACH EDGE SAUSALITO, CA 94965
16d BOX (3%'x0.135") CENAL
4-8d COMMON (2/4'x0.131")
11. | CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD 4-10d BOX (3'x0.128") TOENAIL I
T6d COMMON (3%'x0.162") 24" 0.C. FACE NAIL
70d BOX (3'x0.128") I_
12. | TOP PLATE TO TOP PLATE 30.131" NAILS 12" 0.C. FACE NAIL LLJ
3-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %" CROWN L Z
8-16d COMMON (3)5x0.162") EJA(J?HTS'EAEC%FNi'ff D:
TOP PLATE TO TOP PLATE, AT END 12-10d BOX (3"x0.128") ’ ] O
13. o ) (MINIMUM 24" LAP
JOINTS 12-3'x0.131" NAILS SPLICE LENGTH EACH |— —
" 7/
12-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %" CROWN SIDE OF END JOINT U)
BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST, RIM JOIST, 123 gg;’”\g;',“ g’;’s‘?'mz ) 16" 0.C. FACE NAIL ) Y
14. | BAND JOIST OR BLOCKING (NOT AT ¢ (3%'x0.135) )
BRACED WALL PANELS) 3x0.131" NAILS 120.C. FACE NAIL LL]
3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %¢" CROWN
2-16d COMMON (3%4'x0.162" O >
BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST, RIM JOIST, 3-16d BOX (By..xé 1/23;) )
15. | BAND JOIST, OR BLOCKING AT BRACED | 4.3%0.131" NAILS 16" 0.C. FACE NAIL (f) Z
WALL PANELS 4-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7" CROWN Z O
4-8d COMMON (2%'x0.131") I
4-10d BOX (3"x0.128")
4-3'x0.131" NAILS TOENAIL O
16. | STUD TO TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE 43" 14 GAGE STAPLES, " CROWN O :)
' 2-16d COMMON (3%"x0.162") -
3-10d BOX (3'x0.128") D
3-3'x0.131" NAILS END NAIL
3-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %¢" CROWN LO <
2-16d COMMON (3%"x0.162") °
17. | TOP PLATES, LAPS AT CORNERS AND 3-10d BOX (3"x0.128") EACE NAIL O\
* | INTERSECTIONS 3-3"'x0.131" NAILS N
3-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %" CROWN
2-8d COMMON (2/4"x0.131") q
) 2-10d BOX (3'x0.128")
18. | 1" BRACE TO EACH STUD AND PLATE 9-3'%0.131" NAILS FACE NAIL
2-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %¢" CROWN
o 2-8d COMMON (2/4"x0.131")
19. | 1"x6" SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING 2-10d BOX (3'x0.128") FACE NAIL SUBMITTAL
1"x8" AND WIDER SHEATHING TO EACH | 3-8d COMMON (2)4"x0.131")
20. | BEARING 3-10d BOX (3'x0.128") FACE NAIL PERMIT 08.31.2023
FLOOR PLAN CHECK 1 11.97.9093
3-8d COMNEON (21/2"x()).131 ") RESPONSE R
3-10d BOX (3'x0.128"
21. | JOIST TO SILL, TOP PLATE, OR GIRDER 3.3'%0.131" NAILS EACH END, TOENAIL
3-3" 14 GAGE STAPES, %" CROWN
8d COMMON (2/4"x0.131"
RIM JOIST, BAND, JOIST, OR BLOCKING | 704 BOX (3..X0(21/§8’5) )
23. | TO TOP PLATE, SILL OR OTHER FRAMING | 310 131" NAILS 6" 0.C., TOENAIL
BELOW 3" 14 GAGE STAPES, %' CROWN
24. | 2" SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR GIRDER 2-16d COMMON (3/%'x0.162") FACE NAIL
2" PLANKS' (PLANK & BEAM - FLOOR & ) . . EACH BEARING,
25. | RooF) 2-16d COMMON (3%"x0.162") EACE NALL
32" 0.C., FACE NAIL
] ] AT TOP AND BOTTOM | 23-505
20d COMMON (4"x0.192") STAGGERED ON
OPPOSITE SIDES wmstructural JOB NUMBER
, 10d BOX (3”X0.1 28") 24" OC, FACE NAIL
26. | CUMBER LAVERS 2 3'X0.131" NALLS Al STAGGERED ON | AA
3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %¢" CROWN OPPOSITE SIDES
_ DRAWN BY
2-20d COMMON (4x0.192")
3-10d BOX (3'x0.128") ENDS AND AT EACH
3-3"x0.131" NAILS SPLICE, FACE NAIL NO SCALE
3-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %" CROWN
3-16d COMMON (3/'x0.162") SCALE
o7 | LEDGER STRIP SUPPORTING JOISTS OR 4-10d BOX (3'x0.128") EACH JOIST OR
- | RAFTERS 4-3'x0.131 NAILS RAFTER, FACE NAIL
4-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %" CROWN
3-16d COMMON (3%"x0.162") GENERAL NOTES
4-10d BOX (3"x0.128")
28. | JOIST TO BAND JOIST OR RIM JOIST 4-3'0.131 NAILS END NAIL SHEET TITLE
4-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %" CROWN
2-8d COMMON (2/4"x0.131")
0o | BRIDGING OR BLOCKING TO JOIST, 2-10d BOX (3"x0.128") EACH END, TOENAIL

RAFTER OR TRUSS

2-3"x0.131 NAILS
2-3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, %" CROWN

S0.0



FRAMING LUMBER (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH STANDARDS OF QUALITY REQUIREMENTS OF THE CALIFORNIA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION 2303.

ALL 2" TO 4" THICK [TRUE] BEAMS, POSTS, AND STAIR STRINGERS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH TYPE "No. 1"
WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES:

F, = 1,000 PSI
F.= 675 PSI
Fy =180 PSI
Fe = 625 PSI (PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN)
= 1,500 PSI (PARALLEL TO GRAIN)
E = 1,700,000 PSI
= 620,000 PSI (MINIMUM)
G=0.50

ALL 5"x5" [TRUE] AND LARGER BEAMS AND POSTS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH TYPE "No. 1" WITH THE
FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES:

F, = 1,350 PSI (BEAMS & STRINGERS) / 1,200 PSI (POSTS & TIMBERS)
F; = 675 PSI (BEAMS & STRINGERS) / 825 PSI (POSTS & TIMBERS)
Fv =170 PSI
Fc = 625 PSI (PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN)
=925 PSI (PARALLEL TO GRAIN, BEAMS & STRINGERS) / 1,000 PSI (PARALLEL TO GRAIN, POSTS & TIMBERS)
E = 1,600,000 PSI
= 580,000 PSI (MINIMUM)
G=0.50

ALL FLOOR JOISTS, ROOF JOISTS/RAFTERS, AND CEILING JOISTS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH TYPE "No. 2"
WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES:

F, = 900 PSI
F, = 575 PSI
Fv =180 PSI
Fe = 625 PSI (PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN)
= 1,350 PSI (PARALLEL TO GRAIN)
E = 1,600,000 PSI
= 580,000 PSI (MINIMUM)
G =0.50

ALL WALL STUDS, SILL PLATES, SOLE PLATES, WALL STUD BLOCKING, ETC. SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
TYPE "No. 2" WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES:

F, = 900 PSI
F,= 575 PSI
Fy = 180 PSI
Fe = 625 PSI (PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN)
= 1,350 PSI (PARALLEL TO GRAIN)
E = 1,600,000 PSI
= 580,000 PSI (MINIMUM)
G=0.50

ALL 4x4 GUARDRAIL POSTS SHALL BE @ 4-0" MAXIMUM SPACING AND SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH TYPE
"SELECT STRUCTURAL" WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES:

F, = 1,500 PSI
F,=1,000 PSI
Fy =180 PSI
Fc = 625 PSI (PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN)
= 1,700 PSI (PARALLEL TO GRAIN)
E = 1,900,000 PSI
= 690,000 PSI (MINIMUM)
G=0.50

ALL FRAMING EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS OR DETAILS.

ALL TIMBER PLACED AGAINST BRICK, MASONRY, OR CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
PRESSURE-TREATED.

ALL EXTERIOR DECKING SHALL BE REDWOOD SELECT, PRESSURE-TREATED, OR MANUFACTURED DECKING;
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE GRADED PER WCLIB GRADING RULES NO. 16 WITH MAXIMUM MOISTURE
CONTENT OF 19% AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION AND FABRICATION

ENGINEERED LUMBER

A

ENGINEERED LUMBER, INCLUDING TJI PREFABRICATED WOOD JOISTS (ICC-ESR-1153), TJI RIM BOARD
(ICC-ESR-1387), MICROLLAM LVL (ICC-ESR-1387), AND PARALLAM PSL (ICC-ESR-1387), SHALL BE BY

WEYERHAUSER OR APPROVED EQUAL. PT LVL (APA PR-L329) SHALL BE BY PACIFIC WOODTECH CORPORATION.

INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) SHALL BE 2.0E MICROLLAM LVL AND HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM
ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES:

E = 2,000,000 PSI

F, = 2,600 PS

Fv = 285 PSI

Fe = 2,510 PSI (PARALLEL)

Fe = 750 PSI (PERPENDICULAR)

F, = 1,555 PS|

PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (PSL) BEAMS SHALL BE 2.2E PARALLAM PSL AND COLUMNS SHALL BE 1.8E
PARALLAM PSL AND HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES:
BEAMS (2.2E)  COLUMNS (1.8E)
= 2,200,000 PSI 1,800,000 PSI

Fp = 2,900 PSI 2,400 PSI
Fv= 290 PSI 190 PSI
Fe (PARALLEL) = 2,900 PSI 2,500 PSI
Fc (PERPENDICULAR) = 750 PSI 545 PSI
Fi= 2,025 PSI 1,995 PSI

PRESERVATIVE PRESSURE-TREATED LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (PT LVL) SHALL BE 2.0E PACIFIC WOOD
TECH PT LVL AND HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES:

E= 2,000,000 PSI (DRY) 1,400,000 PSI (WET)
F, = 2,800 PSI (DRY) 1,380 PSI (WET)
Fy= 285 PS| (DRY) 160 PSI (WET)

Fe (PARALLEL) = 2,500 PSI (DRY) 875 PSI (WET)

Fc (PERPENDICULAR) = 850 PSI (DRY) 850 PSI (WET)

Fe = 2,100 PSI (DRY) 1,780 PSI (WET)

ROUGH CARPENTRY

A

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH STANDARDS OF QUALITY REQUIREMENTS OF THE CALIFORNIA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION 2303.

CONVENTIONAL CONSTRUCTION PROVISIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED ON THE PLANS SHALL BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, SECTION 2308.

FOR SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM NAILING SEE TABLE 2304.10.1, CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE. 16 PENNY VINYL
COATED SINKERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR 16 PENNY BOX OR COMMON NAILS FOR ROUGH FRAMING.
SINKERS SHALL NOT BE USED WITH METAL CONNECTORS.

SILLS ON CONCRETE SHALL BE 3X PRESSURE-TREATED DOUGLAS FIR. SILLS SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE
CONCRETE WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO FASTENERS PER PIECE AND NO FASTENERS FURTHER THAN 9 INCHES

FROM END OF PIECE OR CLOSER THAN 4)4". SPACING SHOULD NOT EXCEED 4-0" O.C..

PLACE SAWN LUMBER MEMBERS WITH THE CROWN UP.

RETIGHTEN ALL BOLTS PRIOR TO CLOSING IN WALLS.

ALL FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH PRESERATIVE TREATED AND FIRE RETARTANT TREATED LUMBER, OR
PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE OF HOT-DIPPED, ZINC-COTED, GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS
STEEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CBC SECTION 2304.9.5

DOUBLE ALL JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

BLOCK ALL JOISTS AT SUPPORTS AND UNDER ALL PARTITIONS WITH MINIMUM 2X SOLID BLOCKING. BLOCK
AND BRIDGE ROOF JOISTS AT 10 FEET AND FLOOR JOISTS AT 8 FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FOR
MANUFACTURED JOISTS, PROVIDE BLOCKING AT AND BETWEEN SUPPORTS PER THE MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

ALL TIMBER FASTENERS NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE SIMPSON STRONG TIE,
INC. STANDARD FASTENERS OR APPROVED EQUAL.

PROVIDE 3"x3"x0.229" MINIMUM PLATE WASHERS FOR ALL BOLTS IN BEARING CONTACT WITH SILL PLATES.
EDGE OF THE SILL PLATE WASHERS SHALL BE LOCATED /4" MAXIMUM FROM THE FACE OF THE WALL
SHEATHING.

BOLT HOLES SHALL BE BORED NO MORE THAN 1/32 OF AN INCH LARGER THAN THE DIAMETER OF THE BOLT.

DOUBLE TOP PLATES ON ALL EXTERIOR, INTERIOR BEARING, AND INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS SHALL LAP 4'-0"
MINIMUM, WITH 12-16D NAILS AT SPLICE U.O.N.

ROD & REBAR EPOXY INSTALLATION

A.

DRILL ALL HOLES WITH ROTARY DRILL (NO IMPACT TOOLS ALLOWED) TO DEPTHS CALLED ON PLANS. HOLE
DIAMETER SHALL BE 1/8 INCH LARGER THAN THE ROD OR BAR DIAMETER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS.

DO NOT DRILL THROUGH EXISTING REBARS. DRILL NEW HOLES WHERE REBAR IS ENCOUNTERED AND DRYPACK
THE ABANDONED HOLE. FOR HOLES DRILLED INTO COLUMNS AND BEAMS, REMOVE THE REBAR COVERIN
ORDER TO POSITIVELY IDENTIFY THE REBAR LOCATION SUCH THAT THE HOLES AVOID THE REBARS.

BRUSH ALL HOLES WITH CIRCULAR WIRE BRUSH ATTACHED TO A ROTARY DRILL AND BLOW OUT WITH
OIL-FREE COMPRESSED AIR.

POUR A MEASURED AMOUNT OF EPOXY INTO THE HOLE, INSERT THE BAR, DISPLACING THE EPOXY, THEN
SECURE THE BAR IN THE CENTER OF THE HOLE. REMOVE EXCESS EPOXY FROM AROUND THE HOLE BEFORE IT
HARDENS. EPOXY SHALL FILL HOLE TO THE RIM.

EPOXY FOR ANCHORING BOLTS, RODS AND REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE SIMPSON SET-XP (ICC ESR 2508) OR
EQUAL AND SIMPSON SET (ICC ESR 1772) OR EQUAL FOR CMU/BRICK ADHESIVE ANCHOR.

USE NON-SAG, NORMAL SET EPOXY (U.0.N.) FOR HORIZONTAL OR OVERHEAD APPLICATION. USE A CAULKING
GUN FOR THE INJECTION OF NON-SAG EPOXY.

ALL EPOXY ANCHOR INSTALLATION SHALL HAVE SPECIAL INSPECTION AND SHALL BE PROOF LOAD TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 'TEST & INSPECTIONS' SECTION OF THESE NOTES
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CITY OF SAUSALITO

SPECIAL INSPECTION AGENCY RECOGNITION LIST

Key: RC =Reinforced Concrete
SM = Structural Masonry
FP = Spray-Applied Fireproofing

PC = Prestressed/Post-tensioned Concrete

SS = Structural Steel Welding/Bolting

Agency Name Address Phone/FAX RC PC SM SS* FP
Achievement 2455 Autumnvale Dr. Suite E 408-217-9174 X X X X
Engineering Corp. San Jose, CA 95131 408-217-9632
Applied Materials 980 41° Street 510-420-8190 X X X X X
Engineering Oakland, CA 94608 510-420-8186
B.S.K. Associates 1181 Quarry Lane, #300 510-462-4000 X X X X X

Pleasanton, CA 94566 510-462-6283
Consolidated 2001 Crow Canyon Rd. Suite 200 | 925-314-7200 X X X X X
Engineering Labs. San Ramon, CA 94583 888-222-7132
Forsythe Engineering | PO Box 3600 707-259-1292 X X X X X
Consultants Napa, CA 94558-0557 707-259-1393
Geissler Engineering | 83E Beach Road 415-992-9393 X X
(Keith Pagan) Belvedere, CA 94920
Inspection 1515 North C Street 916-321-5580 X X X X X
Consultants, Inc. Sacramento, CA 95814 916-321-5590
Krazan and 215 West Dakota Avenue 559-348-2200 X X X X X
Associates, Inc. Clovis, CA 93612 559-348-2201
Miller Pacific 504 Redwood Blvd. #220 415-382-3444 X X X X X
Engineering Group Novato, CA 94947 415-382-3450
Neil O. Anderson 902 Industrial Way 209-367-3701 X X X X X
and Associates Lodi, CA 95240 209-333-8303
Norcon, LL.C 470 3" Street, Suite 105 415-692-0519 X X X X X
San Francisco, CA 94107
PJC & Associates, 600 Martin Avenue, Ste 200 707-584-4804 X X X X
Inc Rohnert Park, CA 94928 707-584-4811
RMA Group 257 Wright Brothers Ave. 925-243-6662 X X X X X
Livermore, CA 94551 925-243-6663
Salem Engineering 4729 West Jacquelyn Ave 559-271-9700 X X X X X
Group, Inc. Fresno, CA 93722 559-275-0827
Signet Testing 3121 Diablo Ave. 510-887-8484 X X X X X
Laboratories Hayward, CA 94545 510-783-4295
Smith-Emery P. O. Box 880550 415-642-7326 X X X X X
Company 1940 Oakdale Ave 415-330-3030
San Francisco, CA 94124
Testing Engineers 2811 Teagarden St 510-835-3142 X X X X X
Inc. San Leandro, CA 94577 510-834-3777

*Agencies have not been evaluated for nondestructive testing.

Agencies have not been evaluated for geotechnical special inspection. Agencies may have offices in more than one location.
(Updated 3/10/22)

Other agencies may also be qualified; the building official has the ultimate responsibility for approval.

SPECIAL INSPECTION AND TESTING AGREEMENT

Applicable to projects requiring special inspection and/or testing per Section 1704 of the California Building Code

Project Address/Description: 429.5 Johnson Street, Sausalito, CA  Building Permit No: B2023-0926

BEFORE A PERMIT CAN BE ISSUED: The owner, or the engineer or architect of record acting as the owner’s agent,
shall complete two (2) copies of this agreement and the attached structural tests and inspections schedule including the

required acknowledgements. A preconstruction conference with the parties involved may be required to review the

special inspection requirements and procedures.

APPROVAL OF SPECIAL INSPECTORS: Each special inspector shall be approved by the building department prior
to performing any duties. Each special inspector shall submit his/her qualifications to the building department and is
subject to a personal interview for prequalification. Special inspectors shall display approved identification, as stipulated

by the building department, when performing the function of a special inspector.

Special inspection and testing shall meet the minimum requirements of CBC section 1704. The following conditions are

also applicable:

A. Duties and Responsibilities of the Special Inspector

1.

Special inspections are to be performed on a continuous basis, meaning that the special inspector is on site in the general
area at all times observing the work requiring special inspection. Periodic inspections, if any, must have prior approval
by the building department based on a separate written plan reviewed and approved by the building department and the

Observe work

The special inspector shall observe the work for conformance with the building department approved
(stamped) design drawings and specifications and applicable workmanship provisions of the CBC.
Architect/engineer-reviewed shop drawings and/or placing drawings may be used only as an aid to

inspection.

project engineer or architect.

2.

Report nonconforming items

The special inspector shall bring nonconforming items to the immediate attention of the contractor and
note all such items in the daily report. If any item is not resolved in a timely manner or is about to be
incorporated in the work, the special inspector shall immediately notify the building department by

telephone or in person, notify the engineer or architect, and post a discrepancy notice.

Furnish daily reports

On request, each special inspector shall complete and sign both the special inspection record and the daily
report form for each day’s inspections to remain at the jobsite with the contractor for review by the

building department’s inspector.

Furnish weekly reports

C.

The special inspector or inspection agency shall furnish weekly reports of tests and inspections directly to
the building department, project engineer or architect, and others as designated. These reports must
include the following:

Description of daily inspections and tests made with applicable locations;

Listing of all nonconforming items;

Report on how nonconforming items were resolved or unresolved as applicable; and

Itemized changes authorized by the architect, engineer and building department if not included in
nonconformance items.

a0 o

Furnish final report

The special inspector or inspection agency shall submit a final signed report to the building department
stating that all items requiring special inspection and testing were fulfilled and reported and, to the best of
his/her knowledge, in conformance with the approved design drawings, specifications, approved change
orders and the applicable workmanship provisions of the C.B.C. Items not in conformance, unresolved
items or any discrepancies in inspection coverage (i.e., missing inspections, periodic inspections when
continuous was required, etc.) shall be specifically itemized in this report.

Contractor Responsibilities

1.

Notify the special inspector

The contractor is responsible for notifying the special inspector or agency regarding individual
inspections of items listed on the attached schedule and as noted on the building department approval
plan. Adequate notice shall be provided so that the special inspector has time to become familiar with the
project.

Provide access to approved plans

The contractor is responsible for providing the special inspector access to approved plans at the jobsite.
Retain special inspection records

The contractor is also responsible for retaining at the jobsite all special inspection records submitted by

the special inspector and providing these records for review by the building department’s inspector upon
request.

Building Department Responsibilities

1.

Approve special inspection
The building department shall approve all special inspectors and special inspection requirements.

Monitor special inspections

Work requiring special inspection and the performance of special inspectors shall be monitored by the
building department’s inspector. His/her approval must be obtained prior to placement of concrete or
other similar activities in addition to that of the special inspector.

Issue Certificate of Occupancy
The building department may issue a Certificate of Occupancy after all special inspection reports and the

final report have been submitted and accepted. FINAL SIGN-OFF WILL NOT BE GIVEN UNTIL
ALL FINAL INSPECTION LETTERS ARE RECEIVED.

1 2 3
City of Sausalito - BUILDING DIVISION
420 Litho Street, Sausalito CA 94965  TEL. (415) 289-4136
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS SPECIAL INSPECTION AND TESTING SCHEDULE

I have read and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of this agreement.

Printed Name

Oowner:  City of Sausalito

Signature

Date

Contractor:

Special Inspector or

Inspection Agency: wmstructural (Erik McGregor, SE)

05/18/23

*** THIS FORM SHOULD BE IMPRINTED ON THE APPROVED PLANS***

ADU Conversion

B2023-0926

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

429.5 Johnson Street, Sausalito, CA 94965

BUILDING PERMIT NO.

wmstructural (Erik McGregor, SE)

PROJECT ADDRESS

REINFORCED CONCRETE, GUNITE, GROUT AND MORTAR:

TESTING/INSPECTION AGENCY or SPECIAL INSPECTOR

Project Engineer

or Architect: Wmstructural (Erik McGregor, SE)

05/18/23
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ACCEPTED FOR THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT

By:

Date:

Conerete | Gunite | Grout | Mortar STRUCTURAL STEEL/WELDING:
Aggregate Tests . .
- - Sample and Test (list specific members below)
Reinforcing Tests — . I
- - Shop Material Identification
Mix Designs — . . .
Reinforcing Placement Weldlng.Inspectlo.n _ Shop F}eld
Ultrasonic Inspection _ Shop _ Field

Batch Plant Inspection

Inspect Placing

High-strength Bolting

Cast Samples

Inspection Shop  Field
A325 N X __F

Pick-up Samples

A490 N X F

Compression Tests

PRECAST/PRESTRESSED CONCRETE:

Metal Deck Welding Inspection |
Reinforcing Steel Welding Inspection
Metal Stud Welding Inspection

Piles | Post-Tens

Pre-tens

Cladding

Concrete Insert Welding Inspection

Aggregate Tests

FIREPROOFING:

Reinforcing Tests

Tendon Tests

Placement Inspection

Mix Designs

Density Tests

Reinforcing Placement

Thickness Tests

Insert Placement

Inspect Batching

Concrete Batching

Concrete Placement

INSULATING CONCRETE:

Installation Inspection

Cast Samples

Sample and Test

Pick-up Samples

Placement Inspection

Compression Tests

Unit Weights

MASONRY:
_ Special Inspection Stresses Used
__ Preliminary Acceptance Tests (Masonry Units, Wall Prisms)
~ Subsequent Tests (Mortar, Grout, Field Wall Prisms)
Placement Inspection of Units

STRUCTURAL WOOD:

EPOXY ANCHORS

ADDNL. INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER TESTS AND INSPECTIONS:

Shear Wall Nailing Inspection
Inspection of Glu-lam Fab
Inspection of Truss Joist Fab
Sample and Test Components

FILL MATERIAL:
Acceptance Tests

Placement Inspection
Field Density

Continuous inspection of epoxied rebar.
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A35 CLIP @ EXTERIOR WALL v v \ ; V V \/ \L 4096 PIEDMONT AVE, STE 279
DOUBLE KING STUDS ’ 3-ROWS T 3-ROWS EACH SIDE OAKLAND, CA 94611
/\ /\ , 10d @ 12" O.C. /\ N 10d @ 12" O.C.
(2) 16d TO EA. STUD. ADD (1) 10d T.N. EA. () 10d TN, EA. SIDE ! NIEn=a ¥ INFO@QWMSTRUCTURAL.COM
SIDE FOR STUDS OVER 200" o
(510) 995-6428
16d @ 16" 0.C. STAGGERED TOP PL. SPLICE (2) 2x TOP PL.
(4) 16d @ CORNER LAPS AND CROSS i i
WALL LAPS OF TOP PLATES L . . yd @ 2-2x CONNECTION @ 3-2x CONNECTION SEOR STAMP
11 ] I ] X ¥ T ] I NTS NTS
L T I T I L | I T T -
-.,]l \’ : HDR., PER PLAN
2x BLKG. @ PLYWD. JT. U.O.N., @ STUDS — 1, ) ) 10" 10"
OVER 9°0° MIGH PROVIDE 2x BLKG. @ 'I[ HoR. Per PLAN || < STACGERED WITH STAGGERED WITH
MIDSPAN. (2) 10d T.N. OR (2) 16d E.N. ITE - ] :
: OPPOSITE SIDE OPPOSITE SIDE 2
BOTH ENDS OF EA. BLOCK | | \ T
| “\ | | (4) 16d BOTH ENDS, TYP. N | 8 © ©
N —+{ ||\~ DBL. CRIPPLEE —= = =+ SIMP. A34 @ EXT. 1 TYP. L TYP. ‘
— A 1 |  FOROPNG. | —r— 1 WALLS T&B FOR
[, ereater || | OPNG. OVER 60" (2) 2x4 (3) 2x4 (4) 2x4 L © 2"
THAN 6-0" 1L R ) ©
SEE NOTE 1 ~i _I\V“ | = i P D
2x STUDS @ 16" 0.C. U.O.N L ! | %'@MB. @ 2-0"0.C. 03.26.2024
X .C.UON. - - - i M TOP AND BOTT,, —
] | \ el 20 DATE SIGNED
) f 1T T L_ -_L "
I ™~ I I " (2)10d @ 9" 0.C. EA.
- (2) 10d @ 9" 0.C. EA.
SIDE, STAGGERED WITH
/ \x 16d @ 12" 0.C. STAGGERED, TYP / (s)lF?FEbleTAEG;EEED WITH OPPOSITE SIDE @ (4) 2x CONNECTION ((2) 4x SIMILAR) AHJ STAMP
- S - - X XXX "
A.B. PER S.W.S., (2) BOLTS PER PL. (MIN.), (2) 10d T.N. EA. SIDE OR SILL PL. WITH NAILING OR BOLTING PER i 15" TYP. L 15 TYP. NOTES:
SEE TYP. A.B. LAYOUT DTL. (2) 16d EN. S.W.S. OR A.B. LAYOUT DTL. — :
(2) 2x6 (3) 2x6 (4) 2x6 1. SEE MFR OF FABRICATED MEMBERS FOR CONNECTIONS IN JOISTS AND BEAMS.
NOTES:
2. (4) 2x COLUMNS MAY BE CONNECTED W/ ROWS OF SIMP. SDS 0.25x6 @ 12" 0.C. E/S.
1. USE DBL. KING STUDS FOR WALLS WHERE "H" EXCEEDS 10™-0". PROVIDE ONE ADDED KING STUD WHERE EXT. OPNG. WIDTH "W" EXCEEDS 60" & TWO ADDED KING STUDS FOR EXT. OPNG. WHERE "W" EXCEEDS 90",
Q NTS NTS NTS
SEE 9/S1.1 @ WOOD CITY OF SAUSALITO
SHEAR WALL
WHERE OCCURS
SLOPE PER —
ARCHITECT, S.A.D. /\ _\/\ﬂ_
ARCH WALL | lfARCH WALL ( ‘ \ ARCH FLOORING PROJ ECT AD D RESS
FINISH, S.AD. | FINISH, S.AD. | ’
2x WOOD ROOF L | TP PLYWOOD FLOOR 429.5 JOHNSON STREET
ADJUSTABLE ) | | o 2) SIMPSON SDS ¥ix3 SHTG PER PLAN :
PLYWOOD ROOF é':cl;' ROOFING, ~ SLEEPER JOIST NON STRUCTURAL\ | | g")o C MAX. ST AéGERCIOE)D SAUSALITO, CA 94965
SHTG PER PLAN AL E.N. ARCH FLOORING, WALL, S.A.D. I PLYWOOD FLOOR - EACH SIDE. TYP
) EN. S.AD., TYP. T : SHTG PER PLAN, : | , TYP.
9 '/7 E.N., TYP. EN.TYP.—(| | TYP. | E.N., TYP.
e e il e e i Y e s S sttt e P il sl F

,,,,,,,,,, N )

T REINLON S ED i > | I
< o — ey ° — \ - [ ~ x

St iy Bty ****,/g ****************** FLOOR
- Tz T T
J\||/Femiegt A1

PLAN

L v
% - F- k- w? 1 Y 7 L= S R BT AN B = — ]
; ; 2x BLKG BETWEEN |
% ° FLOOR JOIST JOISTS, TYP. FLOOR JOIST O (E) FLOOR JOIST ARCH CEILING
PER PLAN RIPPED PER PLAN | PER PLAN, TYP. FINISH, S.A.D.
FLOOR BEAM DEPRESSED  —FLOOR BEAM o
————— 0 — — ] (2) SIMPSON SDS/;x4); @ PER PLAN FLOORJOIST  PER PLAN ARCH CEILING ‘
i / 6"0.C. STAGGERED, TYP. PER PLAN ARCH CEILIN o
2x FULL DEPTH ROOF JOIST ,S.AD. \ _\/U_ |
ARCH CEILING 2% FULL DEPTH ROOF JOIST BLKG PER PLAN PER PLAN

FINISH, S.A.D. BLKG PER PLAN PER PLAN

SECTION

ADJUSTABLE SLEEPER JOIST v TYPICAL DEPRESSED FLOOR DETAIL TYPICAL INSET PLYWOOD FLOOR DETAIL

NTS NTS NTS

\
f
l
429.5 JOHNSON STREET -
ADU CONVERSION

NO NOTCHES ~ SPAN/4
SIMP. MSTC40 STRAP, LIMIT HOLES TO MIDDLE "
U.ON. THIRD OF BM. DEPTH L 6
MAX.
TYP. STUD FRAMING = MAX. HOLE DIAM. NOTCH d/6 SUBMITTAL
SLOPED PL. s (D) < d/4 D
CONDITION SIM e S MAX.
_6" MAX. [oo; °© 5 ° N° o ° o = }/ov/o ° ° ° ° o°°]/ Q ;< PERM'T 08.31 .2023
16d NAIL E/S OF - FLR. JOIST o < 5 L T
PENETRATION / % UPTURNED PLAN CHECK 1 11.27.2023
FLR. SHEATHING i e © \® a O JIS RESPONSE o
|; A X A §| PARALLEL CONDITION P 2x4 FLAT BLKG. @ STRAP, g
L 40% MAX. TYP. 0 S DROPPED
PL. WIDTH
/ / @ STEPPED PLATE CONDITION ]
/8" 1 ,
< w NS | MIN. o —_ %
A W/3-MAX—=O : ]
—_— W/2 FOR AND/OR
PIPE IN WALL (NOTCHED HOLE) NON-BEARING WALLS g °b SIMP. SS STUD
= NAIL SYMMETRIC 12-16d 16d @ 16" 0.C., TYP. ; MIN. SHOE
= ABOUT SPLICE SPAN/4 SPACING SPAN/4 W/4 MAX. ELUSH
NO HOLE NO HOLE (W/3 FOR
A UPPER PL. SPLICE NON-BEARING 23-505
%" LOWER PL w SPAN w” WALLS) wmstructural JOB NUMBER
TYP. STUD FRAMING L MmN S— UPPER PL. —\ LOWER PL. SPLICE :
/ NOTES:
\ N | r | <17 - HEADER (HDR) AA
( NO HARDWARE NECESSARY IN I 1. NO NOTCHING IS PERMITTED ON THE BOTTOM OF THE BEAM, NOR NEAR DRAWN BY
2. @ <0.6d & SHADED AREA IS INTERIOR SUPPORT OF MULTI-SPAN BEAM.
FULLY INTACT. OTHERWISE,
cec e USE HSS2-2 CUFF, FULLY 2. NO HOLES NOR NOTCHES ARE PERMITTED IN GLULAM BEAMS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL NTS
SCREWED. NO HOLES SHALL BE FROM THE ENGINEER (SEOR).
> 0.85d. IF > 0.85d AND w < 4%", NOTES: SCALE
w d d USE HARDY HFS36 STUDS, TYP. 3. AT FABRICATED FLOOR JOISTS, SEE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
A-A ‘ LAP 4-0" MIN. FOR ALLOWABLE HOLES IN WEBS. DO NOT CUT FLANGES. DOWNTURNED 1. IFNOT CALLED OUT IN PLAN, USE FLUSH
(BORED HOLE) 1 UPPER & LOWER PLATES 1 AND DOWNTURNED AS DEFAULT.
4. IF CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET ON STUDS, ADD NEW STUD NEXT TO (E)
STUD AND NAIL TOGETHER WITH 10d @ 6" O.C. TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
SHEET TITLE

LIMIT ON NOTCH AND BORING IN TOP PLATE TOP PLATE SPLICE ALLOWABLE PENETRATIONS BEAM PLAN LEGEND

NTS O NTS @ ALL EXTERIOR, BEARING, AND SHEAR WALLS NTS FOR JOISTS AND STUDS 1" =1'-0" S 1 O
([




PLYWD. E.N. PER S.W.S.

STUDS @ 16" O.C. U.O.N.

E.N. @ 2x4 FLAT BLOCK.
BLOCK ALL PLYWD. JOINTS

=F

:&

*1/16" CLR. BTWN.

SHEETS, TYP.

F.N.10d @ 12" O.C. TYP.

ALL SHEAR WALLS

/— SILL PL. SHALL BE P.T. 3x ATOP
CONC. WALL OR FDN. W/ CONN.
PER S.W.S. OR A.B. LAYOUT DTL.

PLYWD. E.N. & FRAMING X/

MEMBER PER S.W.S.

E.N. AT BOUNDARIES

H—

J6" CLR. BTWN.
SHEETS, TYP.

A.B.PERS.W.S, TYP.

TYPICAL SHEARWALL PLYWOOD FRAMING

NTS

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE (%" C-D WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL)

MARK | PLYWOOD |EDGE NAILING |FIELD NAILING [FRAMING AT (2)|  SILL PLATE CONN. (D) | BLKG/RIM TO TOP = OF WALL
® © PLYWD EDGES | TO CONC.®) | TowooD® | A34 | A35(F) |LTP4(®)
15/ ! : %" @ AB.@ | SDS SCREWS ; ; ;
@ %," (310 plf)| 10d @ 6" 0.c. | 10d @ 12" 0.c. | 2x NOMINAL D e @16'0c, | 16°0c. | 24°0c. | 24"0c.
15/ . . %' @ AB. @ | SDSSCREWS | _ . .
(4) [%2'(a60plf)| 10d@4"0c. | 10d@ 12" 0c. | 3xNOMINAL | 7,808 @1 =201 100, | 16"0c. | 16"0c.
15/ . . 5" AB. @ | SDSSCREWS | _, . .
(3) |'%2'(600pif)| 10d@3"0.c. | 10d@12"0.c.| 3xNOMINAL | 7 B O.C_@ @9 0c. | 80c | 120c | 120
15, n n n 5/" Q A.B' SDS SCREWS " " n
(2) |"%"(770plf)| 10d @2"0.c. | 10d @ 12" 0.c.| 3x NOMINAL A O.C_@ @8 oc | 60c | 100c | 100
5/
%" (920 plf)| 10d @ 4" 0.c. | 10d@12"0.c. | 3xNOMINAL | % GAB @ | SDSSEREWS 1 o 1 groe | 870c
1-9" o.c. @ 6" o.c.
5 n n n 5/8" @ AB. @ SDS SCREWS " n n
(3X3) %2 (1200pif| 10d@3"0.c. | 10d@12"0c.| 3xNOMINAL | 7 B35 @4 oc. | ¥oc | 6oc | 6oc
n n n 5 "
@X2) %' (1540pif] 10d@2 0c. [10d@12'0c. | 3xNoMINAL | % @AB @ SPRSERENS | g | 4roc | aroc

©
®
®
®

LEGEND:

SHEAR WALL NOTES:

10.

12.

13.

14.

15.

17.

DISTANCE. MU
BELOW TYPES

PLE RO

&

5. SHEAR WALLS FALLING OVER EXISTING FOUNDATION SHALL USE ALL THREAD RODS MATCHING THE SPECIFIED
A.B. U.O.N. SEE EPOXY BOLT SECTION OF THE GENERAL NOTES.

THRU

SILL PLATES IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL B
A.B. AND NAILS INTO ALL P.T. WOOD AT WALL TYPE
ANCHORED BY 2 TIMES THE NUMBER OF BOLTS LISTED IN THE TABLE ABOVE.

SOLE (OR SILL AT FOUNDATION) PLATE ATTACHMENT.

3. PROVIDE }4¢" HORIZONTAL GAP BETWEEN ADJOINING PANEL EDGES.

THRU

@ STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEAR WALL, SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION AND TYPE.

STRUCTURAL PANEL EDGE NAILING AT PERIMETER OF EACH PLYWOOD SHEET.

STRUCTURAL PANEL FIELD NAILING IS TYPICAL ON ALL STUDS, EXCEPT FOR PLYWOOD EDGES.

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL TO BE }4" 24/0 CDX STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEAR WALL TYPE @, U.O.N..

2. PROVIDE 3x STUDS, PLATES AND BLOCKING AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES FOR SHEAR WALLS TYPE @
2x SOLE PLATE IS OK AT UPPER FLOOR FOR ALL TYPES

ROOF AND FLOOR STRUCTURAL PANELS TO BE NAILED WITH 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES.

THRU (3).

, PANEL APPLIED TO BOTH SIDES OF THE

WALL SHALL BE OFFSET TO FALL ON DIFFERENT FRAMING MEMBERS.

6. STAGGER DBL. TOP PLATE NAILING TO ENGAGE EACH PLATE, TYPICAL.

9. A.B.HOLESDRILLED IN SOLE PLATE SHALL BE NO LARGER THAN /4¢" DIAMETER OF THE BOLT.

ALL WOOD SHEATHING PANEL EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED WITH MINIMUM 2x BLOCKING, U.O.N.

PROVIDE %" MIN EDGE DISTANCES FOR ALL SHEATHING AND FRAMING MEMBER EDGE NAILING.

11. MINIMUM ANCHOR BOLT EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE SHALL BE 7". EPOXIED ALL-THREAD RODS SHALL BE
EMBEDDED A MINIMUM OF 7" U.O.N..

4. SIMP. SDS SHALL BE 4%" LONG AT 2x PLATES AND 6" LONG AT 3x PLATES. SCREWS SHALL HAVE }4" MIN. EDGE
S SHALL BE SPACED 1" APART, AND ROWS SHALL BE STAGGERED. BLOCKING/RIM

SHALL BE 2x OR 1%" LSL MIN..

7. ALL NAILS SPECIFIED SHALL BE COMMON NAILS. NAIL GUNS USING 'CLIPPED HEAD' OR 'SINKER NAILS' ARE NOT
ACCEPTABLE.

8. FOUNDATION ANCHOR BOLTS IN ALL x4 SHEAR WALLS SHALL HAVE 3"x3"x0.229 BEARING PLATES UNDER EACH
NUT. IN x6 SHEAR WALLS, 5"x4"x0.229" PLATES SHALL BE USED. IN ALL CASES, ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE

CENTERED IN THE SILL PLATE AND BEARING PLATES SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN }4" AWAY FROM PLYWOOD
SHEARWALL SHEATHING. NUTS SHALL BE TIGHTENED JUST PRIOR TO CLOSING WALL FRAMING.

X PRESSURE TREATED DOUGLAS FIR #2. USE GALVANIZED
, A 2x PLATE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THE PLATE IS

STUCCO AND/OR EXTERIOR VENEER OVER A WOOD SHEATHING SHEARWALL SHALL BE WATERPROOFED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 2 LAYERS OF FELT PAPER.

THE SHEAR WALL LENGTH NOTED ON THE FLOOR PLANS INDICATES THE MINIMUM REQUIRED LENGTH REQUIRED
BY ENGINEERING DESIGN. THE ACTUAL WALL LENGTH MAY EXCEED THIS LENGTH. PLEASE NOTIFY ENGINEER IF
WALL LENGTH IS SHORTER THAN NOTED.

. NAILS ARE TO BE DRIVEN FLUSH TO THE SHEATHING. ADD 1 NEW NAIL FOR EVERY 2 OVERDRIVEN NAILS IF MORE

THAN 20% OF NAILS ARE 1/16" OVERDRIVEN OR IF ANY NAILS ARE %4" OVERDRIVEN. IF SPLITTING CONDITION
OCCURS, USE STAPLES. IF ADDING NAILS WILL DECREASE SPACING TO 3" 0.C. OR LESS, ADD ANOTHER STUD TO
RECEIVE END NAILING FOR EACH PLYWOOD EDGE AND CONNECT STUDS WITH 10d @ 6" O.C..

WALL TYPES@AND@ REQUIRE PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION OF SHEATHING AND FASTENER INSTALLATION.

"\ SHEAR WALL (SW) SCHEDULE (SWS)

2

NTS

SIMPSON FRAMING CLIP AT SHEAR WALLS, SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, WHERE CLIPS SPACING ARE LESS THAN 5" 0.C.,
CLIPS ARE TO BE STAGGERED IN ALL BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL.

10

SHEAR WALL (SEE PLAN) F NOTE 1 1-0" JOIST LAP (TYP.) NOTE 1
(PANELS NOT SHOWN) ®— (6) Ted (5) 12d EA. BLK. (TYP.)
SIM. e Y
LEVEL PL. CONDITION x [ [ N\
|
> E ® > ® S
S VAN |
E.N. PANEL TO POST @ HB- -
POST PER HD. & S.W.S. @ @\
L
- 0 it ML N G G 2x SOLID BLKG. @
TYP. STUDS 4-0"0.C. W/ (5) 12d
HDR. 1 HDR. . A LN LN AL S Bk (Tve)
T T D AT ROOF AT ROOF
2x BLKG. @ 40"
E.N. PANEL TO 2x4 BLKG. - o 5 /_® OXC W/ (5(?1 > > D
FULL WIDTH OF S.W. I L2 L1 i NOTE1/  EA BLK,TYP T F
T o - BLK, TYE. FLR. JOIST F B F
SIMP. CS16 ST | NOTE 1 /7 PER PLAN NOTE 1_— 2x SOLID NOTE 1 NOTE 1
I BLKG., TYP. (5
EXTEND W/2 1 [ .—" J ]
/5" CLR: % e J\ I i
a | / i
Y CLR.ﬁ: ; S | : A C,_Rj: : <
S.W. PANEL CONT. ABOVE & \@ | Lz/\
BELOW OPNG. & NAIL PER @
ADJ. PANELS, TYP. i i < (&) \—®
IIWII d __-\/\—_ e e
;HI & A 2x JOIST D(EI;TH BLKG.
S R R A P m™vT | @ 4-0" W/ (5) 12d EA.
| (8) /- -/ /M Bl (TYP) VA
SIMP. HD. PER PLAN (HD. W/— =] SILL PL. CONN. PER S.W.S. - AT FLOOR AT FLOOR
BOLT SIM. AT FNDTN.) i (A.B. SIM. @ FNDTN.) i _— ALELE-L A4}
/ JOIST PERPENDICULAR TO WALL JOIST PARALLEL TO WALL
NOTES: ' A B
=
1. THE DOUBLE HEXAGONAL SHEAR WALL SYMBOL ON FRAMING PLANS INDICATES THAT THIS DETAIL E NOTE:
SHOULD REFERENCED. 7. WHERE E.N. CANNOT BE INSTALLED (I.E. AT EXISTING CONDITION) INSTALL A34 @ 16" 0.C. OR A35/LTP4 CLIP @ 24" 0.C.,
VA WHERE NO WALL ABOVE USE A35 W/ #6x%" SCREWS TO SHEATHING @ 16" O.C.
NTS NTS
MV T SILL PLATE PER
" sws TvP
FN— SQUARE POST PER PLAN
PLYWD SHEAR WALL SIMP HDU PER PLAN
PER PLAN AND SWS AND HDS
2x WALL STUD, TYP
EN /7
___\/\__ __\/\___ __\/\___ | |
SILL PLATE PER SILL PLATE PER SILL PLATE PER N
L sws,Tvp SWS,TYP SWS,TYP # Ao $
FN— _—FN _—FN i — SN TS i
PLYWD SHEAR WALL PLYWD SHEAR WALL FN FN
HDU FASTENER PER HDS
PER PLAN AND SWS SQUARE POST PER PLAN PER HDS EN PER HDS PLYWD SHEAR WALL
/ PER PLAN AND SWS
SIMP HDU PERPLAN—_ |jrs57 %’;;’,VALL STUD, SIMP HDU PER PLAN — EN %’;;’,VALL STUD, SIMP HDU PER PLAN — %’;yALL STUD, OUTSIDE PLY
AND HDS ‘4 | AND HDS o 1l / | AND HDS \o_r‘ |
— i} 1 —
’ - il NOTES:
ﬂ , SQUARE POST PER PLAN—— | | ? SQUARE POST PER PLAN—— | T AN $
! J ! 1. SEE NOTES ON 6/- T
EN " SDS J4x6 SPACING PER SWS EN EN pSCY /_§'Vb§ elle
PLYWD SHEAR WALL EN '
PLYWD SHEAR WALL 3x EDGE STUD PER PLAN AND SWS B SDS ¥ix6 SPACING
PER PLAN AND SWS BER SWS
PLYWD SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN AND SWS
DOUBLE OUTSIDE PLY DOUBLE INSIDE PLY OUTSIDE/INSIDE PLY N //sx EDGE STUD
FN /—FN
A |
ol
NOTES: $ LO
| / |
1. AT DOUBLE SHEAR WALL CORNERS, BUILT-UP POSTS ARE PROHIBITED. SIMP HDU PER PLAN
2. SEE SWS ON 9/- FOR SW DETAILS. AND HDS 2x WALL STUD, TYP
3.  SEE HDS ON 3/- FOR HD DETAILS. SQUARE POST PER PLAN
4. ALL DETAILS SHOWN ABOVE MAY BE MIRRORED ABOUT THE CORNER IF REQUIRED PER PLAN. HDU FASTENER PER HDS
5. IF HOLDOWN IS PLACED ON TOP OF PLY, INCREASE SCREW LENGTH BY THICKNESS OF PLYWOOD.

TYPICAL DOUBLE SHEAR WALL CORNER DETAIL

INSIDE PLY

TYPICAL DOUBLE SHEAR WALL "T" DETAIL

NTS NTS
SIMP. L50 CLIP EA. SIDE @
/ HIGH PL. CONDITION DBL. TOP PL.
||
I /7
] |
1 T
40" MIN. LAP <
I AT HDR. 1
@ | e DT >
3'x3"x0.229" MINIMUM THK. BEARING PL. TO MATCH A.B. | —
SIZE. SLOTTED WASHERS ARE OK PROVIDED A \ \— SIMP. STRAP (OVER PLYWD.)
__\/\__ STANDARD CUT WASHER IS PROVIDED UNDER THE NUT. Al Al PER PLAN OVER FULL-LENGTH
oN SILL PLATES IN CONTACT WITH CONC. SHALL BE P.T. EN. PLYWD. TO OF WALL WHERE OCCURS \A(I:ALL.
. 3x DOUGLAS FIR #2.
Z |5 3x4 BLKG. \ (2) 2x MIN. KING OR POST AS 3x NAILER |
|2 WHERE PL. IS DRILLED OR NOTCHED MORE THAN REQ'D IN HD. SCH. PLYWOOD SHEAR
N ONE-THIRD WIDTH OF THE PL., SILL BOLTS SHALL BE WALL PER PLAN EN. |
~ PLACED 9" MAX. EACH SIDE OF CUT. PLATES LESS A0 L1 _}L
[ THAN 6" IN WIDE SHALL BE NEITHER DRILLED NOR — ——— 2x TRIM (TWO 2x TRIMS FOR _ —— ——— 1
NOTCHED EXCEPT FOR BOLTS. EACH PL. SHALL HAVE STUD FRAMING W/ PLYWD. OPENINGS > 8-0") o % -
|, TWO BOLTS MIN.. PER PLAN OR S.W.S. .
S|< — ——— 31
=13 3)_@ BEAM BELOW TOP PLATE EN.
ir\ > NTS A.B. PE |
@ GALVANIZED ANCHOR BOLTS PER S.W.S., USE %" @ A.B. B.
@ 40" 0.C., TYP. WHERE NOT SPECIFIED ON S.W.S.. | R SW b i
:ﬁ: A @ STL. BM. ' - ‘
13 PLYWD. E.N. TO SOLID SIMP. STRAP ON BOTT. OF
. KOH’ SIMP. STRAP BLKG., TYP. BLKG. PER PLAN / |
Z | PER PLAN DBL. TOP PL. ARCH FINISH,
=3 [l | _l t g S.AD. J_\)/\J_
E ] |
o
< Q@ S @ Q@ S T T T = |
1 | g ! g \
V5" MAX. PER ' EQ EQ _ N N |
SDPWS-2015 SPA. PER ———— |
SECTION 4.4.1.6.2a 4%"MIN. S.W.S. 4%"MIN. || 45" MIN. \ |
9" MAX. 40" MAX. 9" MAX. 9" MAX. / £ £Q '
BM./HDR. ~——KING AND : :
PER PLAN /= TRIM STUDS LL L Ap FULL DEPTH 3x BLKG. (OR

TYPICAL ANCHOR BOLT LAYOUT

AT FLUSH BEAM. TOP FLUSH W/ TOP PLATE

=

AT END OF WALL TO BLOCKING (OR JOIST)

®

NTS

NTS

NTS

©

TOP PLATE STRAP TIE TO BEAM

11

NTS

JOIST) OVER WALL @ STRAP

NAILER TO STEEL POST

HSS POST
PER PLAN
f— CL
\ WALL
3
|
| 0 AR
WALL PER PLAN

ARCH FINISH, S.A.D.

12

NTS
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NTS
SCALE

TYPICAL SHEAR WALL DETAILS
SHEET TITLE

S1.1




N 3/
-F % A |
: ] '
é MIDWALL I
#4 REBAR —— g CORNER | SLAB NOT SHOWN
N m
T T FOR CLARITY
1% 2 5 5 z - |
MIN. L ¢ g é é z b ] N
e LOCATE < PLACE SSTB ARROW <= ~ *NOTE: WHERE MINIMUM
S APPROX. x< DIAGONAL IN CORNER ok EMBEDMENT CANNOT BE
< 45°TO 90° m APPLICATION m 2 ACHIEVED, USED TYPE B
_ i ~~_ FROM WALL Z Z ~ |-
= e = T6"MIN. RETURN = o THREADED ANCHOR BOLT -
BG.J « g 7 ,| 7z /IL ’!/ - > 4" —x i EPOXY ANCHOR TO (E) FOOTING. PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE . .
- = A 1% 12" S = MIN. ~ 175" | / PULL TEST TO S.W.S. LOAD 5 I g 5
S ; ; 6" (HDU14 SLAB EDGE PERSPECTIVE PLAN VIEW = MIN., = = NIEN
o o ( ) =3 TYP. | =3 N
— ﬁ VIEW % ': % 1N
T T T T ] . 74 r T T T T T T T | ".., ' . T T T T T T T
13/," MIN. SLAB ON GRADE =, T —h— ‘: L :‘ ‘ |1
MIDWALL 74 CORNER END WALL | . ‘Q'Er S | ‘ ‘ 210 ,‘ ‘
. TR 1.75" | LI af|
— 3/ I =z RO S Za -
A % Y. | 2| g8 i,
% = L ]:4 | 9 3 . ':\.4
< STEP-DOWN | ik ' R ING % '\ |«—— (E) FOOTING
END | SLAB NOT SHOWN e o] A G . %
CORNER MIDWALL ENDWALL " CORNER | FOR CLARITY T GROUT. PROVIDE 3' MIN. N
T 6 I o O CONC. COVER AT PLATE & :
(O] N
z a7 F EDGE DIST. V.I.E. MIN OF (1) NUT LOCATION V.I.F. MIN OF (1)
F J . - ~ | PERS.W.S. #4 T&B OR EQUIV. Y'x3" SQ. SS PL. #4 T&B OR EQUIV.
[ N LN PER PLAN, 12" MIN. WASHER & HEX NUT PER PLAN,
(| ——SSTB SHOWN | — 12" MIN.
\\ // //L‘/ (SB SIMILAR) o |
\ 4" I —%
R rop ] A ] E — g2 ‘= ) MIN. @ HOLDOWN AT FOUNDATION - TYPE A Q HOLDOWN AT FOUNDATION - TYPE B
7 7 ‘I/“
2F MIN. 2 p
6" (HDU14) SLAB GARAGE PERSPECTIVE 16" MIN.
PAB ANCHOR (HEU1) YA
w CURB VIEW PLAN VIEW
PERSPECTIVE VIEW (STEM WALL NOT PART OF GARAGE CURB
EMBEDMENT DEPTH)
NTS NTS NTS
FLOOR HOLDOWN OPTION UPLIFT
. MIN. BEAM EQUIVALENT
NOTES: EQUIVALENT SIMP TYPE DM, |CAPACITY) = U
TYPE HOLDOWN STRAP : : (LBS)
1. @ INTERIOR WALL,
NOTCH FLR. HDU2 HDU2 MST48 - MSTC48B3 || 3'x% 3378 HDU2
PLYWD./SHEATHING
AS REQD HDUZ HDU4 MST60 2-MST37 MSTC66B3 | | 3/'x11/" | 3816 HDU2
"X9"
50T HDUS MST72 9 - MST48 2-MSTC48B3]| 3'x% 6250 HDU5
HOLDOWN T HDUS ~ o MST60 STRAP 2-MSTC66B3]| 3%4'x11%" | 7060 HDUS
OPTION OPTION
PLYWD. S.W.
POST PER
PLAN w \/\ w J J
HD. PER N EDGE OF i PLYWD POST & SIMP. HD. 2'\;”;'{@ //\\\g HD STRAP PER //\\\g
PLAN x PLYWD. S.W. x SIMP. — | PER PLAN/HDS A PLAN/HDS P A
- g MST N/ B ROD DIAMETER (D) — POST & SIMP HD
: A : STRAP 4| M 5 PER HDS PER PLAN/HDS
ojjo \ o, U) =
S| a5 SIMP ATS-SBC —
DRILL THRU. - Gab 4x SOLID BLKG. 2l < . ROD-TQ-STEEL-BEAM FULL LENGTH
TYP. x L 4x BLKG. @ POST © = g ol HoLDBAC
A Sy I X BLKG. @ FLANGE THIC HOLDBACK
: ABOVE E/S |0Ls FROM EACH
| g OF THE EDGE
I
POST w9
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE SCHEDULE T = < ~ EICE R ~
4x SOLID 2D 2| W w =
UPLIFT | TEST STEMWALL SLAB ON GRADE BLKG. .
Type | HOLDOWH | ANCHOR | cAPACITY | LOAD [sTEMWALL (E)CONC. W/ 2°|(E)CONC. W/ &° | peqipep Al PERPLAN 3| ! =~
HARDWARE [DIAMETER LBS LBS MIDWALL /| cnpwarr |MIDWALL/ | GARAGE | * EpGE DIST. EDGE DIST. N Je PER PLAN o DO NOT NOTCH J
(LBS) | (LBS) |WIDTH (IN.)| CORNER CORNER | CURB U.ON. . o 0 NOT NOTC WD. BM STL. BM. 3 SIDES
TITENHD | TITENHD | TITENHD | TITEN HD NI < HDUS /4'x3" SQ. PL. BEAMU.N.O. PER PLAN PER PLAN %
DTT1Z]| DTT1Z %" 910 2275 6 3y 3/, g 3y anoen | TITEN HD %'x6" | TITEN HD %"x6" | (1) 2x4 | (1) 2x6 ~ < HDU11 )5'x3)5"x6" PL. WD. BM. PER PLAN, MIN. WIDTH 3
%"x6 %"x6 %"x6 %"x6 < HDU14 4"5"x7" BL T0 MATCH PLATE WIDTH %" STIFF. PL. E/S PROVIDE
TYPE A TYPEA | 4x4OR | 4x6 OR HD. PER B o ' (2) STIFF. E/SATD > %'
5/ PLAN
HDUZ]| HDU2 % 3075 7690 6 SSTB24 | SSTB24 | SSTBI6 | SSTB20 | cviernavin. | EMBED 5° MIN. | (2) 2x4 | (2) 2x6 w SECTION A-A w HDU @ WD. BM. MSTCB3 @ WD. BM. HDU @ STL. BM.
4x4 OR | 4x6 OR
ADU4]| HDU4 % 4565 9940 6 SB5/8X24 | SB5/8X24 | SSTB20 | SBS/BX24 |, oIYPER 1 TYPER (ZX) 2?(4 (;) ot
TYPICAL HOLDOWN BETWEEN FLOORS HOLDOWN AT BEAM
5/n
HDU5]| HDU5 % 5645 9940 6 SB5/8X24 | SB5/8X24 | SSTB24 | SB5/8X24 TYPEB | cviBED 21" MIN.| (2) 2¢4 | (2) 2x6
NTS NTS
6765[(2) 2x] | 16915 PAB7 44 OR | 4x6 OR
HDU8]| HDUS %" 6970 [4x] | 17425 8 SB7/8X24 | de=9" SSTB28 | SSTB28 TYPE B TYPE B (2) 2x4 | (2) 26
7870[(3) 2x] | 19485 F=134"
PABS PABS
\ 9535[6x] | 23840 =11 | d=11" 4x6 OR | 6x6 OR
HDUT1]| HDU11 1 111758 | 25445 - e=11" e=11" | SBIX30 | SBIX30 N/A N/A (4) 2x4 | (4) 2x6
F=16)" | F=16}
PABS PABS
; . 4x8 OR | 6x6 OR
o wowe | v |0z e e || e o e
F=16)t" | F=16}4" E.N. (AT BLOCKED DIAPHRAGM
CONDITION ONLY)
PAB8 PAB8 PAB9 PAB9 " "
16735 [4x8] e e 4x8 OR | 6x6 OR ; . 32" SQ. MAX.(48" AT ROOF)
W ; de =11 de =11 = 19U = 10U 16" SQ. MAX. (24" AT
% 16775 [6x6] | 32205 o o & o deF - 11%/2 d% - 1129}§ N/A N/A (5) 2x4 | (4) 2x6 SW. BELOW. STAGGER ROOF)sz BLOéK AND COORDINATE WITH ENGINEER
HD19 E.N. TO S.W. BELOW, WHERE . JOINTS E.N. AROUND PERIMETER E.N. EACH SIDE
19360 [4 PAB8 PAB8 PAB10 PAB10 OCCURS ‘ 4-0", TYP.
; x8] —11" 11" \ \ 4x8 OR | 6x6 OR
1%1 19070 [6X6] 39760 - de =11 de =11 de = 141/2 de = 14}/2 N/A N/A (5) 2%4 (4) 2%6 o= | o T — N o = —a= o= [ 0 = 5 5 5 /
F=16%" | F=16)" | F=22" F=22" . \ /
HOLDOWN NOTES: I b= ; j | | —eLock o extenn
I 1l ’ I N " | BAY EACH SIDE. CS16
1. INSTALL ALL HOLDOWN HARDWARE PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. L s I . STRAP WITH E.N.

2.

ONLY FULL-HEIGHT (TOP TO BOTTOM PLATE) POSTS SHALL BE USED FOR HOLDOWN CONNECTIONS.

PROVIDE SHEAR WALL END NAILING (AS NOTED IN THE S.W.S.) TO ALL POSTS WITH HOLDOWNS AT THE TOP OR

BOTTOM OF POST.

HOLDOWNS SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY ON TOP OF SILL PLATES U.O.N..

USE SIMPSON SDS SCREWS ON ALL HOLDOWN CONNECTIONS.

POSTS SHOWN ARE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR HOLDOWNS. SHEAR WALL TYPE MAY REQUIRE LARGER
FRAMING MEMBERS AT PANEL EDGES, SEE PLAN.

WHERE HOLDOWNS ARE CALLED OUT ON UPPER FLOORS, THEY SHALL BE CARRIED DOWN TO FOUNDATION WITH
MATCHING HOLDOWN (OR ONE WITH GREATER CAPACITY) UNLESS A DIFFERENT HOLDOWN IS SPECIFIED ON PLAN.

HOLDOWN ANCHORS SHALL BE RE-TIGHTENED JUST PRIOR TO COVERING THE WALL FRAMING. BOLT NUT SHOULD
BE FINGER-TIGHT PLUS 1/3 TO 1/2 TURN WITH A HAND WRENCH. DO NOT OVER-TORQUE THE NUT.

HOLDOWN (HD) SCHEDULE (HDS)

NTS

10

oooooo

ooooo

FLAT 2x4 BLOCKING FOR

PLYWD. E.N. WHERE
PLYWD. IS CALLED TO BE
BLOCKED

NOTES:

E.N. AT BOUNDARIES

F.N.

Y6" CLR. BTWN.
SHEETS, TYP.

E.N.

1. GLUE & NAIL FLR. PLYWD. & NAIL COMPLETELY, IMMEDIATELY AFTER GLUING.

2. ORIENT PLYWD. W/ FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS.

3. FLR. PLYWD. TO BE BLOCKED DIAPHRAGMS (BLKG. @ ALL PANEL EDGES), WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS.

4. SEE PLANS FOR PLYWD. NAILING.

DIAPHRAGM PLYWOOQOD

NTS

(ROOF OR FLOOR)

PRy

© o o

FLAT 2x4 BLOCK FOR—/

P.W. E.N. WHERE P.W. IS
CALLED TO BE BLOCKED

E.N. AT BOUNDARIES

E.N. /

DIAPHRAGM OPENINGS

~— HEAD W/ TJI PER

TYPICAL DETAIL

NTS
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®

N
4 "D" = 6d FOR #3 TO #8 :
! o "D" = 8d FOR #9 TO #11 1 24 db 24 db 24 db
=] ‘L"=6d FOR#3 TO #5 6 12" MIN 12" MIN 12" MIN
: 12d FOR #6 TO #8
MIN
90° 135° "D" = 4d FOR #3 TO #5
6d FOR #6 TO #7 K
8d FOR #8 TO #11 o ~ ~ ~
Z
TIES AND STIRRUPS OFFSET = 2|
B = =
NTS NTS NIE <<
R &
> "D" = 6d FOR #8 OR SMALLER, 8d
o FOR #9 OR LARGER, FOR BEAMS
«l2 AND GIRDERS AND WHERE
o|% SHOWN OR NOTED. "D" = 6d MIN
VS e FOR WALL STEEL
xS 90°
2% . A V'
4d OR 3" MIN
N ] R=8d #
©| o d I
N P SE—
© ; 12| a 43 TEE CONDITION CORNER CONDITION
R=8
12
180°

NOTES:

1. ALL BENDS SHALL BE MADE COLD.

2. #14 AND #18 BARS SHALL BE BEND TESTED AND LAB APPROVED PRIOR TO BENDING.

STANDARD REINFORCEMENT

NTS

©

NOTES:

1. db - BAR DIAMETER
2. PLACE ALL BENDS HORIZONTALLY.

3. FOR SINGLE CURTAIN STEEL PROVIDE SIMILAR BENDS AT 3"
CLEAR FROM FAR FACE OF FOOTING, U.O.N..

3. DO NOT BEND BARS ALREADY CAST IN CONCRETE.

STANDARD REINFORCEMENT BENDS

STANDARD REINFORCING HOOKS

VA
l_ﬁ
VA
I-dh

NTS NTS
LAP SPLICES & DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS
REBAR SIZE
CONCRETE | | oCATION GRADE 60
STRENGTH
£ #3 | #a | #5 | #e | #7 | #8 | #9 [ 0] #11
ls = LAP SPLICE LENGTH, INCHES (CLASS B = 1.3xl)
Torr | 24 | 32 | 39| 47 | 55 [ 63 | 80 | 101|124
BOTTOM | 19 | 25 [ 30 [ 37 [ 42 [ 49 [ 62 | 77 | 95
] > 2500 | = TENSION DEVELOPMENT LENGTH, INCHES
BAR SIZE (HOOK DEVELOPMENT LENGTH) TOP* | 18 | 24 | 30 | 36 | 42 | 48 | 61 | 77 | 95
BOTTOM | 14 | 19 | 23 | 28 | 32 | 37 | 47 | 59 | 73
216" MIN. fc=3000psi | fc=4000psi | fc=5000psi ls = LAP SPLICE LENGTH, INCHES (CLASS B = 1.3xl,)
ALL AROUND #3 6" 6" 6" Torx |24 |20 374350 |58 73] 91112
- - . BOTTOM | 17 | 23 [ 28 [ 33 [ 39 [ 45 [ 56 | 71 | 88
o STRHOOK i 8 ! ° z 3000 | = TENSION DEVELOPMENT LENGTH, INCHES
/ #5 10" 9" 8" Top |17 | 22| 28 [ 33 [ 384456 ][ 70] 86
o 12 10 o BOTTOM | 13 | 17 | 21 | 25 | 30 | 34 | 43 | 54 | 67
. . . ls = LAP SPLICE LENGTH, INCHES (CLASS B = 1.3xl)
#7 14 12 1 TOP* | 24 | 25 | 32 | 38 | 43 | 50 | 63 | 80 | 98
#8 16" 14" 12" 4000 BOTTOM | 16 | 20 | 24 [ 290 | 34 | 38 | 49 [ 62 | 76
o . - i | = TENSION DEVELOPMENT LENGTH, INCHES
Tortr |15 [ 19 | 24 | 29 | 33 | 38 | 48 | 61| 75
#10 20" 17" 16" BOTTOM | 12 | 15 | 18 | 22 | 26 | 29 | 37 | 47 | 58
#11 29" 19" 17" * MORE THAN 12" OF FRESH CONCRETE CAST BELOW BAR, USE TOP IF UNKNOWN
4 -~ -~ 2o STAGGERED LAPS:
LAP SPLIDE . 12d
#18 50" 43" 39" SEE SCHEDULE OR12" adb
dﬁI; ) ' ' J Kk OR GREATER
LAP SPLICE
SEE SCHEDULE
HOOK DEVELOPMENT LENGTH REINFORCEMENT LAP SPLICE

NTS

NTS

FOUNDATION/BEAM COMPRESSIBLE COMPRESSIBLE
/  SLAB ON GRADE /7 MATERIAL [/ MATERIAL

v MAINTAIN 2"

MAINTAIN[2" = CLR. TO ALL

% CLR. TO ALL % = = REINFORCING >
REINFORCING Q/
== | /28 \
on
— Tuﬁuﬁuﬁ%u 0 L N T TS TS T T
SCH. 40 PVC PIPE AL

#3 @ 12"0.C.
@ PIPE THROUGH

FOOTING

i
_ T (2) #3
I:I I IéI‘-II— PIPE THROUGH

FOOTING

PIPE UNDER FOOTING/SLAB

FOUNDATION BEAM

PIPE THROUGH FOOTING

PIPE OUTSIDE ZONE OF
INFLUENCE, OK UNPROTECTED

T — \\ fZONEOF
N INFLUENCE
1

PIPE ADJACENT FOOTING

PIPE INSIDE ZONE OF INFLUENCE
REQUIRES PROTECTION

o

A W’£I
/]
/]
/|

PIPES THROUGH/UNDER/ADJACENT FOOTING SLAB

NTS

#4 CONT.
FINISH GRADE " AROUND
WHERE OCCURS 2" CLR DEPRESSION CONC.S.0.G
#4 DOWELS @ 16" O.C. e
DE-BOND FROM SLA, CONSTRUCTION JOINT, PERPLAN
ONE SIDE
TEI;E gCL:IP' I A pa TYPE B LAP, TYP.
: SEE SCH., TYP. TYP. SLAB REINF. SEE SCH.
a PER PLAN \ 7
TN T x L -
z ) s &<
S ‘ “ay o
N (1 S
" 5 A A CN | = (’i‘ § ¥ é
4"CLR— VAPOR BARRIER =] ] T T TR e 11T 11 1 1T C
o SAD (F3/A02) /ﬁ*ﬁ—\ ) =1 Iiﬁimimi —
3" CLR I~ 7 A UNDISTURBED SOIL ' 12" '

EDGE OF SLAB

®

NTS

TYP. SLAB REINF.
PER PLAN _I

SLAB DEPRESSION > 2"

®

NTS

CONC. S.0.G. PER PLAN

REINF TO BE SUPPORTED
ON PRECAST CONC BLK @
4-0" 0.C. EW.

2'-0" MIN.

IV

4Il
GRAVEL

UNDISTURBED SOIL

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

=]
VAPOR BARRIER .zA
S.A.D. (F3/A0.2)

A\

NTS

©

ml

SLAB DEPRESSION = 2"

AT CONSTRUCTION JOINT

TYP. SLAB REINF.
PER PLAN \

VAPOR BARRIER
S.A.D. (F3/A0.2)

i

UNDISTURBED SOIL

NOTES:

PER
PLAN

%"x1" DEEP SAW CUT FILL
W/ FLEXIBLE SEALANT AS
LATE AS POSSIBLE IN
PROJECT

PER
4/-

AT CONTROL JOINT

1. CONTROL JOINTS NOT TO EXCEED 2'-0" FOR EACH 1" SLAB THICKNESS.

NTS

®

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

NTS

COORDINATE ALL CONTROL AND CONSTRUCTION JOINTS WITH ARCHITECT.

TYP. SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION JOINT

NTS
I
I I I I
I I I | | I ~
[ | | | | [
OPTION TO SLOPE — I I | I I I
TOP OF FOOTING | | I | | |
I | | | | l
TYP. WALL REINF. —< I I | I I I
WHERE OCCURS | I I Sq————— TR tEEE TR e e e §
g I : | | —
I e | | =
I ' ' | | =
I (I L . L D [}
I I I
FOR REINF. I i } AL
SEE SECTIONS %\4 | | ==l
¢ | | =
| | | i :
BRI | ) S S N
I fI——T T T—— T T——I
N F
N TYP. STEP
| T \\ I - S
( 1 J |
) LJ
D IS FOOTING === 2-0" MAX.
THICKNESS - |1
2 2H S REMOVE ALL EARTH

MAX. SLOPE J

LOOSENED IN EXCAVATION
AND FILL WITH CONCRETE

STEP FOOTINGS WHERE BOTTOM SLOPE IS GREATER THAN 1:10

TYPICAL STEPPED FOOTING

NTS

TOP OF FDN. OR
WALL BELOW

T/3 T/3 T/3

CONT. KEY
% 1%"xT/3 (T > 8"

ROUGHEN
/ (NOTE 2)

A

T/2

.

s

Tk

1%

INTERMITTENT KEY
146"XT/3 (T > 12"

ALL OTHER WALLS

—

/ N

WATER SEAL,
S.AD.

EXTERIOR - BELOW GRADE

HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION JOINT - SECTION

14"

EXTERIOR
FACE

CONT. KEY
(FORT > 8")

INTERMITTENT KEY
[ 1)4'x6xT/3 @ 12" 0.C.

SECOND \
POUR 7

[

T

FIRST
POUR

J\
T/3 | T/3 | T/3

WATER SEAL, J ‘

FOR WALLS OF THICKNESS T

S.AD. |
—Iyzll

VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINT - PLAN

GREATER THAN 12" PROVIDE

A

INTERMITTENT KEYS

NOTES:

1. KEYS WHERE REQUIRED SHALL BE FORMED NOT STAMPED.

2. ALL HORIZONTAL JOINTS: FOLLOWING CURE OF LIFT BELOW, SAND BLAST TO }4" AMPLITUDE, OR
APPLY RETARDER DURING POUR AND CLEAN JOINT WITH AIR AND WATER.
3. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS KEYS FOR WALLS GREATER THAN 8" THICK. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS &

INTERMITTENT KEYS FOR WALLS GREATER THAN 12" THICK.

4. 'WHERE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, INTERMITTENT KEYS MAY BE REPLACED BY ROUGHENING TO
UNIFORM EXPOSE LARGE AGGREGATE OVER THE ENTIRE JOINT SURFACE.

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS AT CONCRETE WALLS

11

NTS
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PLAN SYMBOLS LEGEND:

{ } (N) CONCRETE

(SEE 12/S1.0)

4

¢

E
A ‘ g :. ...v... .. M'N_\X._X..
{ R } (E) CONCRETE LENGTH @
: 4 STRUCTURAL WALL ABOVE ——
MIN. — ey
L——=—=—=—=—==23 STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW LENGTH @
R _=§§ By I
[ FIXED CONNECTION | w
WSWH
>—— PINNED CONNECTION Tz

BEAM

9 X
JOIST Qo
NORMAL HANGER
UPSIDE-DOWN HANGER

%0
SHEAR WALL PER SWS

S
FORCE TRANSFER SHEAR
WALL PER SWS AND 2/S1.1

SIMPSON STRONG-WALL
HIGH-STRENGTH SHEARWALL

I/»&
I O

HOLDOWN PER HDS

WOOD POST ABOVE

WOOD POST BELOW

HSS POST ABOVE

HSS POST BELOW

Wx POST ABOVE

Wx POST BELOW

@

(®)

REVISION TAG

REVISION NUMBER

SX X SECTION DETAIL
GRID LINE

REVISION CLOUD ELEVATION DETAIL

PLAN DETAIL

DETAIL NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET NOTES:
1. FOR GENERAL NOTES SEE SHEET SO SERIES.
2. FORTYPICAL DETAILS SEE SHEET S1 SERIES.
3. FOR CUSTOM DETAILS SEE SHEET S3 SERIES.
4. IF (E) CONDITIONS DO NOT MATCH THOSE SHOWN ON PLANS

OR DETAILS, CONTACT ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

WATERPROOFING, DRAINAGE, AND VENTILATION BY OTHERS.

ALL SILL PLATES TO BE ANCHOR BOLTED AT 48" 0.C. MAX, SEE

10/S1.1.

7. FORHOLDOWN INSTALLATION AT (E)/(N) FOOTING SEE 1/S1.2.

ALL (N) EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

9. ALL (N) EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE BUILT PER TYPE 6 SHEAR
WALL U.O.N.

10. FOR SHEAR WALLS TYPE 2 & 3, PROVIDE 3x STUDS, PLATES AND
BLOCKING AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES PER SWS, SEE 3/S1.1.

owu

©

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

4x, 6x AND 8x MAY BE MADE UP OF (2)-2x, (3)-2x AND (4)-2x,
RESPECTIVELY, CONNECTED TOGETHER PER DET. 2/S1.1
HANGERS FOR 2x JOISTS TO BE TYPE U, LU, OR JB U.O.N.
HANGERS FOR 4x OR 6x BEAMS TO BE HU U.O.N.

NEW HEADERS TO BE 4x6 U.O.N.

PROVIDE SIMP. EPCZ POST CAPS OR SIM. AT ALL POST TO
BEAM CONNECTIONS.

SHORING OF EXISTING STRUCTURE BY CONTRACTOR.
PLAN DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ANY SIMPSON PRODUCT USED
SHALL FILL ALL NAIL/SCREW BOLT HOLES TO ACHIEVE
MAXIMUM RATED CAPACITY.

KEY NOTES:

@ 5"MIN. S.0.G. W/ #4 @ 12" O.C. EA. WAY PER 3/S1.3. SUBMIT CONSTRUCTION & CONTROL
JOINT LOCATIONS TO SEOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PER 4/S1.3 & GENERAL NOTES

@ (£)S.0G.

@ %" PLYWOOD FLOORW/ 10d ENN. @ 6" 0.C. & F.N. @ 12" 0.C. PER 10/S1.2, UNBLOCKED

@ (E) ROOF/FLOOR SHEATHING

@ (E) DECKING

@ 1x6 [#4"x5)4" TRUE] FLAT TREX DECKING, W/ %" GAPS BETWEEN ADJACENT PLANKS & (2) 20d
NAILS IN EACH PLANK @ EACH JOIST

FOUNDATION PLAN

PROJECT
NORTH

1/4"=1-0"

DB @

O S
(QQS‘ 3.0 A.B. PER éﬁ‘
‘QQ SWS ‘oQ
e~ e T N ——
| | | el
R N = ST o
o) B TR ey |
:‘2/ 2 g 4 ot
cLAL
| 16" CONC. | (E) CONC. %
FOOTING, TYP. FOOTING, V.LF. [+ = "¢’
‘ & s
% | S
Y LT
A A.B. PER A
:/ SWS ‘At n
7

o S g
Y

od
QQQ/
&Y

WHERE NEW CONCRETE MEETS
EXISTING CONCRETE; ROUGHEN
EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACE
TO %" AMPLITUDE AND PROVIDE
#4 EPOXY DOWELS @ 12" O.C.
MAX. W/ 6" EMBEDIT/IENT, TYP.

MIN. 16" WIDTH OF (E)
FOOTING FOR THE
POST ON 1/S2.1, V.LF.
EXPOSE FOR S.E.O.R.
TO VERIFY

[T
E coNC. VY
TING, V.IF. W

s A‘)\ .
z s ./
T, e
P77
.4
. a4 i B

I |
& A

LAa

e 4
S a
a
et Al
Iy
« 4 a
’ ".,v' .
4. 4
‘L T4
_ § J | _

THE CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY
WMSTRUCTURAL ON OR BEFORE
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
SEND AN EMAIL TO
INFO@WMSTRUCTURAL.COM STATING
DATE OF CONSTRUCTION KICK-OFF.
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PLAN SYMBOLS LEGEND:

(SEE 12/S1.0)

d
{ } (N) CONCRETE I
E—

{ A;.,j.jv.,; ,,.;.} (E) CONCRETE LENI\(/SI'll'I\Il—i X" @
{  STRUCTURALWALLABOVE | — — —

y—————=—=41  STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW LENGTH \X"X'@
| | — | —

FIXED CONNECTION ‘

WSWH

PINNED CONNECTION Zzzzz3

BEAM

9 X
JOIST Qo
NORMAL HANGER
UPSIDE-DOWN HANGER

%0
SHEAR WALL PER SWS

S
FORCE TRANSFER SHEAR

WALL PER SWS AND 2/S1.1

SIMPSON STRONG-WALL
HIGH-STRENGTH SHEARWALL

f4
I O

HOLDOWN PER HDS

WOOD POST ABOVE

WOOD POST BELOW

HSS POST ABOVE

HSS POST BELOW

Wx POST ABOVE

Wx POST BELOW

A

REVISION TAG

REVISION NUMBER

o~

SX.X
— GRID LINE

DETAIL NUMBER

SECTION DETAIL

SHEET NUMBER

REVISION CLOUD ELEVATION DETAIL
PLAN DETAIL

SHEET NOTES:
1. FOR GENERAL NOTES SEE SHEET SO SERIES. 11.
2. FOR TYPICAL DETAILS SEE SHEET S1 SERIES.
3. FOR CUSTOM DETAILS SEE SHEET S3 SERIES. 12.
4. IF (E) CONDITIONS DO NOT MATCH THOSE SHOWN ON PLANS
OR DETAILS, CONTACT ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING. 13.
5. WATERPROOFING, DRAINAGE, AND VENTILATION BY OTHERS. 14.
6. ALLSILL PLATES TO BE ANCHOR BOLTED AT 48" O0.C. MAX, SEE
10/S1.1. 15.
7. FORHOLDOWN INSTALLATION AT (E)/(N) FOOTING SEE 1/S1.2. 16.
8. ALL (N) EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. 17.
9. ALL (N) EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE BUILT PER TYPE 6 SHEAR
WALL U.O.N.
10. FOR SHEAR WALLS TYPE 2 & 3, PROVIDE 3x STUDS, PLATES AND

BLOCKING AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES PER SWS, SEE 3/S1.1.

4x, 6x AND 8x MAY BE MADE UP OF (2)-2x, (3)-2x AND (4)-2x,
RESPECTIVELY, CONNECTED TOGETHER PER DET. 2/S1.1
HANGERS FOR 2x JOISTS TO BE TYPE U, LU, OR JB U.O.N.
HANGERS FOR 4x OR 6x BEAMS TO BE HU U.O.N.

NEW HEADERS TO BE 4x6 U.O.N.

PROVIDE SIMP. EPCZ POST CAPS OR SIM. AT ALL POST TO
BEAM CONNECTIONS.

SHORING OF EXISTING STRUCTURE BY CONTRACTOR.
PLAN DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ANY SIMPSON PRODUCT USED
SHALL FILL ALL NAIL/SCREW BOLT HOLES TO ACHIEVE
MAXIMUM RATED CAPACITY.

KEY NOTES:

®

@OOEE

5"MIN. S.0.G. W/ #4 @ 12" O.C. EA. WAY PER 3/S1.3. SUBMIT CONSTRUCTION & CONTROL
JOINT LOCATIONS TO SEOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PER 4/S1.3 & GENERAL NOTES

(E) S.0.G.

%" PLYWOOD FLOOR W/ 10d E.N. @ 6" 0.C. & F.N. @ 12" 0.C. PER 10/S1.2, UNBLOCKED
(E) ROOF/FLOOR SHEATHING

(E) DECKING

1x6 [4"x5)4" TRUE] FLAT TREX DECKING, W/ /4" GAPS BETWEEN ADJACENT PLANKS & (2) 20d
NAILS IN EACH PLANK @ EACH JOIST

FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"

PROJECT
NORTH

(&) |

| 6" CONC. | |
A,%Z; CURB, . s 30
00, Dy [Hpu2 | & -
4/ = = = B = 222 == 020 B 00 0 BNg 0000 !
A3
33" N\ a t
@ 6" CONC \ |
I CURB
| STUD WALL
2x6 @ 16" 0.C.
|HDU2 % @ ‘
7,
2 4’4/(’"7
e STEP,
é S.AD.
Ly |
P ~
| S | |
HDU2 QI | .
j; STUD WALL —
2x6.@ 16" 0.C.
p X6.@ 16" 0 .
@ % — (E) STUD WALL ‘
_ — M T | — | B | B B
7
all - 3
LY mp: S
DVAS T
N 2_0%/\\7 B B - \\ 5\ o o I _ -
| NXb s
\\EP XY INTO (E)
| | S0G. #3@12"
(B STUDWALL 0.C,4" EMBED
T~
o — — { = 1 o o i B B
W
P.T. 2x6 DECK
JOISTS @ 16"[0.C. | |
Q5 25 ] DTT2Z TENSION TIE
P.T. 2% DECK —_ | &\i 7 @ 40" 0.C, MIN. 2 o
STRINGER @ 16" 0.C. N e / S - -
(3%" MIN. THROAT) > ,1 | ‘ B,
(@)
|
(2 —% 0 N B R 55 S
Y o S3.0
_ 4‘_ e = |

LJ i

N CONNECT POST TO (E)
BUILDING W/ (2) GA1
W/ #9x1)4" SD SCREWS
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PLAN SYMBOLS LEGEND:

(SEE 12/S1.0)

{

d
} (N) CONCRETE I

E
: ) . . g P ) v . ) . \X'_X"
e (E) CONCRETE LENGTH @
4 STRUCTURAL WALL ABOVE N [ ——
ST
L——=—=—=—=—==23 STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW LENGTH @
R _=§§ By I

FIXED CONNECTION I

WSWH

PINNED CONNECTION Zzzzz3

HDU

BEAM

S X
JOIST Qo
NORMAL HANGER
UPSIDE-DOWN HANGER

%0
SHEAR WALL PER SWS

&
FORCE TRANSFER SHEAR
WALL PER SWS AND 2/S1.1

SIMPSON STRONG-WALL
HIGH-STRENGTH SHEARWALL

I/»&
I O

HOLDOWN PER HDS

WOOD POST ABOVE

WOOD POST BELOW

HSS POST ABOVE

HSS POST BELOW

Wx POST ABOVE

Wx POST BELOW

@

(®)

REVISION CLOUD ELEVATION DETAIL
PLAN DETAIL

REVISION TAG

REVISION NUMBER

10/S1.1.

7. FORHOLDOWN INSTALLATION AT (E)/(N) FOOTING SEE 1/S1.2. 16.
ALL (N) EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. 17.
9. ALL (N) EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE BUILT PER TYPE 6 SHEAR

®©

WALL U.O.N.
10. FOR SHEAR WALLS TYPE 2 & 3, PROVIDE 3x STUDS, PLATES AND
BLOCKING AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES PER SWS, SEE 3/S1.1.

DETAIL NUMBER SHEET NOTES:
/\/ 1. FOR GENERAL NOTES SEE SHEET SO SERIES. 11. 4x, 6x AND 8x MAY BE MADE UP OF (2)-2x, (3)-2x AND (4)-2x,
X 1 SECTION DETAIL 2. FOR TYPICAL DETAILS SEE SHEET S1 SERIES. RESPECTIVELY, CONNECTED TOGETHER PER DET. 2/S1.1
SX.X 3. FOR CUSTOM DETAILS SEE SHEET S3 SERIES. 12. HANGERS FOR 2x JOISTS TO BE TYPE U, LU, OR JB U.O.N.
GRID LINE 4. IF (E) CONDITIONS DO NOT MATCH THOSE SHOWN ON PLANS HANGERS FOR 4x OR 6x BEAMS TO BE HU U.O.N.
SHEET NUMBER OR DETAILS, CONTACT ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING. 13. NEW HEADERS TO BE 4x6 U.O.N.
5. WATERPROOFING, DRAINAGE, AND VENTILATION BY OTHERS. 14. PROVIDE SIMP. EPCZ POST CAPS OR SIM. AT ALL POST TO
/X ) 6. ALL SILL PLATES TO BE ANCHOR BOLTED AT 48" 0.C. MAX, SEE BEAM CONNECTIONS.

15. SHORING OF EXISTING STRUCTURE BY CONTRACTOR.
PLAN DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ANY SIMPSON PRODUCT USED
SHALL FILL ALL NAIL/SCREW BOLT HOLES TO ACHIEVE
MAXIMUM RATED CAPACITY.

KEY NOTES:

@O O

5"MIN. S.0.G. W/ #4 @ 12" O.C. EA. WAY PER 3/S1.3. SUBMIT CONSTRUCTION & CONTROL
JOINT LOCATIONS TO SEOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PER 4/S1.3 & GENERAL NOTES

(E) S.0.G.

%" PLYWOOD FLOOR W/ 10d E.N. @ 6" 0.C. & F.N. @ 12" 0.C. PER 10/S1.2, UNBLOCKED
(E) ROOF/FLOOR SHEATHING

(E) DECKING

1x6 [4"x5)4" TRUE] FLAT TREX DECKING, W/ /4" GAPS BETWEEN ADJACENT PLANKS & (2) 20d
NAILS IN EACH PLANK @ EACH JOIST

SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
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PLAN SYMBOLS LEGEND:

{ } (N) CONCRETE

E
R MIN. — ey
'{ PR } (E) CONCRETE LENGTH @
4 STRUCTURAL WALL ABOVE [ —
MIN. — gy
f=—=======75 STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW LENGTH @
BN _§EN ___§B§ |
— FIXED CONNECTION | ]
WSWH
D—— PINNED CONNECTION 2

(SEE 12/S1.0)

4

e

HDU

BEAM

S X
JOIST Qo
NORMAL HANGER
UPSIDE-DOWN HANGER

%0
SHEAR WALL PER SWS

&
FORCE TRANSFER SHEAR

WALL PER SWS AND 2/S1.1

SIMPSON STRONG-WALL
HIGH-STRENGTH SHEARWALL

I/»&
I O

HOLDOWN PER HDS

WOOD POST ABOVE

WOOD POST BELOW

HSS POST ABOVE

HSS POST BELOW

Wx POST ABOVE

Wx POST BELOW

@

(®)

SX.X
GRID LINE

REVISION CLOUD ELEVATION DETAIL

REVISION TAG

REVISION NUMBER

o~

DETAIL NUMBER SHEET NOTES:
1. FOR GENERAL NOTES SEE SHEET SO SERIES.
SECTION DETAIL 2. FORTYPICAL DETAILS SEE SHEET S1 SERIES.
3. FOR CUSTOM DETAILS SEE SHEET S3 SERIES.
4. IF (E) CONDITIONS DO NOT MATCH THOSE SHOWN ON PLANS
SHEET NUMBER OR DETAILS, CONTACT ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING.
5.  WATERPROOFING, DRAINAGE, AND VENTILATION BY OTHERS.
6. ALL SILL PLATES TO BE ANCHOR BOLTED AT 48" 0.C. MAX, SEE
10/81.1.
7. FORHOLDOWN INSTALLATION AT (E)/(N) FOOTING SEE 1/S1.2.
8. ALL (N) EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
9. ALL (N) EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE BUILT PER TYPE 6 SHEAR
PLAN DETAIL WALL U.O.N.
10. FOR SHEAR WALLS TYPE 2 & 3, PROVIDE 3x STUDS, PLATES AND

BLOCKING AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES PER SWS, SEE 3/S1.1.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

4x, 6x AND 8x MAY BE MADE UP OF (2)-2x, (3)-2x AND (4)-2x,
RESPECTIVELY, CONNECTED TOGETHER PER DET. 2/S1.1
HANGERS FOR 2x JOISTS TO BE TYPE U, LU, OR JB U.O.N.
HANGERS FOR 4x OR 6x BEAMS TO BE HU U.O.N.

NEW HEADERS TO BE 4x6 U.O.N.

PROVIDE SIMP. EPCZ POST CAPS OR SIM. AT ALL POST TO
BEAM CONNECTIONS.

SHORING OF EXISTING STRUCTURE BY CONTRACTOR.
PLAN DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ANY SIMPSON PRODUCT USED
SHALL FILL ALL NAIL/SCREW BOLT HOLES TO ACHIEVE
MAXIMUM RATED CAPACITY.

KEY NOTES:

5"MIN. S.0.G. W/ #4 @ 12" O.C. EA. WAY PER 3/S1.3. SUBMIT CONSTRUCTION & CONTROL
JOINT LOCATIONS TO SEOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PER 4/S1.3 & GENERAL NOTES

(E) S.0.G.
%" PLYWOOD FLOOR W/ 10d E.N. @ 6" 0.C. & F.N. @ 12" 0.C. PER 10/S1.2, UNBLOCKED
(E) ROOF/FLOOR SHEATHING

(E) DECKING

@O O

1x6 [4"x5)4" TRUE] FLAT TREX DECKING, W/ /4" GAPS BETWEEN ADJACENT PLANKS & (2) 20d
NAILS IN EACH PLANK @ EACH JOIST

ROOF FRAMING PLAN
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SIDING, S.A.D.

3x P.T. MUD SILL W/
A.B. PER SHEAR

i
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,4/ PER PLAN
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BEARING SOIL, SUB-GRADE
PREPARATION PER S0.0

*LOWEST ADJACENT EXTERIOR FINISHED GRADE SHOULD
BE CONSIDERED TO BE THE LOWEST GRADE WITHIN 5 FEET
OF THE EDGE OF THE FOUNDATION

TYPICAL FOUNDATION

1-1/2" = 1'-0"

E.N. TORIM
JOIST BEYOND

(3) Vx4, SDS
HANDRAIL POST TO
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